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H2 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

SUMMARYBYMAJOR HEADS

(Rs in thousands)

i

I
~~, ~oo'l,-~o'lO 7:ll!!l('j<6\i1ft(l ~, ~o'lo-~o'l'l
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

:MAJORHEADS I I !

IK~an
4l"i1"1iil'fd I ~

N~I

41"i1"1id,fd ~
Plan Total Plan Total

A-EXPEKDITURE OK REVENUEACCOUNT

2049, Interest Payments .. ... Charged 87,56,21 87,56,21 70,68.02 70,68,02.

{ Charged. 4,36,41 .. 4,36,41 2,35,60 2,35,60

2059, Pubhc Works ..
Voted · . 1376,59,18 4,18,90 1380,78,08 1440,04,79 4,46,77 1444,51,56

2070, Other Administrative Services .. Voted · . 15,00 .. 15,00 15,00 .. 15,00

2202, General Education .. .. .. Voted .. 21,74 21,74 30,00 30,00

2203, Technical Education .. ... Voted .. 37,98 37,98 .. 60,00 60,00

2205, Art and Culture ... ... .. Voted ... 28,32 28,32 50,00 50,00

2210, Medical and Public Health ... Voted 1,41,88 1,41,88 .. 1,00,00 1,00,00

2216, Housing ... .. Voted 361,20,22 1,01,56 362,21,78 118,51,20 .. 118,51,20

2217, Urban Development ... ... Voted ... 21,59,55 .. 21,59,55 12,28,56 .. 12,28,56

2230, Labour and Employment .. ... .. Voted ... .. 1,44,80 1,44,80 ..

2235, SOCialSecurity andWelfare ... Voted 99,92 .. 99,92 1,10,00 .. 1,10,00

2245, Relief on account of Natural Calamities Voted .. .. .. ..
2403, Animal Husbandry ... Voted ... .. 1,72,87 1,72,87 3,00,00 3,00,00

2405, Fisheries ... .. ... ... Voted · . 16,01 16,01 .. ..

{ Charged ... .. . .. ..
2406, Forestry and Wild Life ...

Voted ... 6,20,26 6,20,26 7,48,89 .. 7,48,89r-~· . .. ..

3051, Ports, and Light Houses ...
Voted 95,89 95,89 1,04,61 .. 1,04,61

{ Charg ed .. .. .. ..
3053, Civil Aviation

Voted ... 49,30 .. 49,30 46,97 46,97

{ Charged 64 .. 64 15,00 .. 15,00

3054, Roads and Bndges
Voted ... 2088,08,29 509,38,45 2597,46,74 1472,42,39 600,67,00 2073,09,39ro~... .. .. ..

3451, Secretanat=Bconormc Services ...
Voted 19,16,88 .. 19,16,88 26,87,54 26,87,54

{ Charged 91,93,26 91,93,26 73,18,62 73,18,62

A- Total=Bxpenditure on Revenue Account ... ...
Voted .. 3875,44,49 520,22,51 4395,67,00 3080,39,95 610,53,77 3690,93,72

Grand Total · . 3967,37,75 520,22,51 4487,60,26 3153,58,57 610,53,77 3764,12,34

B-EXPEl'o'DITURE ON CAPITAL ACCOL'NTr: · . ..

4055, Capital Outlay on Police
Voted 75,43,14 4,94,71 80,37,85 9,58,90 9,58,90

4058, Capital Outlay on Stationery and Pnnting Voted

, - -
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~ 41"1'11;;1'[11
Non-Plan Plan

~
Total

~
Non-Plan

41"1'1il1'[11 i ~
Plan Total

70,68,02

2,35,60

1643,76,69
15,00

314,70,20
32,48,25

1,10,00

6,99,82

1,04,48

86,97
15,00

2288,25,39

70,68,02 57,22,01

2,35,60 2,61,44

4,12,09 1647,88,78 1542,02.53
15,00 15,00

27.00
54,00

27,00
54,00

45.00 45,00
90,00 90,00

1,00,00

2,70,00

315,70,20
32,48,25

1,10,00

2,70,00

6,99,82

1.04,48

86,97
15,00

171,15,86
13,16,21

1,10,00

8,29,81

1,10,37

49,72
15,00

700.56,75 2988,82,14 2094,25,57 701,32,51 2795,58,08

26,87.54 26,87,54 28,67,02

30,00
1,05,00
50,00

4.01,00
1,25,58

2,00,00

3,00,00
1,50,00

~~~
57,22,01 .. 'lTf17r .. ';(o'lf~, ~ 5IGR

2,61,44

30,00
1,05.00
50,00

4,01,00
172,41,44
13,16,21
2,00,00
1,10,00

3,00,00

8,29,81

1,10,37

49,72
15,00

28,67,02

5,98,86 1548,01,39
15,00

73,18,62 59,98,45

4316,24,34

73,18,62 59,98,45

710,54,84 5026,79,18 3860,42,09 720,92,95 4581,35,04

4389,42,96 710,54,8415099,97,80 3920,40,54
I

720,92,95 4641,33,49

48,87,44 48,87,44
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H4 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

(Rs in thousands)

I ~ TC!i1'IT, ~oo~-~o'3o ~ ~, ~o'30-~O'3'3
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

MAJOR HEADS
~ ~IJFli('l'fct ~ ,0l'i'Jl1ict,fct~ ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

{ Charged .. 3,68,00 3,68,00 .. 4,00,00 4,00,00
4059, Capital Outlay on Public Works ..

Voted . 8,94,24 199,79,38 208,73,62 12,79,69 116,50,55 129,30,24

{=: .. ..
4202, Capital Outlay on Education.Sports ,Art ..

and Culture Voted 113,19,95 113,19,95 .. 36,04,96 36,04,96
{ Charged ...

4210, Capital Outlay on Medical and Public Health '1Voted 100,61,17 100,61,17 121,15,78 121,15,78
4211, Capital Outlay on Family Welfare Voted ..

{ Charged ...
4216, Capital Outlay on Housing

Voted 22,01,89 22,01,89 7,50,06 7,50,06
4217, Capital Outlay on Urban Development .. Voted .. 3,66 3,66 3,97 3,97
4225, Capital Outlay on Welfare of Schedule caste, Voted 74,39 74,39 82,73 82,73

Schedule tribe and Other Backward Classes
4235, Capital Outlay on Social Secunty and Welfare Voted ... 81,26 81,26 ..
4250, Capital Outlay on Other Social Services Voted ... 40,14,73 40,14,73 11,00,00 11,00,00
4401, Capital Outlay on Crop Husbandry Voted
4402, Capital Outlay on Soil and water Conservation Voted ..
4403, Capital Outlay on Animal Husbandry Voted ... ..
4404, Capital Outlay on Dairy Development Voted ..
4405, Capital Outlay on Fishenes Voted 6,34,52 6,34,52 60,05,40 60,05,40

{ Charged ... . ..
4711, Capital Outlay on Flood Control Projects

Voted

{ Charged ... .. ..
5051, Capital Outlay on Ports and Light Houses . .

Voted ..

{ Charged ... .. ..
5053, Capital Outlay on CIVilAviation

Voted ..

{ Charged. ..
5054, Capital Outlay on Roads and Bndges ...

Voted 2264,66,91 2264,66,91 1014,05,82 1014,05,82

Removal of Regional Imbalance
4202, Capital Outlay on Education, Sports, Art and CultureVoted .. 27,59,55 27,59,55
4210, Capital Outlay on Medical and Public Health Voted 19,30,23 19,30,23
4250, Capital Outlay on other Social and Community ServicesVoted .. 15,28,39 15,28,39 8,00,00 8,00,00

5054, Capital Outlay on Roads and Bndges Voted

{ Charged ...
Removal of Regional Imbalance .

Voted 62,18,17 62,18,17 8,00,00 8,00,00

{ Charged 3,68,00 3,68,00 4,00,00 4,00,00
B- Total-Expenditure on Capital Account

Voted .. 84,41,04 2815,47,08 2899,88,12 22,42,56 1375,15,30 1397,57,86

Grand Total 84,41,04 2819,15,08 2903,56,12 22,42,56 11379,15,30 1401,57,86

EXPEKDITURE lJNDER DEBT HEADS
6003, Internal debt of the State Government ... Charged 136,36,43 136,36,43 127,67,12 127,67,12

7075, Loan for Other Transport Service Voted I
7610, Loans to Government Servants etc Voted 21,40,17 21,40,17 27,10,00 27,10,00

{ Charged .. 136,36,43 136,36,43 127,67,12 I 127,67,12
Total=-Expendrture under Debt Heads I

Voted 21,40,17 I 21,40,17 27,10,00 27,10,00

{ Charged 228,29,69 3,68,00 I 231,97,69 200.85,74 I 4,00,00 204,85,74
Total-

3335,69,591 7316,95,29 3129.92,51 11985,69,07 '"Voted 3981,25,70 5115,61,58

Grand Total 14209,55,39 3339,37,59 T 7548,92,98 I I 5320,47,32
I

3330,78.25 11989,69,07 I
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Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

5rnR ~frtf
~ ql "11 il'l'ict ~ ~ qlJ11ictlict ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

4,00,04 4,00,04 4,30,00 4,30,00 · mffn} · . ¥ot..~, ~ ~CbI'1IClfll'1 ~ ~
13,34,31 259,74,60 273,08,91 7,14,69 366,25,05 373,39,74 ::~J .

.. .. ..
.. ¥~o~,~T~,~~q~~

91,45,43 91,45,43 121,64,71 121,64,71 .. ~ ~~
.. .. .. ~

· . ¥~~o,~Wrrq~~~
.. 156,22,78 156,22,78 .. 296,63,00 296,63,00 .. ~ ~~

.. · . ""'" }" . ,,,,. <0>.... '""'0. - "".. .. .. · . mffn
· . ¥~~5., ')Otlf.i'1iUIIClfll'1 ~ ~

26,59,91 26,59,91 38,70,00 38,70,00 .. ~
3,97 3,97 4,69 .. 4,69 .. ~ · . ¥~~\9, 1lll!4CbI*1ICl0\i1 ~ ~

1,92,62 1,92,62 20,00,00 20,00,00 .. ~ .. ¥~~lo" ~'ffi'I"ft, ~~q~
~ c:rtarr Cb\iOQIUIIClO\i1~ ~

1,80,00 1,80,00 .. 6,62,00 6,62,00 .. ~ .. ¥~~t..,~~q.~.~~~
.. 38,60,70 38,60,70 17,00,00 17,00,00 .. ~ .. ¥~lo,o,~ mfu;r~~
.. .. .. ~ · . ¥¥0~,1frq; ~ ~ ~

.. .. .. .. ~ · . ¥¥O~,~q~~~

.. .. .. ~ · . ¥¥O~,q~~.~
.. ~ · . ¥¥o¥, ~~rrmr !4CbI*1IClO\i1'~ ~

58,54,87 58,54,87 .. 60,00,00 60,00,00 =r HOt." '1i't"<1CilClijIOQIClO\i1~ ~
.. ..

· . ¥'~~~, ~ SlCbIillIClO\i1 ~ ~
.. .. .. =}.. .. . · . t..olo,~,<m q cfrqtft' ~ ~ ~

.. .. =} · . t..ot..~, 0fTllft !4'1I1t4I\i11ICl0I'1 ~ ~

.. .. .. ..
· """'}.. .. .. ..~

· . lo,olo,¥,'1l"'f q ~ ~ ~ ~
1729,62,37 1729,62,37 .. 2001,09,06 2001,09,06 .. ~

~ ~~CJ){11t
58,22,98 58,22,98 72,00,00 72,00,00 .. ~ .. ¥~o~,~,~, C/iiilTq~~~~
34,69;00 34,(;9,00 71,95,00 71,95,00 ~ .. ¥~ ~0, ~ ~ q ~ 3l'IW<r l:ltcrfu;r ~ ~
18,48,00 18,48,00 .. 15,56,00 15,56,00 .. ~ .. ¥~t..o,~~q~~~~

.. .. ~ .. t..olo,¥, '1l"'f q~~ ~~

:}· . ~-~TC/i ~ ~ <!irti't
111,39,98 111,39,98 159,51,00 159,51,00 · .
4.00.04 4.00,04 4,30,00 4.30.00 · .:}· . cfr-~--~ A@OIIClfl\i1 ~

62,25,72 2475,93,26 2538,18,98 7,19,38 3087,44,82 3094,64,20 · .
62,25,72 2479,93,30 2542,19,02 7,19,38 3091,74,82 3098,94,20 · . ~Wrn

~ ~ftqf&I<'ft\1 &Tf
j27.67.12 127,67,12 II6,78,37 II6,78,37 · . ~ · . 5.00 ~, ~ ~~ ~~ffirriI"f~

· . '.9o\9lo.,~ ~ ~ q;df

27,10,00 27,10,00 23,66,00 23,66,00 .. ~ '.95.~0, ~~~, ~ q;df

127,67.12 127,67,12 II6,78,37 II6,78.37 · .:}· . ~-~ ~fI",hgll'ill'1 ~
27,10,00 27,10,00 23,66,00 23,66,00 · .

200.85.74 4.00.04 204.85.78 176,76.82 4.30,00 181.06.82 ..~} .
.. ~

4405,60,06 3186,48,10 7592,08,16 3891,27,47 3808,37,77 7699,65,24 .. ~
6

4606,45.80 3190.48,14 7796,93,94 4068,04,29 3812,67,77 7880,72,06 .. ~~ •



H6 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-SERIAL No. H -1
2049, INTEREST PAYMENT

Voted Charged
57,22.01

Total
57,22,01Gross Total

Deduct Recovenes

Net Total 57,22,01 57,22,01

(Rs. in thousands)

31l'.h:iC6i41"l ~, ,;(o'io-,;(o'i'i~ T2fi1'lT, ,;(oo~-,;(o'io
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2049, INTEREST PAYMENT
~ .ilJ1'1itl'il1 ~ .ilJl'1111'fa~ ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I-SUMMARY AND II-DETAILS

01 Interest on Internal Debt-
200 Interest on Other Intemal Debts-

45 Interest
(00)
(00)(0I) Interest on Loans from the Life Insurance Charged 17,60,00 17,60,00 13,20,00 .. 13,20,00

Corporation of India (2049 072 6)

(00)(02) Interest on Loans fromMumbai Metropolitan Charged .. .. ..
Regiion Development Authority (20491295)

(00)(03) Interest ~n Loans fromCity and Industrial Charged .. .. .- .. ..
Development Corporation (2049 130 I)

(00)(04) Interest on Loans from Housing and Urban Charged .. 69,96,21 69,96,21 57,48,02 .. 57,48,02

Development Corporation (2049 175 I)

.Total-2049, Interest Payments ... 87,56,21 87,56,21 70,68,02 70,68,02

•
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Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~o¥', iqJU( ~
~ til "11i(1' fd ~ ~ ql\i1"lid1fd ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

~--mmT q GR-"(1"q'~fu;f
O'i~Tlififo ~ an;if-

~oo w ~~Tlififo~~-
, , lr~~

«00)
/3,20,00 " 13,20,00 8,80,00 " 8,80,00 "'~ (00)(0 'i) ~ ~ 'liWjsCOI<b~'1~

~ an;if (~Olr~ 0\9~ ~)
.. .. .. ~ (oo)(o~) ~ ~ lR'~T~ miti(Olliti~'1

~ ~ ~ (~Olr~ 'i~~ ~)
.. .. .. .. .. 'llfti (oo)(o~) ~mq ~ ~ 'lWiscoliti~'1

~~
'O!mr (~o lr~ 'i ~0 'i)

57,48,02 .. 57,48,02 48,42,0/ .. 48,42,01 .. 'llfti (oo)(Olr) ~ q "l11(liIitiltf 'llil&isCOliti\'1
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H8 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. B-2
2070, OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES-2235, SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE

Gross Total
Deduct Recovenes

Voted
1,25,00

Charged Total
1,25,00

Net Total 1,25,00 1,25,00

(Rs. in thousands)

~ r<!ilIT, ':(00'1,-':(0'30 ~~, ':(0'30-':(0'3'3

Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

~ ~1\i1"'1il1,rl1 ~ "I1\i1"'1il1'fl1~ ~
NOll-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

SUMMARY •
2070, Other AdrmrustrativeService Voted 15,00 15,00 15,00 15,00

2235, Social Secunty and Welfare Voted 99,92 99,92 1,10,00 1,10,00

Total ... Voted .. 1,14,92 1,14,92 1,25,00 1,25,00

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-2
2070, OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

(Rs. in thousands)

;)l!!l\1q,\i4'1'4 ~, ':(0'30-':(0'3'3~ r<!ilIT, ':(00'1,-':(0'30
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2070, OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
~ "I1\i1"'1il1'fl1 ~ ~ "11 \i1"'1il1'fl1 ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I-SUMMARY AND II-DETAILS
800, Other Expenditure-
(00)
(OOXOI)General tax on account of Central and State Goverrunent

Buildings (2070043 2)
14Rent, Rates and Taxes 15,00 15,00 15,00 15,00

Total-2070, Other Admmistrative Services Voted 15,00 15,00 15,00 .. 15,00

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. B-2
2235, SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE

(Rs, in thousands)

~ r<!ilIT, ':(00'1,-':(0'30 ~~, ':(0'30-':(0'3'3

Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2235, SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE ~ 4l\i1"'1il1'fl1 ~ "I1\i1"'1il1'fl1~ ~
Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I-SUMMARY AND II-DETAILS
60--0ther Social Security and Welfare Programmes- -
104Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme-Govemment Provident Fund

(00)
(OOXOI) Payment against Deposit Linked Insurance

Scheme (2235, 058 I)

50 Other Charges Voted 99,92 99,92 1,10,00 .. 1,10,00

Total-2235, Social Secunty andWelfare Voted .. 99,92 99,92 1,10,00 1,10,00



(I14;;!f.iCfi ~ fij'lfllT-llllTUft ~ TFI'-~
~0\S)0; ~ :!i~tmf.l'q;~-~~~~, ~ ~m q ~

~QP
'/ H9

~ 'JfTfffl q~u,
1,25,00 1,25,00 ~y.~

G'\iiT--q"{""o!'<>. C'i I

1,25,00 1,25,00 ~~

•
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N~anl

-, ., I ~ <,iliHiil'fli
I I1:<1~i:11i I ~ ~

Total Non-Plan Plan Total
I !
I I

mU~
15,00 15,00 15,00 15,00 .. Grflffi ~OSo, W ];[~~ Berr

1,10,00 1,10,00 1,10.00 1,10,00 . Grflffi ~~~t.,,~T~q~

1,25,00 I 1,25,00 1,25,00 1,25,00 .. ~ ~
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~ 0\S)0, ~ :!i~tmf.l'q;~

~ ~, ~09o-~099 W'~ ~, ~099-~09~
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estrmates, 2011-2012

'lO\llo, ~ 1I'~ 'flqr
~ 1:<1i11Wfli ~ ~ 1:<1i11iil'fli ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Kon-Plan Plan Total
I

I ~-~<iGR-~

I
COO W~-
(00)

I (00)(09) ~ ~ q ~ Sm:f1l'U!lT$'lllli'lqiIi1 wfmmror q;T

(~0\90 o¥~ ~)
15,00 15,00 15,00 15,00 9¥ '111%, qif q cnr

I
I

.. ~ ~--~o'So, W ];[S~ Berr.15,00 I 15,00 15,00 15,00
i
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~
Total

W'~ ~, ~0'19-~0'1~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~tnfTrr ~, ~090-~099
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011

~ I<!~!
Non-Plan I Plan I

~
Xon-Plan

"l1i11idlf;'I I
Plan ~ IITotal

I ~-~ 3lTfitr GR-~
s.o-SW~T~q~~--
9o¥ ?;q ~ fcRr <iri1'1'H~ oqRl""'lHClft: Am-­
(00)
. . ~ .. (00) (09) ?;q ~ fcRr <IDR'3ffilfu 7CIilIT ~

(~~~t., ot.,C 9)
-( 1,10,00 1,10,00 1,10,00 1,10,00 I

i
1,10,00 ! 1,10,00 l,l0,00 1,10,00 !
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H 10 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-3
2216, HOUSING

Gross Total
Deduct Recoveries

Voted
172.41,44

Charged Total
172,41,44

l':et Total 172,41,44 172,41,44 (Rs. in thousands)

! JW-re Tqil1'T, ':(oo~-':(o~o 3fO~ 3tmf, ':(0'30-':(0'3'3

I Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2216, HOUSIXG i -In' I
_ 1"><;"1', <H11 II'I' 111 I ~ ~

Non-Plan Plan I Total Non-Plan Plan Total
I

I-SUMMARY

I
I

05, General Pool Accommodation .. Voted ... 277,49,80 4,06 277,53,86 102,44,38 I .. 102,44,38
I

06, Police Housing .. Voted 22,96 I 22,96 41,90 41,90

(fl, Other Housing ... ... Voted .. 97,50 i 97,50 ..
80, General .. Voted 83.47,46 I 83,47,46 15,64,92 15,64,92

I ..

Total-22 16.Housing Voted ... 361.20,22 1,01,56 362,21,78 118,51,20 118,51,20

II-DETAILS
05, General Pool Accommodanon=Construcnon
053, Maintenance and Repairs
Common Item--
(02) Mmor Works Financed from Discretionary Grants
27, Minor Works- ..
(02)(01) Chief Engineer (Electrical), Mumbai (2216 008 2) .. 27 27

(02)(02) Supermtending Engineer (P W.), Circle Mumbai ... .. 33 33
(2216009 I)

(02)(03) Superintending Engmeer (S.P ) Circle, Mumbai .. 16 16
(2216010 6)

(02)(04) Supermtending Engineer, Ratnagm (P.W.), Circle .. 55 55 ..
(2216 Oil 5)

(02)(05) Superintending Engineer, Thane (P.W ) Circle .. 27 27
(22160124) I

(02)(06) Superintending Engmeer, Nashik (P.w) Circle I ....
(22160133) I

I

(02)(07) Supermtending Engineer, Pune (P.W.) Circle ... .. 16 I 16 ..
(22160142)

(02)(08) SupenntendingEngmeer,Ahmednagar(P.W)Circle ..
I(22160151)

(02)(09) Superintending Engineer Solapur (P W ), Circle

I
10 10

(22160162)
(02)(10) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Kolhapur (P.W) Circle I

101
. (22160171)

.
(02)(11) Superintending Engmeer, Satara (P.W ) Circle I

10
(22160189)

I(02)(12) Superintending Engineer. Aurangabad (P W) Circle ..
(22160198)

(02) (13) Superintending Engineer, Osmanabad (P W ) Circle 55 55 , . ,

(22160204)

.. I(02)(14) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Nanded (P W.) Circle ...
(2216021 3)

! i

State Plan Schemes 1,25,58

.
I



tll4Jif.lC6 ~ ~--~ ~ IF.{-~ '1_j H 11

~ ~ ~ ~, 'JO~f.I'1fol
~ 'IflfW ~cr&"'!

172,41,44 172,41,44 ~t-.C""~

-1;'- ~-~

(~~) 172,41,44 172,41,44 f;CG(i) ~

~: ~ ~, ~O'lo-~o'l,) ~ 3fmT, ~o'j'j-~o'j~ i
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012 I

I
i

I , " I I
=l=lH,~

" I" f I ~ ~
~'~i:'n I ~~ ~1"11Wn INon-Plan I Plan I Total Xon-Plan Total

I
I

I
107,56,60 I

I II q;n-mtiw
298.63,38

I
298,63,38 25,58 107,82,18 · . c::wm ot." ~ ~<WUT RCllftO!:iCl~

41,90 41,90 42,34 42,34 .. ~o~,~~
1,00,00 I 1,00,00 1,00,00 1,00,00 · . ffilffi oS, ~ ~

15,64,92 15,64,92 63,16,92 63,16,921, , ""'" <0, """"""'

314.70.20 1.00.00 315.70,20 171.15.861 1.25.58 172.41.44 .. c::wm .. ~-';(';('j~, ~

~~~tE
ot." ~ ftCf&cWUT RCjlftO!:iCl~1 ~--
ot.,~. qftr~ q ~
ft'l'I'IFl''CllCf-
(o';() $m~ fcI't'1O!:i<l~f~ ~ ~

·. ';(\9~~-

00 00 00 1,00 1,00 (o~)(o'j) ~ ~ ~), ~ (,;(~'l~oo~ ~)
00 00 (o';()(o';() mfr~~, (m.crt.) ~, ~ (';(';('j~ oo~ '1)

1 00 1,00 1.00 (o';()\v~) ~ ~, ~ (f<r.!jq ~ ~, ~ (';(';('j~ 0'10 o
00 00 1,00 1.00 (0 ';()(o'If) ~ ~, Ti'ITWr (m.crt.) ~ (';(';('j~ 0')'3 t..)

-
(o,;()(ot.,) ~~, 0TUt (m.crt.) ~ (';(';('j~ 0'1';( 'If)00 1.00 1,00

00 00 (o';()(o~.) mfr~ ~, ~lq) (m.crt.) l'f'SR (,;(,;('3~ o'j~ ~)

00 00 1,00 1,00 I (o';()(o's) ~ ~, ~ (m.crt.) ~ (,;(,;('l~ 0'3'lf ~)

:: I
00 00 00 00 (o';()(o~) mfr~ ~, ~ (m.crt.) ~ (,;(,;('3G 0'3t., '3)

I
~ ~, ~ (m. crt.) ~. (';(';('jG 0'3 G';()00 I (o';()(o~)

. (o';()('10) 3l"~ ~, ~ (m. crt.) ~ (,;(,;('lG 0'3 IS'l)00 00 00

1
I 1,00 1.00 (o~)('l'l) ~~, mffi1T (m. crt.) ~ (,;(,;('3G 0'1 ~~)

'1
00

I
00

I
.1 2,00 I 2.00 (o~)('l~) ~~, ~ (m. crt.) ~ (,;(~'3G 0'3 ~~)
I

"\

I
I I 5,36 5,36 (o,;()('l~) ~~, ~ (m. cIT.) ~ (,;(,;('lG 0';( O'lf)
I

I001

I (o,;()('l¥) mfr~~, ~ (m. qt.) ~ (';(';('1& 0';( 'l~)
'1

00

I I !
I

i I

1,25,58 ~~h1fd'fn ~

~

Ii 4151-2a



H12 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-3-2216, HOUSING

(Rs Inthousands)

~ TCIilTI, ~oo'l,-~o~o :w~ ~, ~o~o-":(o~~
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2216, HOGSING

~
I

<Q1~i1Iil'ri'1 ~ <Q'1J111i'1·fi'1
I

~ ~
Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I I
i I

(02)(15) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Arnravati (P W.) Circle
I(22160222)

(02)(16) Supenntendmg Engineer, Akola (P.W) Circle 55 55
(22160231)

(02)(17) Supermtendmg Engineer, Nagpur (P W ) Circle

'1(22160242)
(02)(18) Supermtendmg Engmeer, Chandrapur (P W ) Circle

(2216025 I)
(02) (19) Superintendmg Engmeer, Jalgaon (P W) Circle .. 55 55

(22160278)
(02)(20) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Dhule (P W.) Circle 33 33 .. ..

(22160287)
(02) (21) Supermtending Engineer, (s p.) Circle Nagpur .. 2 2

(2216 103 I)
(02)(22) Director, Parks and Gardens (221602 96) ...

Other Mmor Work (Plan) Mumbai
(02)(23) Supenntending Engineer, YevatmaJ(P W.) CirCle(2216104 2) 8 8

(02) (24) Lump Provision for Pool Quarters to be constructed 4 4
of the discretion of the Collector of Distnct (2216 007 1) .

{ Charged

Total=-u) Mmor works financed .
from discretionary grants Voted 4,06 4,06

(03) Mamtenance and Repairs-
(03)(01) Repairs to Buhdmgs-(2216 0311)
27 MmorWorks-
Ordinary Repairs } .. ... 275,63,49 .. 275,63,49 100,43,64 100,43,64

Special Repairs .. .. .. ..
(03)(02) Municipal Taxes (2216 032 2) ..
14Rent, Rates and Taxes 1,86,31 1,86,31 2,00,74 2,00,74

(03)(03) Work Under XIIth Finance Commission Grants
Voted (2216 1392)

27 Minor Works

Total-c=-rn) Maintenance and Repairs I 277,49,80 277,49,80 102,44,38 102,44,38

ITotal--05, General Pool Accommodation .. 277,49,80 4,06 277,53,86 102,44,38 102,44,38

06, Pohce Housmg-
Mmor works financed from discretionary grants-
053, Mamtenance and Repairs
27 MmorWorks
(00)
(00)(01) Inspector-General of Pohce, (2216 036 7) ... 17,50 .. 17,50 33,08 33,08

(00)(02) Commissioner of Police, Mumbai (2216 037 6) 5,46 5,46 8,82 8,82

(00X03) Other Minor Works (22160385) ..

Total--06, Police Housmg 22,96 22,96 41,90 I 41,90

I

,'i'



l,lmft!" ~, ':(090-':(099
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011

31~ ~, ':(099-':(09':(
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~I I <il"111i'l'fli
Non-Plan Plan

33,08
9,26

~I I <ii"11ili'lli
Non-Plan Plan

2,74,51

~
Total

~
Total

I,DO

5,00

1,00

72

50

25,58

(o~X~~) ~. \NCR q ~ (~~9G o~ ~G)•
~ ~ ~ (4'1\i11Itplt1)~

72 (o~X~~) ~~. ~ (m~) ~ (mG 90\1~)

50 (o~X~\I) ~ ~iUlf.'lul<llj~l~ ~ ~

~ <Wi> "tffilG (~~9G 00199)

25,58

295,88,87

2,74,51 2,10,78

295,88,87 105,45,82

(o~) qfuefUT q~-
(0~X09) ~ ~- (~~9G 0~9 9)

~19~~

{ ~~
~~

(o~Xo~) 1'I~qlR1"'1 C!R (~~9G o~~ ~)
2,10,78 9\1~. '4tt q C!R

(o~Xo~) ~ fcffi" ~ ~1l/)1~~~jt1l~3l"jG"R
(~~9G 9~~ ~)

~19~~

105,45,82

298,63,38 107,56,60 ~-(G'A) qfuefUT q ~298,63,38 107,56,60

298,63,38 298,63,38 107,56,60 25,58 107,82,18

.,

33,08
8,82

-c

33,08
8,82

oG.~~-
0'1~. qfuefUT q ~

~~~~~~
=?t9~~-­

(00)
33,08 (00X09) ~ ~Ilfi!> (~~9Go~G (9)
9,26 (ooXo~) ~~: ~ (~~9G o~t9G)

(ooXo~) ~ ~ ~ (~~9G o~l '1)

41,90 42,3441,90 42,34



H 14 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-3, 2216-HOUSING

(Rs. in thousands)

];!«W, TCfillT, ';(0 0'1,-';(0 '30 ~e;ffiCf)I4i"l ~, ':(0'30-::0'3'3
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2216, HOUSL~G I I<lhRw I "iiJl1io'[o ~ ~ "iiJl1iil'fo ~
Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan I Total

i
07, Other Housing-

053, Maintenance and Repairs
Admimstration of Justice- .

IMinor works financed from discretionary grants-«

(00)

(OOXOI) Registrar, High Court, Appellate Side (22I6 034 9).
27 MinorWorks 97,50 97,50..

(00X02) Other Minor Works (Plan) ...(2216 035 8)

27 Minor Works ., .. ..

Total=-Adnumstranon of Justice ... 97,50 97,50 .. .. ..

TotaI--07, Other Housing ... 97,50 97,50 .. ..

80, General
00I, Direction and Admmistration
(00)

(OOXOI)(Inter-Account Transfers Prorata from 2059) (2216 006 2)

63 Inter Account Transfer .. ... ... 78,70,54 78,70,54 14,46,23 14,46,23

052, Machinery and Equipment
(00)

(OOXOI)(Inter-Account Transfers Prorata from 2059) (2216 033 I)

63 Inter Account Transfer ... ... ... 4,76,92 4,76,92 1,18,69 .. 1,18,69

TotaI-80, General ... 83,47,46 83,47,46 15,64,92 15,64,92

{ Charged ... .. ..
Total-22 16,Housing ..

Voted 361,20,22 1,01,56 362,21,78 118,51,20 .. I I 8,5 1,20



(~~)

'r<Tlfto ~, ~0'30-~0'3'3 31tifi4ll4lq ~, ~0'3'3-~0'3~ I
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estunates, 2011-2012

~~'3~,~
~ <41:J11iil'ld ~ ~ <41:J11W[d ~

~ Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

O\9,W~ .

1
ot.,~,Wr~ q' ~
~-
~ ~ Pei'i'1Ci01<H'<I1~ \iIm~-
(oo}

(00)(0'3) ~, ~~, • mm (~~'3f; o~~ ~)
.. 1,00,00 1,00,00 .. 1,00,00 1,00,00 .. ~'S\ilm~

(oo)(o~) ~ \iIm ~ (<41"1"1id'ffi) (~~'3f; o~t., z)
.. ~IS\iIm~ ... ..

1,00,00 1,00,00 . 1,00,00 1,00,00 .. ~-~

.. 1,00,00 1,00,00 .. 1,00,00 1,00,00 ..~-0\9,~~ .
~O,~

00'3, ~ q' ~!im:f'1"
(00)
(00)(0'3)(' ~ot.,~ , ~ ~ ~ mtmur) (~~'3f;00f; ~)

14,46,23 14,46,23 69,51,93 .. 69,51,93 · . f;~~~
ot.,~,~q'~
(00)
(00)(0'3) (~ot.,~ ~ ~ ~~) (~~'3f; o~~ '3)

1,18,69 .. )'18,69 -6,35,01 -6,35,01 ·. f;~~~

15,64,92 .. 15,64,9"2 63,16,92 .. 63,16,92 ..~-~o,~

-} .,~-~~'3~,~
314,70,20 1,00,00 315,70,20 171,15,86 1,25,58 172,41,44 · . c:JfIRI

l



H 16 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
2245, RELIEF ON ACCOUNT OF NATURAL CALAMITIES

Voted Charged Total
Gross Total

Deduct Recovenes

Net Total

(Rs. in thousands)

~"!J.l)IIT, ':1oo~-':1o~o :w~ ~, ':1O'10-':1o~~
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2245, RELIEF ON ACCOUNT OF NATURAL CALA.'\1ITIES
~ ~1"'1'1iil'[(1 ~ ~1"'1'1i(1jf(1~ ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I

I-SUMMARYk'l) II-DETAILS I
02-Floods, Cyclones etc-

106Repairs and restoration of damaged roads and bridges ..
(22450772)

State Sector

Local Sector (2245 081 6)

107Repairs and restorationof damagedGovernmentoffice Buildmg I
(2245078 I)

108Repairs and I!storation of damaged Raidennanal Buildmgs ...
(22450952)

31 Grants-in-aid

Total--{)2, Roods, Cyclones etc. ..

r:



«leM f.!Cfi qjqCf)J1{ f.l"'q1lJ
~ :l)I',\,~ ~ f.!ClFtull«Ill ~

H 17

+ ~("~

~-G~~C"'!

~ 3'fC!T"Jf, ~o'3o-~O'3'3 W'~ ~, ~o'3'3-~o'3~
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

I
ql~il~f<1 I

I

~~¥~, ~ ~ f.tilHuli6ltl ~
~ ~ ~ : "'iIJt1iil'lii ~

Xon-Plan Total Non-Plan I Plan TotalI
I I

,

II ~-mmI if c:R-~
I

I o~, ~, ~GOO, ~--

I
.. ..

j
· . '30& ~ cili'iinitl"Q( ~ cr ~ ~ C6W'f ~ ~ cnnir

(~~'6t.. 0'.9'.9 ~)

I
I
~~
~ ~ (~~'6t., o~'3 &)

I.. · . '3 0'.9 ~ G'ltililli'tl"Ql ~~ 'lli"If\,..4H ~ ~ C6W'f

i<IT ~ q;niT. (~~'6t., o\9~ '3)

.. ·. '3o~ ~ q'ltililli't\i<l( f.r<m:IT ~ ~ C6W'f i<IT ~ q;nJr.
(~~'6t., o~t., ~)

· . ~'3 ~3l¥R

.. · . ~-o~, 1f:, ~, ~

H 4151-3



II 18 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H--4
2406, FORESTRYANDWILDLIFE,-3051, PORTS ANDLIGHT HOUSES-3053, CIVILAVIATION-

3451, SECETARIAT-ECONOMIC SERVICES
Voted Charged Total

Gross Total 38.56.92 38,56,92
Deduct Recovenes 1,00,00 1,00,00

Net Total 37,56.92 37,56,92

(Rs in thousands)

~ TCIil1T. ';(00<1,-';(0'30 ~ imf, ';(0'30-';(0'1'1
Actuals,2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

MAJOR HEADS
i I 1I~ 4l:J11ict>lct .~ I ':i1J11Wiil I! I ~ I ~

Xon-Plan I Plan Total Non-Plan Plan I Total
I I II

I 1
ISUMMARY I I

2406, Forestry and WIldlife Voted 6,20,26 6,20,26 7,48,89 7,48,89
I

3051, Ports and LIght Houses Voted .. 95,89 95,89 1,04,61 1,04,61

3053, Civil AVIation Voted .. 49,30 49,30 46,97 46,97

3451, Secretanate Economic Services Voted ... 19,16,88 .. 19,16,88 26,87,54 .. 26,87,54

Gross TotaI- Voted .. 26,82,33 26,82,33 35,88,01 35,88,01

Total 26,82,33 26,82,33 35,88,01 35,88,01

Total Recoveries Voted ... 51,45 51,45 1,00,00 1,00,00

Net Total- Voted 26,30,88 .. 26,30,88 34,88,01 34,88,01

Grand Net Total .. 26,30,88 26}0,88 34,88,01 34,88,01



fll*"R<fi ~ fcriwT--lfIlT1Ifi ~ IF,{- 't ')..'i H 19
HO~, ~ q ~ ;;ftq.J-~o~9,m q ~-~o~~,;wrft ~ TmR-H~9, fI~<ili'l4~ «crr

~
38.56.92
1.00.00

38,56.92
1,00.00

~~
G\i11-~

37.56,92 37,56,92

~ ~, ':1o~o-':1o~~ ~ 3ro'if, ':1o~~-':1o~':1 !
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

5I'tl'R sW
,- ! , " I I I

~ ~ ~IJj'1ii'l'kl I ~ I<mRW / ~i-Jj'1I(:l'li'1 :

I
I

Non-Plan i Plan I Total Non-Plan Plan Total II : /.
I

! I ! I I

i I I I

1

I I

I
I

1I mU~

.. I
I

6.99,821 6,99,82 8,29,81 8,29,81 I · . ~ - . ':1'lS'O&, ~ q ~ Jfrq.:r

. 1

II

I
I

1,04,481 1,04,48 1,10,371 ~ ~ot._~, cro- q ~.. 1,10,37 I · . · .

. 1

I II
49,721 49,721 ..

I
~ 0 t.,~, ;:wrtT fcrlA '<ffiiR86,971 86,97 ~ ·.

I

26,87,54 26,87,54 28,67,02 28,67,02 · . ~ ·. ~'lS't.,~, ~-3l1ffiqj Ben

35,78,81 35,78,81 38,56.921 38,56,92 · . ~ · . ~ ¥r:;r

35,78,81 ., 35,78,81 I 38,56,92 ~38,56,921 .. · .

1,00,00 I ./ 1,00,00 1,00,00 1,00.00 ·. ~ · . ~~~
I II I f.rccIm ¥r:;r34,78.81 I ./ 34.78,81 37,56,92 37,56.92 · . ~ ·.

I
.. / · . ~ f.rccIm ¥r:;r34,78,81 , .. 34,78,81 37,56,92 37,56,92

II 4151-3a



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-4H20

2406, FORESTRY AND WILD LIFE

(Rs. in thousands)

31~ ~, ':(0'10-':(0'1'1
Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

~~ TC!il'1T, ':(OO~-':(0'10
Actuals, 2009-2010

2406, FORESTRY A.,\D WILD LIFE

<ihRw I'No~-Plan
<ihRw

NO,n-Plan
~
Total

~
Total Plan

I-SUMMARY

02, Environmental Forestry and Wild LIfe
112 Public Gardens-

DIrector, Parks and Gardens
Maintenance and Development

7,04,77
44,12

7,04,77
44,12

5,92,80
27,46

Voted 5,92,80
27,46

7,48,897,48,896,20,26Voted 6,20,26Gross Total-2406, Forestry and WIld LIfe

1,00,001,00,0051,4551,45Deduct-Recoveries

6,48,896,48,895,68,815,68.81Net Total-2406, Forestry and WIld Life Voted

II-DETAILS
112 Public Gardens­
(00)
(00)(01) Director, Parks and Gardens,Mumbai

01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges

(2406 080 I) •6,99,90
I
1

1,44
I

·2,98
42

6,99,90
I
I

1,44
1

2,98
42

5,88.285,88,28

I
1,26

I

1.2611 Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
17 Computer Expenses

2,84
41

2,84
41

7,04,775,92,80 7,04,775,92,80VotedTotal-Director, Parks and Gardens

(00)(02) Maintenance and Development- (2406 082 8)
(I) Works
27 MmorWorks

(ii) Grant-in-aid

31 Grants-in-aid

44,1044,1027,4427,44

2222

I
27,461 i

. ,-----r------+----t--+-----+--
6.20,26 6.20,26 7,48,89 7,48,89

44,1244,1227,46Total-Mamtenance and Development

Total-112 Pubhc Gardens- Voted

I
i

6,20,26 7.48,89 7,48,89Gross Total-2406, Forestry and WIld LIfe Voted 6,20,26

. I
I
I

I
I1,00,00 I

(00)(03) Deduct-Recoveries-Expendnure on converted
establishment transferred to works (2406 079 3)

70 Deduct Recovenes

Net Total-2406, Forestry and WIld LIfe Voted. 1

51,45 1,00,0051,45

!
6,48,891 I5,68,81 I 5,68,81 6,48,89

}



I')

~~ H21

(~~)

I- I

ljmfTq 31CP[, ~0'10-~0'1'1 :w~ ~, ~0'1'1-~0'1~

IRevised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

I

I
~¥ o~, <Rrcl;nlr q ~ ;;frq.f

~ I "i)Jl1i1'1' fii ~ ~ i041:Jt1iii,fii ~
Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I
I

l!'Ii-m'd~

o~, Q'4loI(OTI'4 ~ q ~ ;;frq.f
'1'1~~~--

6,55,70 6,55,70 7,83,48 7,83,48 · . ~, "3I1cf.t q ~ . . GT'fIl(f

44,12 44,12 46,33 46,33 · . qftT~ q fc!C!iffi

6.99,82 6,99,82 8,29,81 8,29,81 · . GT'fIl(f . . ~ ~--~¥O~, ~ q ~ ;;frq.f

1,00,00 1,00,00 1,00,00 1,00,00 CIJff--~

5,99,82 5,99,82 7,29,81 .. 7,29,81 .. f.rcqoo ~-~¥O~, ~ q ~;;frq.f
I

iR-tN~
'1'1~~~-
(00)

-y (00)(0'1) ~, "3I1cf.t q ~, ~-(~¥O~ oz o '1)
6,49,08 6,49,08 7,76,89 7,76,89 ·. 0'1 iffi;:;

.. 1 1 · . o~ ~'I1ffi

1 1 · . o ~ F«Rr, cl"Nr q 1:!l1lTr w-n
3,22 • 3,22 3,00 3,00 '1'1 ~~mrtn5I"CIffi "!Sftf· .

.. 1 1 · . '1~ ~~T 5I"CIffi ~
2,98 2,98 3,13 3,13 · . '1~ 4l1'4f(i14\1"!Sftf
42 42 43 43 · . '1\9 WrUT<Il "!Sftf

6,55,70 6,55,70 7,83,48 7,83,48 · . ~-~, "31rcf.t q ~

(oo)(o~) qfh:~ q fc!C!iffi--(~¥o~ o~~ z)
(qc!i) ~.

44,10 44,10 46,31 46,31 • • ~ '-9 (il(;R ~

(iA) ~3WR
2 2 2

.
2 ~'1~3WR

I

44,12 44,12 46,33 .. 46,33 · . ~--qftT~ q fc!C!iffi

.. 6,99,82 6,99,82 8,29,81 I 8,29,81 ~--'1'1~ ~ '3tIR .
6,99,82 6,99,82 8,29,81 8,29,81 t-'{I'f m--~¥o~, <Rrcl;nlr q ~ ;;frq.f

I
(oo)(o~) CIJff--~--~ ~ ~ ~

.
3W.TT4'1T crfTi;t" "!Sftf (~'60 ~ 0'3,\ ~)

1,00,00 I 1,00,00 1,00,00 1,00,00 · . '30 CIJff~
-r

5,99,82 5,99,82 7,29,81 I 7,29,81 .. f.rcqoo €rfr;;r--~¥o~, ~ q ~ ;;frq.f
I I I



H22 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-4
3051, PORTS AND LIGHT HOUSES

(Rs, in thousands)

3051, PORTS A...',",D LIGHT HOUSES

~ "llll1. ':loo~-':lo'3o
Actuals, 2009-2010

.,
~~, ':lo'3o-,;(o'3'3
Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

~l
Non-Plan I 41'if'1iift[!'1 II

Plan
~
Total

~ I ~)"111i'1'[<1
Non-Plan t Plan

I

~
Total

I-SUMMARY Al"D II-DETAILS
02, Minor Ports-
10l-Construcnon and Repairs=­
(00) Mmor Works-
(00) (01) Minor Original works-Civtel works (3051 0679)

27 Maintenance Works
(00) Maintenance and Repairs
(00) (02) Repairs to CivIl works (3051 0688)

27 Maintenance Works

Total -- 10I-Construction and Repairs ...

102Port Management­
(00)
(00)(01)S~lDg Engmeer,Desrgn Circle, NewMumbai(3051049 2) I

01 Salanes .. • .
03 Overtime Allowances .. . I
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses...
13 Office Expenses ..

Total-I02 Port Management

To""-3051.PortsandU"," {
Charged

13,23

77,70

13,89 13,89

81,59

13,23

77,70

90,93 90,93

81,59

95,48 95,48

4,96 4,96 9,00
I
I
5
I
5

9,00
I
I
5
I
5

.. 9,134,96 4,96 9,13

Voted 95,89 95,89 1,04,61 1,04,61

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-4
3053, CIVIL AVIATION

(Rs, in thousands)

ji!f6M4 ~, ':lo'3o-':lo'3'i~ ~, ':loo'l,-':lo'3o
Actuais,2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

3053, CIVIL AVIATION ~I 4lJ11i!'1lf!'1 ~I ~)"11i!'1I[!'1~ ~
Non-Plan I Plan Total XQIl-Plan Plan Total,

I-SUMMARY AND II-DETAILS I02 Air Port

I102 Aerodromes
(000

(00)(01) Minor Works (3053 007 5)
27 Mmor Works .. Voted . . 31,21 31,21 44,97 44,97

(00)(02) Mamtenance of Air Stnps (3053 005 7)
27 Minor Works ... Voted ... 18,09 18,09 2,00 2,00

I I .
Total-3051, Civill AVIation Voted, ... 49,30 I 49,30 46,97 I 46,97



'J...y
tui{"IPM; ~ ~----1f1lI1Jft iiIriq; ~- ¥ H23

~o~'j,mcr~

-* (>;trir ~)

~ 3{my, ~o"o-~o"" 31t.Mi'.IX41li ~, ~o""-~o'i~
Revised Estunates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~
I ~O~'1,~Cf~..,.. I .fl'iHid'ld ~ ~ I 41J1"lid'[tl ~Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan, Plan Total

~Tq~tJ1l"!IfR;r
o~~ oro-
"o"~q~

I (00) mrR~

13,891
(00) (0") ~ mrR ~~ ~ ~ (~ot.,,, o~'S ~)

13,89 14,58 14,58 .. ~'SmrR~
(00) ~q~
(00) (o~) ~N«lRlq<l"b qjlQ<tiI'11T-i'1~ (~ot.,,, o~~ ~)

81,59 .. 81,59 85,.67 .. 85,67 .. ~SmrR~

95,48 95,48 1,00,25 .. 1,00,25 .. ~-"O,,~q~

,,0~<R<~
(00)
(00)(0") ~~, ~l1S\iT,""1<fr1<& (~ot.," 0'6~~)

9,00 9,00 9,99 .. 9,99 ·. 0" ~
.. 1 .. 1 ·. o~ ~'IffiT
.. .. 1 .. 1 · . o~~,~q1:l11lTr~

.. .. 5 .. 5 · . "" ?;~ffi:rfo~ ~
.. .. 1 .. 1 ·. ,,~ rcroT];Iqffi~
.. .. 5 .. 5 · . ,,~ "b1<lW1<f11~

9,00 9,00 10,12 10,12 · . ~ - "o~ $J ii4q~lq1-r-

.. .. .. ·. 'fIfffl } ~-~ot.,,, c:irlq~
1,04,48 1,04,48 1,10,37 .. 1,10,37 · . ~

flli{"IPM; ~ ~~ iIi1ri<I;~-¥
~o~~, ~ f.AR 'OfIiR

(-.;q;) ~)

.;:

~ ~, ~o"o-~o"" 31eitii'.lX4l£1 ~, ~o"'i-~o,,~
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~o~~,"I'Prit ~ ~
~ £II "'1iil'fd ~ ~ .fiJ11ict<ld ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

-qq;-~T q ~ (!1:I'~fR;r

I
o~~
"o~~

I

(00)
.. ~ (00)(0") ~ ~ (~ot.,~ 00'S t.,)

84,97 84,97 47,22 .. 47,22 .. ~\9~~

.. ~ (oo)(o~) ~ ~ trtn:~ (~ot.,~ oot., \9)
2,00 2,00 2,50 2,50 .. ~'SmrR~

86,97 .. 86,97 49,72 49,72 .. ~ .. ~-~ot.,~, ;wrfr~~



H24 PUBLIC WO~KS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H--4-3451, SECRETARIAT­
ECONOMIC SERVICES

(Rs. in thousands) ~

~ 7qjl1T. ~oo~-~o~o 31~ imT. ~o~o-~o~~
Actuals,2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

3451, SECRETARIAT-ECONOMIC SERVICES ,
I~ '4IJi"1ict'lct ~ ~ '41J1"1Wfct ~

Non-Plan. Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I-SUMMARY

(00)

090, Secretariat-

{ Charged ..
Public Works Department ..

Voted 19,16,88 I 19,16,88 26,87,54 26,87,54
I

Gross Total .. Voted' ... 19,16,88 19,16,88 26,87,54 26,87,54

II-DETAILS

090, Secretariat-

(00)

(00)(01) Pubhc Works Department-(345I 0262)

01 Salanes ... 10,69,13 10,69,13 16,36,76 16,36,76

03 Overtime Allowances ... ..
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges ... 8,25,76 .. 8,25,76 10,00,00 10,00,00

II Domestic Travel Expenses .. .. .. 2,88 2,88 9,92 9,92

12 Foreign Travel Expenses .. .. .. I I

13 Office Expenses .. ... 19,11 19,11 38,59 38,59

14 Rent, Rates and Taxes ... .. ..

16 Publications ... .. .. .. .. .. 20 20

17 Computer Expenses ... ... .. .. 2,06 2,06

Total-(OO)(OI)Public Works Department ... 19,16,88 .. 19,16,88 26,87,54 26,87,54

Total-()90 Secretariat .. 19,16,88 19.16,88 26,87,541

I
26,87,54

! I I

003, Training
1(00) tI I

(00)(0 I) Grants for Trairnng and Computensation to be met from I
Research and Development Fund of HUoC0-(345I 072 5) I

50, Other Charges ... ... ... I I
t i

Total .. I ..

Gross Total-Secretariate EconormcService
!

I 19,16,88 19,16,88 26,87,54 I 26,87,54

r



;_,(p
H25

I
rg;mJTR ~, ~o~o-~o~~ 31~ 31i!TJf, ~o~~-~o~~ IRevised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

I
~)(l.,~, ~-31Tfficn itqr

~ ;;:j)'J'Hictlh"l ~ ~ ~1.1'1l(1lrct ~
Non-Plan Plan

!
Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I

I lFfH,Ri~T

(00)

o'«o~-

· . 'I1TiTct" } .. ~~~
26,87,54 26,87,54 28,67,02 28,67,02 · . zyrq(i"

26,87,54 26,87,54 28,67,02 28,67,02 .. ~~

GR-~
o'«o~

(00)

(oo)(o~) ~ ~ ~-(~)(l.,~ o~~ ~)

16,36,76 16,36,76 18,16,80 18,16,80 · . o~ ~

1 1 · . o~ ~'lffi[

10,00,00 10,00,00 10,00,00 10,00,00 ·. o~ '{f"c?f.TI, <fr;;r q 1lTU1r Wi'
9,92 9,92 7,00 7,00 · . ~~ ~sTWfo5IClTB' ~

1 1 1 1 · . ~ ~ ~~T 5IClTB' ~

38,59 38,59 40,00 40,00 · . ~~ CbI~fw:fH ~

~)( 'l1T%, q-fT q C!)T

20 20 20 20 · . ~ ~ J,lqiTSR

2,06 2,06 3,00 3,00 · . ~ '01 WfUICI) ~

26,87,54 26,87,54 28,67,02 I 28,67,02 · . ~ (oo)(o~) ~ CITClCIiJll ~

I
26,87,54 26,87,54 28,67,02 28,67,02 .~-o'«o~

I
I

!

I
o0;, WT8j1Jf

(00)

I
(oo)(o~) ~ '3~TI<r-lq fcrC!lrn ~ 5!fj)T!l'f1lTq fillolch1Cblol

~ 31¥R. (~)(l.,~ oS~ l.J

l · . l.,o,~~

I I I · . ~ 00 ~, WTa10TIi
,

I26,87,54 26,87,54 28,67,02 I 28,67,02 · . "'{i'f ~- 3)(l.,~, ~- 31Tfficn itqr

H 4151--4



H26 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-5-3054, ROADSANDBRIDGES

Voted Charged Total

Gross Total 2795,58,08 /5,00 2795,73,08

Deduct Recoveries 400,00,00 400,00,00

~
Net Total 2395,58,08 /5,00 2395,73,08

(Rs. in thousands)

If<'<~ TIIi"1T, ~ oo~ -~0 'l 0 31~ ~, ~o'lo-~o'l'l
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

3054, ROADS A.'\'1) BRIDGES I~ ! ... ,. ~ I", II <l1~i:IO ~ <11"1110'10 ~I
Xon-Plan Total Non-Plan I Plan i

Total
I I

I I I
I

I-SUMMARY

{ Charged I 64
I 64 /5,00 I /5,00..

03, State Highway .. I
Voted .. 1214,29.83 205,05,54 1419,35,37 975,18,89 247,90,00 1223,08,89

{ Charged ... ..

04, District and Other Roads ..
Voted .. 416,37,70 128,24,94 544,62,64 353,94,14 147,50,00 501,44,14

05, Roads of Inter-State or Economic Importance ... .. 45,50 45,50 5,25,00 5,25,00

80, General ... . . .. . . ... 457,36,16 175,62,47 632,98,63 143,24,11 200,02,00 343,26,11

800, Other expenditure .. 4,60 4,60 5,25 5,25

{ Charged ... 64 64 /5,00 /5,00

Total ...
Voted 2088,08,29 509,38,45 2597,46,74 1472,42,39 600,67,00 2073,09,39

Gross Total .. 2088,08,93 509,38,45 2597,47,38 1472,57,39 600,67,00 2073,24,39

Note-- The aboveestimatesdonot include the recovenes shownbelow
which are adjusted In accounts In reduction of expenditure.
Details of these recovenes are shown m the Part Ill.

03, State Highways .. 92,25,67 92,25,67 92,07,61 92,07,61

04, District and Other Roads 58,23,33 58,23,33 59,90,13 59,90,13

Total-Ill-Recovenes 150,49,00 150,49,00 151,97,74 151,97,74

{ Charged ... 64 .. 64 /5,00 .. 15,00

Total-3054, Roads and Bndges
Voted ... 2088,08,29 358,89,45 2446,97,74 1472,42,39 448,69,26 1921,11,65

Total-3054 .. 2088,08,93 I 358,89,45 2446,98,38 1472,57,39 448,69,26 1921,26,65
I
I

II-DETAILS I
03, State Highways-e- I I102,Bndges ...
(I) Construction-e-

I I
Minor works m State Sector financed from drscretionary grants I(3054005 1)

I27 Mmor Works ... !

-"

State Plan Schemes 701,32,51



~ 'Trftrr ~
2795,58.08 15,00 2795,73,08 ~~"0",
400,00.00 400,00,00 ~_d'<' ..l"'al

....t 2395,58,08 15,00 2395,73,08 :<;""CiS ~
(~~)

~ ~, ~o~o-~o~~ :wlifiOflI4I<l ~. ~0'3'3-~0~~ I
I-~ Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012 I

~-. ~OI.,'6, lWf q ~I I

I~ I
iql'i1111'PII1 ~ ~ I iqlJ'l1il1,fl1

I ~
Kon-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan

I
Total

I
i iI

~--m1T~TI
/5,00 .. /5.00 /5,00 -- /500 1- - ~ }, I o~,~~--

1499,95,94 286,65.85 1786,61,79 1261,00,00 273,10,00 15341000 I·· ~, , .

}-- .. -- -- I'-~
0'6, ~ q W lWf

543,94,14 171,00,00 714,94,14 466,00,00 127,80,00 593,80,00 .. ~
7,12,28 7,12,28 - - 01." ::!1il1(lIJi(J<lfci;qr ~ ~ lWf-

lO,~243,1~,11 235,78,62 478,94,73 367,19,14 300,42,51 667,61,65 - -
1,19,20 .. 1,19,20 6,43 .. 6,43 - . (:oo,W~

/5,00 /5,00 /5,00 /5,00 .. mftr } ~
2288,25,39 700,56,75 2988,82,14 2094,25,57 701,32,51 2795,58,08 .. ~

2288,40,39 700,56,75 2988,97,14 2094,40,57 701,32,51 2795,73,08 .-~-~~
"'f

82,86,85
53,91,12

82,86,85
53,91,12

272,20,00
127,80,00

272,20,00
127,80.00

136,77,97 136,77,97 400,00,00 400,00,00

/5,00 .. I /5,00

2288,25,39 I 563,78,78 2852,04,17 2094,25,57 I 301,32,51 12395,58,08
I i I

/5,00 /5,00

2288,40,391 563,78,78 2852,19,17 2094,40.57 I 301,32,51 !2395,73,08
-----+-----+----~----~----~----I

!.o~,~~
I ~o~, ~
(~)~-
~ ~~ f4f1oq<l~1 ~ ~ ~ w;R qj-~

(~Ol..'lr 001., s)

iN.-crfur 3{mmr ~ TCfilTI ~ ~ ~ ~ fl'MIPtI1
~ Jll'\"fffi 3r.ITT~ '&'~~ ~ ;;r:rr ~ ~T
~ -rrtr. <IT ~ ~ imffiir 'IWT ~ ft;rr 3rl.

. . (o~) lJ'i'<f ~
__ (0'6) ~qWlWf

H 4151-4a

701,32,51



H28 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-5
3054, ROADS AND BRIDGES

(Rs, in thousands)

I ~"fi.lil1[, ~oo<1,-~o~o 31~ ~, ~o'3o-~o~'3
Actuals,2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

3054, ROADS A.t~DBRIDGES ,
:q'(:JHi(l'fd ~ ,fl"11id1ld'~ ~ ~

I Xon-PI~ Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
I

I ISchemes in the Five-Year Plan- I
(0 I) Construction

I(0 I)(0I)Ordmary---(3054 006 9)

53 Major works Voted 1,87,52 1,87,52 90,00 90,00

(0 I)(02) Central Road Fund (Allocanonj->
(3054062 I) { Charged

53 Major works
(30540078) Voted 00 203,18,02 203,18,02 247,00,00 247,00,00

Total---( 1)Construction Voted 205,05,54 205,05,54 247,90,00 247,90,00

103Maintenance and Repairs

(02) Repairs
(02)(01) Repairs to Commumcations in State Sector

(3054 061 2) Charged

(3054011 I) Voted

{ Charged 64 64 15,00 15,00

27 Minor Works
Voted 1214,29,83 1214,29,83 975,18,89 975,18,89

oo'{
Charged 64 64 15,00 15,00

Total---{)3,State Highways
Voted 1214,29,83 205,05,54 1419,35,37 975,18,89 247,90,00 1223,08,89

04 District and other Roads-

337, Roads Works

Local Sector-

(00)

(00)(01) Ordinary (State Road Fund) (3054 013 I)

53 Major Works 00

(00)(02) Special Component Plan (State Road Fund) (3054 014 9)

53 Major Works I I,,

Total-337, Roads Works I
,

800, Other expenditure I
State Sector I
Schemes m the Five-Year Plan-State Plan Scheme- !

(0 I) Ordinary .
(01)(01) Central Road Fund (Allocation) (3054 016 7)

53 Major Works 128,24,94 128,24,94 147,50,00 147,50,00

(02) State Road Fund

(02)(01) Ordmary State Road Fund (3054 019 4)

53 Major Works I
@ Please see Appendix 'B'---(I) Works-Roads and Bndges for details of works
@ Please See Appendix 'A'-for details of Works under Local Sector



614ii1f.:!Cfi ~ ~--I{llT1Jft. SIilriCfi ~-~
~O~'lI', lfIlf q ~

~~H29

(~ (rjW](f)

\

~ ~, ':(o~o-':(o~~ ~ ~, ':(o~~-':(o~':(
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~ot..)(, lWf q ~

~ ~1'J1'1iil'fct ~ ~ ~1J1'1ict'fct ~
Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

~ "i)J'Hiil'fct <lhRT--
(o~)~
(o~)(o~) ~-~ (~ot.,)( oo~ ~)

81,00 81,00 90,00 90,00 t.,~ .rrtr~
(0'1)(0':() ~ lWf r.rm (CfT21:f) --
.. ~ }. (~ot.,)( o~':( '1)

.. t.,~ .rrtr ~ *
285.84.85 285,84.85 272,20.00 272,20,00 .. ~ (~ot.,)( ooS c:)

286,65,85 286,65.85 .. 273.10,00 273,10,00 .. ~ ~--(~)~

'10~, qfu-~ q ~

(o':()~
(o':() (o~) ~ ~ ~fi.lUIClil5ulliiQl'1l'l1fifT ~

'I1Iftr (~ot.,)( 0 E.~ ':()

~ (~ot.,)( 0~'1 '1)
15,00 15.00 15,00 .. 15,00 .. ~ } .. ':('o.'li'lm'~

1499,95,94 1499.95,94 1261,00,00 1261,00,00 .. ffilN

15,00 15,00 15,00 15,00 .. ~ } ~-o~,~~
1499,95,94 286,65,85 1786,61,79 1261,00,00 273,10,00 1534,10,00 .. ~

0)(, ~ qW lWf--
~~'S,~~

~..nf.!q; ~--
(00)

I
(00)(0'1) ~ (~r.rm) (~ot.,'6 0'1~ ~)

Y,~.rrtr ~
(oo)(o':()fcr~)q ~ <lhRT (~ r.r~)(~ot.,)( o~)( ~)
.. Y,~ "I'rtr ~

. 1

I
.. ~--~~\9,~~

I
! I C:oo, w'3'if .

1f.?-t~

I

~ ~J'J1'1lil'fct <lhRT--~ ~1J1'1iil'fct <lhRT--
(0 ~) BCfmmror
(0'1)(0'1) ~ l1Tlfr.rm (CfT21:f) (~ot.,)( o~~ 's)

171,00,00 171.00,00 127,80,00 127,80,00 .. I., ~ "I'rtr qi"~
(o':() ~ lWf r.r~ .
(o':()(o~) ~ ~ lWf r.rm (~ot.,~'o'1~ )()

Y,~"I'rtr~
, -@ qr~ crqf!)WIT'i!Tir ~ GTmT1< . cIT '-('1) ~-n# q ~ ~

@ ~..nf.!q; ~ qi"~ crqf!)~ ~ ~TQ' • t:;' qmir.



H30 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-5
3054, ROADS AND BRIDGES

(Rs. in thousands)

3054, ROADS A..,\DBRIDGES

~Iff «:fill1, ":(oo~-":(o~o
Actuals, 2009-2010

3'f~ 3tcT;;r, ":(o~o-":(o~~
Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

~ <i'i:il1i1"l'[d
Non-Plan Plan

~
Total

~ ailJ11id'[d
Non-Plan Plan

~
Total - ..

(03) Maintenance and Repairs
(03)(01) Mamtenance and Repairs-

Purposive grants to Zilla Parishads under section 182of
the Maharashtra Zilla Parishads and Panchayat SarmtisAct,
1961 for repairs to communications (3054 021 I)

27 Minor Works
31 Grant-m-aid (Non-Salary)

Total-(03XOI) .. 386,82,00

386,82,00 386,82,00 325,06,30 325,06,30

29,55,70

29,55,70

416,37,70

95,30,16

5,77,481

128,24,94

45,50

45,50

386,82,00 325,06,30

I

··1

45,50

45,50

95,30,16

5,77,48

I
13,19,60 I

i
I

··1
I

I
1,88,51 i

(03)(02) Estabhshment Grant to Zilla Pairshads for work-charged
and daily-rated staff brought on regular establishment
(30540677)Charged (30540229)Voted

01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowance
27 Minor Works
31 Grant-m-aid (Non-Salary)
36 Grant-in-aid (Salary)

Total-(03)(02) ...

Total-800, Other expenditure

Total-(04) District and Other Roads

05, Roads of Inter State or Economic Importance-
102, Bridges
(00)
(00)(01) Bndges Works

53 MajorWorks
(30540514)

337, RoadsWorks
(00)
(00)(0 I) RoadWorks (30540505)

53 MajorWorks ...
(00)(02) Roads ofEconomic Importance (Central Share) (3054232 I)

53 MajorWorks ...
(OOX03)Roads ofEconomic Importance (State Share) (30542339)

53 MajorWorks ....

Total-05, Roads of Inter State or Economic Importance

80, General-
00 I, Direction and Admtnistration­
(00)
(00) (0I) (Inter account Transfer Establishment Charges Transferred

Prorata from 2059 Pubhc Works) (3054 0523)
63 Inter Account Transfer

004, Research and Development­
(00)
(00)(0 I) Schemes in the Five Year Plan (3054053 2)
53 Major Works
63 Inter Account Transfer

052, Machmery and Equipment
(00)
(00)(0 I) (Inter account transfer-Tools and Plant charges transferred

prorata from 2059 Pubhc works). (3054054 1)

63 Inter Account Transfd

325,06,30

29,55,70 28,87,84 28,87,84

29,55,70 28,87,84 28,87,84

416,37,70 128,24,94 544,62,64 353,94,14 147,50,00 501,44,14

544,62,64 353,94,14 147,50,00 501,44,14

5,25,00 5,25,00

5,25,00 5,25,00

1,00

13,19,60

1,00

1,88,51



!I1<f'ilf.:t<fi ~ f.rqpr-~ ~ IF:(-~
~O~)(, qpf q ~

'1'"_J .)

H31

~ 3imi, ~o'lo-~oH 31![fii.liI4l4 3lmT, ~o'l'l-~o'l~
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~oc.,¥, lWf q ~i I~ 41"11il1'll1 ~ ~ "fl"11il1·fl1 ~
Xon-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I (o~) qftT~ q ~
(0~)(0'l) ~ q ~--

~ ~ qftQG" q ~ ~ ~, 'l~~'l <l'fiilT
~ 'lC~ ~ c;(ijUItI(ijUili.4I'1fllfarr 1.,fu''tl.:1lc51 ~
~ ~ ~ (~Oc.,¥ O~'l 'l).. .. .. .. ~\9mR~

500,06,30 500,06,30 421,00,00 421,00,00 · . ~'l~~(~)

500,06,30 500,06,30 421,00,00 421,00,00 · . ~-(o~)(o'l)

(o~)(o~) ~ 31Htllq4t1t ~ ~ ~ :mfUr
~1'Jic;lfltlfll'l i.litfil Ir,tI. Ifi.liP11I ~ ~ ~

• ~ (~ot.,¥ 0~'.9 \9) '1Tftrr (~Oc.,¥ o~~ ~) ~.. .. .. .. .. · . o'l ~
.. .. .. · . o~ ~1ffiT.. · . ~1.9mR~

.. .. · . ~'l~~(~)
43,87,84 43,87,84 45,00,00 45,00,00 ·. ~~~~(~)

43,87,84 43,87,84 45,00,00 .. 45,00,00 · . ~-(o~)(o~)

543,94,14 171,00,00 714,94,14 466,00,00 127,80,00 593,80,00 .. ~-Coo,~~

543,94,14 171,00,00 714,94,14 466,00,00 127,80,00 593,80,00 .. ~-(o¥) ~q~lWf

oc." :j1jl1(lI4t"'l fcncrr ~ ~ lWf-
'lo~, ~
(00)
(oo)(o~ ~ (~ot.,¥ ot.,'l ¥)

.. .. .. t.,~ ~

~~\9,~~
(00)
(oo)(o'l) ~ ~ (~Oc.,¥ ot.,o t.,)

7,12,28 7,12,28 .. · . c.,~Jfrtr~
(oo)(o~) 31lffii.li~tbll ~ lWf (~m) (~ot.,¥ ~~~ 'l).. .. · . c.,~Jfrtr ~
(oo)(o~) :1Ilffii.li~tbll ~ lWf (~~) (~ot.,¥ ~~~ ~)

.. .. .. · . c.,~Jfrtr ~
7,12,28 7,12,28 · . ~-oc." :I1irll(I4t4 fcncrr mT~ ~ lWf

co,~--
OO'l, ~ q 5r.ImFr-
(00)
(00)(03) (~~i'froHOC.,~, ~~

~ ~ 15lTi~) (~Oc.,¥ oc.,~ ~)
13,19,60 13,19,60 261,03,52 261,03,52 · . ~~ ~ rniffi1lT

I
, 00 ¥, 1{~it<Rq fcri.Iiro'--

1 I
(00)

I (oo)(o'l) ~ "fl"11il1<frlWAr (~Oc.,¥ oc.,~ ~)
i I · . c.,~Jfrtr~

·1 90 90 41,51 41,51 · . q ~~i oc.,~,~q~
I (00)

I (00)(0'l) ~~-

1,88,51 I
~ot.,~, ~~~~q~~~

~) (~Oc.,¥ ot.,¥ 'l)
.. 1,88,51 -23,84,38 -23,84,38 · . G ~ ~ rniffi1lT

I

'.



H32 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-5
3054, ROADS AND BRIDGES

(Rs in thousands)

I ~ T1lil1I, ";(oo,\-":(o~o 31~ 3lGlJl, ";(o~o-";(o~~
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

3054, ROADS A..'\fDBRIDGES

I~ iQlJ1"1liPf\1 ~ ~ 413"111('1'[\'1 ~
Non-Plan Plan I Total Non-Plan Plan Total

,
107,Railway Safety Works-
Construcnon=- .
Schemes inthe Five Year-Plan-Schemes in State Sector-
(00)
(00)(0I) State Level Scheme (30540238)
53 MajorWorks ..
63 Inter Account Transfer 80 80 1,00 1,00

TotaJ-{OO)(OI) .. 80 80 1,00 1,00

190,Assistance to Public Sector and other undertakings-
(00)
(00)(01) ASSistanceto Maharashtra State Road Development

Corporation Linuted (3054 071 2) Non-Plan
31 Grants-m-aid ... 28,16,00 28,16,00

(00)(02) Assistance to Maharashtra State Road Development
Corporation Lmtited-Plan (3054 07 39)

31 Grants-m-aid
(00)(03) Government share in the construction of Roads and

Bndges due to pnvatizauon on BUild,Operate an~
Transfer basis Plan (3054 08 19)

53 Major Works 75,61,67 75,61,67 200,00,00 200,00,00
(00)(04) Finance ASSistancefor the Project undertaken by Maharashtra

State Road Development Corporation. (3054 1987)
31 Grants-in-aid 100,00,00 100,00,00

797, Transfer to Reserve Fund and Deposit Account
(00) ,

(00) (01) Transfer of grants for roads construction to the deposit
head subvention from Central Road Fund. (30540247)

63 Inter Account Transfer .. 150,49,00 150,49,00 100,00,00 100,00,00
(00)(02) Work Under Xllth Finance CornrmssionGrants

(30540775) Voted.
31 Grants-m-aid ... 168,70,35 168,70,35

(00)(03) XUth Finance Commission Grants (30540784)

31 Grants-in-aid Voted 37,09.17 37,09,17

Total-80, General 457,36,16 175,62,47 632,98,63 143.24,11 200,02,00 343,26,11

800, Other expenditure
Annual contnbunon to---
(00)
(00)(03) Participation in Seminars. Conference etc. (3054 029 2)·
50 Other Charges .. 3,10 3,10 3,50 3.50

(00)(04) the Indian Road Congress, New Delhi (30540256) I

50 Other Charges .. 1,50 1.50 1,50 1,50
(00)(05) Construction Industries Development Council (3054 06 86)
50 Other Charges - 25 25

Total-8oo, Other Expenditure .. 4,60 4,60 5,25 5,25

Charged ... 64 64 15,00 15,00
Gross TotaJ-Roads and Bndges { Voted 2088,08,29 509,38,45 2597.46,74 1472,42,39 600,67,00 2073,09,39

1-

'.

•



tllrNtf.l4l GJi~ Fcl'1WT--~ ~ IF.{-~
~o~'lf, qpf cr ~

3~33

~~, ~o~o-~o~~
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011

~ ~, ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

. f- ~
Non-Plan

~
Total

~(i1fo I
Plan I

~
Total

~
Non-Plan Plan

I

I

I.,
90 90 1,00

90 90 1,00

28,16,00

100,00,00

59,95,00

39,97,00

135,76,82

28,16,00

135,76,82

100,00,00 100,00,00

100,00,00

59,95,00

39,97,00

30,00,00

100,00,00

I

367,19,14

150,00,00

150,00,00

~~O,~~q~~~­
(00)
(oo)(o~) ~ ~ ~ fcrq;rn ~ ~ <00 ~

(~oto,){ 0\9~ ~) ~
30,00,00 .. ~~ mr<I<Il ~

(oo)(o~) ~ ~ m fcrq;rn ~ ~ ~
(i:i)'J1'1i~l'id) (~oto,){ o'S~ ~)

.. .. ~~ mr<I<Il ~
(oo)(o~) @I'J1,f1ibiOIiii41 ~ qim, qrq-u q ~ CIiU ~

~~~mq~~~TR1'1"
@WT «il'J1'1id'fil) (~oto,){ o{;~ ~)

150,00,00 .. to,~ ~ ~
(00)(0){) ~ ~ m fcrq;rn ~ ~ ~ ~

~. (~oto,){ ~~{; \9)
150,00,00 .. ~~ mr<I<Il ~

\9~'S, ~~ ~ ~~ ~~~­
(00)
(00) (0 ~) ciitr<pm ~ 3l~ rmfrq f.r<.fr t<ft

tillOQlib{1 ~ (~oto,){ o~){ \9)
100,00,00 .. ~~ ~ ~

(oo)(o~) qmqr fcffl 3WiM-~ 3lel{tt;IUlI1_1 ~ ~
ibTll. c::n'li1 (~o to,){0 '09\9 to,)

. . ~~ mr<I<Il ~
(oo)(o~) qmqr ff.ffi 31T<iM-~ ~.

ffl'I'ffi (~oto,){ O'S{;){)

~~ mr<I<Il ~

667,61.65 .. ~-{;o, ~
I

243,16,11 I
I

235,78,62 I 478,94,73 300,42,51

-

I
I

1,16,451
I

2,50 I
25 I

1,16,45

2,50

25

I
I

3,68

2,50

{;oo S<'f"{ "'.Sftf-­
CTTftrco 3t~rc:Ff-­
(00)
(oo)(o~) ~: qfTqc;r, ~cit @WT (~oto,){ o~~ ~)

3,68 .. to,o ~"'.Sftf
(00)(0){) ~i\s~, "'1'<fr~<lT'ifCl'lNcn 3l~l<;R(~oto,){ o~c... ~)

2,50 .. to,o w"'.Sftf
(oo)(oto,) ~ ~ fcrq;rn ~ (~oto,){ o~.:: ~)

25 .. to,o~"'.Sftf

1,19,20 6,43 .. ~ ~oo, ~~1,19,20

25

6,43

15.00

2288,25,39

15,00 15,00 15,00

700,56,7,5 2988,82,14 2094,25,57 I 701,32,51 2795,58,08

1,00

~ 0'09 ~~ ibTll­
~-~ ';',fl"7"1'1""'id=,[6ij~­
~~~--
(00)
(oo)(o~) ~ QIi105!gfil'1 ~
. . to,~ ifiiT cri"~
.. ~~~~

1,00 .. ~-(oo)(o~)
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H34 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-5
3054, ROADSANDBRIDGES

(Rs. in thousands)

~ rqjl1T, ':(oo<?-~o~o 3P~ ~, ~o.,o-':(o""
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estnnates, 2010-2011

3054, ROADS A.'\1) BRIDGES ~T
I

~ til:J11iil'iii I ~ ~i:J11i('l'i(1 ~
I Xon-Plan Plan I Total Non-Plan I Plan Total
I I

I I

I I I

II I
JII-DETAILS OF RECOVERIES I I

I

03, State Highways=- I I

102,Bndges
Transferred to Reserve Fund and Deposit Accounts-

(03) Recovery
(03)(01) Expenditure on RoadWorks met from the Central Road

Fund (Allocation) (3054 030 9)

70 Deduct Recoveries ..

"I
92,25,67 I 92,25,67 .. 92,07,61 92,07,61

(03)(02) Expenditure on Repairs to Communications met from the
State Road Fund (3054 031 8)

70 Deduct Recoveries .. ..
(03)(03) Work under XIIth Finance Commission Grants

(3054079 3)
70 Deduct Recovenes ... .. .. ..

Total-D3, State Highways 92,25,67 92,25,67 92,07,61 92,07,61

04, District and other Roads-
800,Other Expenditures
Transferred to Reserve Fund and Deposit Accounts-
(05) Recovery .
(05)(01) Expenditure on RoadWorks met from the Central Road

Fund Allocation (3054 032 7)

70 Deduct Recovenes ... 58,23,33 58,23,33 .. 59,90,13 59,90,13

(05)(02) Expenditure on RoadWorks in the Local Sector met from the
State Road Fund (3054 033 6)

70 Deduct Recoveries ..
(05)(03) Expenditure on Repairs to Communications in the Local ~

Sector met from the State Road Fund (3054 034 5)

70 Deduct Recovenes . . . ..
(05)(04) Work under XIIth Finance Commission Grants

(3054080 I) Voted

I70 Deduct Recovenes ..
(05)(05) Expenditure on Road Works in Local Sector met from the

Irmrumurnneed programmes (3054 0757)

70 Deduct Recovenes ...
(05)(06) Expenditure on RoadWorks m Local Sector met from

IState Road Fund (3054 076 6)
70 Deduct Recovenes ... I

Total-D4, Distnct and Other Roads 58,23,33 58,23,33 59,90,13 59,90,13

Total-(JII) Recovenes 150,49,00 150,49,00 151,97,74 151,97,74

{
Charged 64 64 15,00 15,00

Net Total - 3054, Roads& Bridges ..

, Voted 2088,08,29 358,89,45 2446,97,74 1472,42,39 448,69,26 1921,11 ,65
- .

l--



fllcfutP-tCfi ~ f.t\WT--lfIlTIIfi ~ ~-~
~O~¥,~q~

~to H35

~ W;nr, ~o'Jo-~o'J'J 3!"~ W;nr, ~0'J'J-~0'J~ I
_~_Re_Vl_'Sed_TIIE_S_ti_ma_te_S,_2,01_0_-2_0_1l_+-_B_U_d_ge_t.,E_st_im_a_t_e5_,2-,0_1_1-_20_1_2_,1

~1"1"'" <i'L11il1'[ii ~ <itJf.tw I «ilJ1p1Iail1n'[iiII· ~

Non-Plan Plan: Total Xon-Plan ! I Total !

"

i (ffi;r)~ ~ ffq~fu;r
I o~, 7p'q ~--

i 'Jo~, 1!i'f
I ®rq f.1tfr q ?;<fr ~/~ ~
(o~)~
(o~)( 0 'J) ~ '1T1f f.1tfr (R<m qgq) '1'tB ~ ~

82,86,85 82,86,85 272,20,00 272,20,00

82,86,85 82,86,85 272,20,00 272,20,00 .. ~-o~, r[3'q' ~

I 53,91,12 53,91,12

I
I . I
I I

o¥, film qw '1T1f­
coo, w~
uWcr f.rcft q tq >sm ~~ ~-­
(o~)~
(0 lo')(0 'J) m'1T1f f.1tfr (f.l<Io Cfr21:r) '1'tB ~ ~ ~

CITtICflI"lI<lill'l'Sftf (~o~¥ 0n \9)

127,80,00 127,80,00 .. '.90 crm-.
(Olo.)(o~) ~ '1T1f ~ '41'1Pc!0«i111 ~~..nf.fC6 ~

~ ~Cfll"ll<lnl'l ~ (~Olo,¥ o~~ &)

.. '.90 vrr-.
(Olo,)(o~) ~ '1T1f ~ ~ 3ffit;rr ~ ~

~Q)0l<l(j)0lldll ~ ~"@<lill'l ~ (~o~¥ o~¥ lo,)

.. '.90 vrr-.
(Olo,)(O¥) ~ fcrn ~ Bl'IiR~frJmr ~ ~

~ ~. (~Olo,¥ oco 'J) zyp:ffi'

.. '.90 vrr-~
(Olo,)(Olo')7p'q '1T1f ~ ~ 3ffit;rr ~ 1TnIT CflI4~"Iil1,r\'1

~ ~ q ~ ~CflI"lIClill'l ~ (~Olo,¥ O\9lo,'.9)

.. .90 vrr-~
(Olo,)(O&) 7p'q '1T1f ~ ~ 3ffit;rr ~ ~

film ~ ClTtlCflI"lIClnl'l~ (~Olo,¥ 0\9& &)
.. '.90 crm-~

- ! 53,91,121 53,91,12
----I~--_+!---~---~---+----I

i 136,77,971 136,77,97 400,00,00 400,00,00 .. ~-(ffi;r) ~

15,00 I

127,80,00 I 127,80,00

2288,25,39

. . '.90 crm-~

.. (o~)(o~) ~~~ 3ffit;rr~Q)OICl(j)Olldll ~

$,,@IClill'l 'Sftf (~Olo,¥ 0~'J c)
.. \90 vrr-•
.. (o~)(o~) CflT["CiqTfcrn ~~~~~ ~

~ ~. (~Olo,¥ 0\9~ ~)

.. '.90 vrr-.

563,78,78 2852,04,17 2094,25,57!

15,00 'TTfTrr}
I I

301,32,51 12395,58,08 I .. c:nlfi1'

15,00 15,00
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H36 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6
2059, PUBLIC WORKS,-2202, GENERAL EDUCATION,-2203, TECHNICAL EDUCATION,-2205, ART AND CULTURE
-2210, MEDICAL AND PUBLIC IIEALTH,-2217, URBAN DEVELOPMENT,-2230, LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT,

2403, ANIMAL IIUSBANDRY,-2405, FISHERIES
Voted Charged Total

Gross Total 1573,53,60 2,61,44 1576,15,04
Deduct Recovenes 969,45,81 969,45,81

Net Total 604.07,79 2,61,44 606,69,23

(Rs, ill thousands)

I ~ TCfillT, ~oo~-~o~o 3'1~ ~, ~o~o-~o~~
Actuals,2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

MAJORHEADS I

I~ ,fl:J11itPfrl ~ ~

I
<i'1:J11irl·frl ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

SUMMARY

{ Charged 4,36,41 4,36.41 2,35,60 2,35,60
2059, Public works

Voted 1376,59,18 4,18,90 1380,78,08 1440,04,79 4,46.77 1444,51,56

2202, General Education .. Voted 21,74 21,74 30,00 30,00

2203, Technical Education .. .. Voted .. 37,98 37,98 60,00 60.00

2205, Art and Culture Voted 28,32 28,32 50.00 50,00

2210, Medical and Public Health Voted 1,41,88 1,41,88 1,00,00 1,00,00

2217, Urban Development .. Voted .. 21,59,55 21,59,55 12,28,56 12,28,56

2230, Lab~ur and Employment Voted .. 1,44,80 1,44,80

2403, Ammal Husbandry ... Voted .. 1,72,87 1,72,87 3,00,00 3,00,00

2405, Fisheries .. ... '" Voted 16,01 16,01

{ Charged ... 4,36,41 4,36,41 2,35,60 2,35,60
Gross Total

Voted ... 1398,18,73 9,82,50 1408,01,23 1452,33,35 9,86,77 1462,20,12

Total 1402,55,14 9,82,50 1412,37,64 1454,68,95 9,86,77 1464,55,72

Note - The above estimates include the recoveries shown below which
are adjusted in accounts In reduction of expenditure Details of these
recovenes are shown at Page H 94 and H 95

Tota1-Recovenes .. 682,61,30 682,61,30 492,65,72 492,65,72

{
I

Charged 4,36,41 4.36,41 2,35,60 2,35,60
Net Total

Voted 715,57,43 9,82,50 725,39,93 959,67,63 9,86,77 969,54,40

Grand Net Total 719,93,84 9,82,50 729,76,34 962,03,23 9,86,77 971,90,00

-
(.....

t ...



fllcNtAq; ~ ~--lfllT1lft ~ ~-~
~o~~,~ ~--,~o~ ~ ~T~-~'O~, i'i;! ~rnuT-~~O~,;n.rr" ~-~~~O,

~ WIT" ~ ~-~~~19, ~-~~~o, Cfill{11R" ~-no~, q~-~¥O~, '1i't<10!4iHfIll

3~
H37

~ wfto ~
-f 1573,53,60 2,61,44 1576,15,04 ~,,<.'1 6~,\1l

969,45,81 969,45,81 'C;"\JiT-GX'"'e..C"'!r

604,07,79 2,61,44 606,69,23 ~~
(~~)

-t

'f~ 31m, ";(o'io-";(o'i'i 31lil\j6flt4i4 ~, ";(o'i'i-";(o'i";(
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estrmates, 2011-2012

J;['qR ~M

I
cmRw 4'1:i1"1ict'fij ~ cmRw 41"1"111'1'fct ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

lWt~T

2,35,60 " 2,35,60 2,61,44 2,61,44 , , 'lTftrr } ,";(Ol.,~,~~
1643,76,69 4,12,09 1647,88,78 1542,02,53 5,98,86 1548,01,39 . , c:wffi

27,00 27,00 30,00 30,00 , , c:wffi , , ";(";(0";(, ~Bruur

54,00 54,00 " 1,05,00 1,05,00 "~ , , ";(";(0 ~ , "&;r ~TaiUT

45,00 45,00 50,00 50,00 "~ , , ";(";(Ol."CflIiITq~

90,00 90,00 4,01,00 4,01,00 , , c:wffi , , ";(";('io,~Wrrq~~

32,48,25 32,48,25 13,16,21 13,16,21 , , c:wffi ";(";('i'.9, "1'i.f46flH'I, ,

2,00,00 2,00,00 , , c:wffi , , ";(";(~o, C!ifIPl'R q ~

2,70,00 2,70,00 " 3,00,00 3,00,00 "~ , , ";(¥o~,~

1,50,00 1,50,00 , , c:wffi • , ~¥Ol." 'i~04qfti4"

2,35,60 2,35,60 2,61,44 2,61,44 , , wfto } " ~€tm
1676,24,94 8,98,09 1685,23,03 1555,18,74 18,34,86 1573,53,60 , , c:wffi

1678,60,54 8,98,09 1687,58,63 1557,80,18 18,34,86 1576,15,04 "~

.
I iIt!.--crfu;r ~~ nIi'iT~cl) <r"1TIfr~~~ ~

I ~ 31~TT~G:~~~1flIT~~~T4T~
"lJ.IiIiim oq~fn;rtfFf ~ ~ ~¥ mfUT ~l., err ~ 3ffii!T ~,

492,65,72 492,65,72 969,45,81 969,45,81 , , c:wffi , , ~Ol.,~, ~ ~-~ nIi'iT
,

}2,35,60 2,35,60 2,61,44 2,61,44 , , 'lTftrr
,,~€tm

1183,59,22 8,98,09 1192,57,31 585,72,93 18,34,86 604,07,79 c:wffi

1185,94,82 8,98,09 1194,92,91 588,34,37 18,34,861 606,69,23 , , ~-~~

•

1



H38 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs. in thousands)

l«<re TI.fi11T, ~ oo~ -~0 '}0 w4\iib\i<iltl ~, ~o'}o-~o'}'}
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2059, PUBLIC WORKS

<IhRor <:il\II1 il'l' fa ~ <IhRor "il \111il'l'fa ~
Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I-SUMMARY I01, Office Butlding- -

{ Charged ... 2,12,20 2,12,20 1,79,85 .. 1,79,85
053, Maintenance and Repairs

Voted ... 354,40,80 .. 354,40,80 172,79,16 172,79,16
051, Construction-

.
{ Charged ... 13,48 13,48 15,75 15,75

General Pool Office Accommodation ...
Voted .. 98,91 1,64,81 2,63,72 1,46,00 1,21,80 2,67,80

80, GeneraI-

{ Charged ... 2,06,41 .. 2,06,41 25,00 .. 25,00
001, Direction and Administration ..

Voted ... 967,62,84 2,53,82 970,16,66 1232,60,74 3,21,97 1235,82,71
003, Training .. Voted ... 1,27 27 1,54 8,50 1,00 9,50

{ Charged .. 4,32 4,32 15,00 15,00
052, Machinery and Equipments

Voted 52,48,27 52,48,27 32,57,11 2,00 32,59,11

{ Charged .. .. .. .. ..
799, Suspence ..

Voted ... 1,06,33 .. 1,06,33 49,78 .. 49,78

{ Charged ...
800, Other Expenditure ..

Voted 76 .. 76 3,50 .. 3,50

{ Charged .. 4,36,41 4,36,41 2,35,60 2,35,60
Gross Total

Voted .. 1376,59,18 4,18,90 1380,78,08 1440,04,79 4,46,77 1444,51,56

Total ... 1380,95,59 4,18,90 1385,14,49 1442,40,39 4,46,77 1446,87,16

Note- The aboveestimates donot include the recovenes shownbelow
which are adjusted in accounts in reduction of expenditure.
Details of these recoveries are shown in the Part III.

80, GeneraI-
001,Direction and Admimstranon Voted ... 634,22,76 634,22,76 478,48,90 478,48,90
052,Machinery and Equipment Voted 37,98,40 37,98,40 13,67,03 .. 13,67,03
799, Suspense Voted 10,40,14 10,40,14 49,79 49,79

Total-Recoveries ... 682,61,30 682,61,30 492,65,72 492,65,72

{ Charged 4,36,41 .. 4,36,41 2,35,60 2,35,60
Net Total

Voted 693,97,88 4,18,90 698,16,78 947,39,07 4,46,77 951,85,84
,

Net Total 698,34,29 4,18,90 702,53,19 949,74,6(. 4,46,77 954,21,44

J

r

State Plan Schemes 5,98,86
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(>;:;i; ~)
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~ ~, ':l0'30-':l0'3'3 ~t:[1<1il41iQ~, ':l0'3'i-':l0'3':l

Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

':lot.,~,~~

<ItJRw I iQlJ1'1i~l'fd ~ ~ "il:J1'1id'[d ~
::-,ron-PlanI Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

~~"
0'3 <liliQf\;14'I'1~-

1,79,85 .. 1,79,85 1,88,44 .. 1,"88,44 ·. :}o~~, qful91lT q ~
396.78,16 .. 396,78,16 186,35,06 186,35,06 ·.

ot.,'3,~-
15,75 15,75 18,00 .. 18,00 · . :}fI<lflltjllUI ~ <liliQf\;14'H~ ~

1,46,00 1,19,62 2,65,62 1,46,00 2,14,42 3,60,42 ·.
ce, whmmur--

25,00 .. 25,00 40,00 .. 40,00 · . :}00'3, ~q5f~mR
1192,33,64 2,89,77 1195.23,41 1319,72,90 3,81,44 1323,54,34 · .

8,50 90 9,40 8,50 1,00 9,50 · . ~ OO~,~
15,00 .. 15,00 15,00 .. 15,00 · . :}O~':l,~q~52,57,11 1,80 52,58,91 34,19,97 2,00 34,21,97 .

· .
.. .. .. · .:}\9~~, ffiq.r

49,78 - 49,78 16,60 16.60.. .. · .
.. .. .. · . :}l:OO, ~~

3,50 .. 3,50 3,50 .. 3,50 ·.
2,35,60 2,35,60 2,61,44 .. 2,61,44 ·.:}~~1643,76,69 4,12,09 1647,88,78 1542,02,53 5,98,86 1548,01,39 · . -

1646,12,29 4,12,09 1650,24,38 1544,63,97 5,98,86 1550,62,83 ·. ~

iA.---crfr\;r~;;qr~~~~~ fI'll"flfJId ~
'Jt'Tdl'O ~TT ~ C::~~ ~ 'Jt"lT ~ ~T m;:rrtT.
~ ~ ~ ~ffi;r ~ ~ ~ 31TiiIT 3ll%.

l:o,~-
478,48,90 .. 478,48,90 970,25,15 .. 970,25,15 · . 00'3, ~ q 5f~mR
13,67,03 13,67,03 -,95,94 .. -,95,94 · . ot.,':l,~q~

49,79 I 49,79 16,60 16,60 · . \9~~, ffiq.r

492,65,72 492,65,72 969,45,81 969,4;;,81 ~-~TI6l{T

2,35,60 2,35,60 2,61,44 .. 2,61,44 · . :}~~1151,10,97 4,12,09 1155,23,06 572,56,72 5,98,86 578,55.58 · .

1153,46,57 4,12.09 1157,58,66 575,18,161 5,98.86 581,17,02 · . ~-~~. •

•

1



H40 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs. m thousands)
i

~ T1.fil'IT, ~oo'1,-~o~o 31~ ~, ~o~o-~o~~
Actuals,2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2059, PUBLIC WORKS
01, OFFICE BillLDI~G

~ "iiJ11iI'P[\i ~ ~ qlJ111\i'[\i ~
Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

II-DETAILS

01, Office Bulldmg-

053, Maintenance and Repairs-

(01) Maintenance and Repairs to Raj Bhavan

(01)(01) Maintenance and Repairs to Raj Bhavan-

Repairs to Buildmgs (2059 201 8)

27 Minor Works 2,09,00 2,09,00 1,75,85 1,75,85

(0 IX02) Mumcipal Taxes (2059 202 7)

14Rent, Rates and Taxes Charged .. 2,30 .. 2,30 3,00 3,00

(01)(03) Grant-in-aid for maintenance and repairs to

Deccan College Buildmg at Pune

(20592036)

31 Grant-in-aid Charged 90 90 1,00 .. 1,00

Total-{Ol) Maintenance and Repairs to Raj Bhavan . Charged 2,12,20 2,12,20 1,79,85 .. 1,79,85

(02) Repairs to Buildmgs

(02)(0I) Repairs to Buildings (2059 204 5)

{ Charged .. ..
27 Minor Works

Voted .. 340,06,66 340,06,66 157,61,05 157,61,05

(02X02) Repairs to Animal Husbandry building

(2059272 4)

27 MinorWorks 1,47,11 1,47,11 1,54,89 1,54,89

(02X03) Repairs to Fisheries buildings (2059 273 3)

27 MinorWorks .. 13,43 13,43 23,57 23,57

(02X04) Municipal Taxes (2059 205 4)

14Rent, Rates and Taxes .. 1,51,19

I
1,51,19 1,60,08 1,60,08

(02)(05) Miscellaneous Repairs (2059 206 3)

27 Minor Works .. .. I ..
(02)(06) Grants-in-aid for the maintenance of Leprosy

Home at Amravati (2059 207 2)

I31 Grants-in-Aid .. 76 76 1,00 1,00

(02X07) Grant-in-aid for maintenance of University

I I
Gardens and Rajabai Clock Tower, Mumbai

(2059208 I)

31 Grants-m-Aid 5 5 5 5

1

r

j



(ilrMf.:t"h ~ ~'WT--lfTlT1lfi ifilri<h ~-~
~o~~, (i1<Mf.:t"h ~

H 41 of

'f~ ~. ~0'1o-~0'1'1 3f~ ~, ~0'1'1-~0'1~ I
__ R_e_Vl_s_ed-,-E_st_im_a_te_s_,~20_1_0_-2_0_11_-+--_B_U_d_g_et_E~s_tim_a_te_s,_2iO_11_-_20_1_2_1

~d' ; m-~Il i ~ ~ J lOil"Hkl'fii I ~ I
Non-Plan I Plan I Total xon-Plan: Plan I Total

~o(,,~, ~ cmriIiR
o '1, it 14fwSI'i SlTfTi'fT

I
I

80 I ..
-----T----~~--r_--_,----~----I

I.75,85

3,00

I
1.00 I

1,79.85

I

I

1,75,85
!
I1.84,64 i
I

3,00 I
I

I
I

I

I ::,~~I:::~~;:I
(0'1) 1i--r-rcR trfTrIRUJor ~
(0'1)(0'1) ~ trfTr~ or ~

3.00

~ ~ (~o(,,~ ~0'1 ~)

1,84,64 .. 'IfTfirr .. ';('S ~lIT'l ~

(0'1)(0';() OJ'l'qliflitl m (';(o(,,~ ~o~ s)
3,00 .'. 'IfTfTrr .. '1 '6 ~, 1:!tr or q)T

1.00 &0 'IfTfTrr ..

1,79.85 1,88,44 1.88,44

370,74,05

1,94,89

23,57 I
,

1,60,08

•
I
:
I
I

1,00 i

5 !

370,74,05 165,49,10

(o~)~~

(o~)(o'1) ~ ~ (~o(,,~ ~0'6 (,,)

165,49,10

-}
.. ffil'ffi

(o';()(o~) q~JWf'J;;~ ~ (';(o(,,~~\9~ '6)

I
1,94,89 1.62,63 I

I
I
I

23,57 '24,751

1,60,08 1,60,081

,
I

I
I

. I

I
I

I
1.62,63 I

!
24,75 I

I

~'S~qr~

(o~)(o~) ~i':464C1'1I<l ~ ~ (~o(,,~ ';('s~ ~)

.. ~'.9~qi~

1.00 1,00 '

i (o~)(o'6) '1'I'QIRoiitl Cji7 (~o(,,~ ~o(" '6)

1,60,08 .. 9 '6 ~, W q Cji7

(o~)(o(,.) ~ ~ (';(o(,,~~oe 3)

. ~.9~qf~

(o~)(o~) ~ir~~~trfTr~
~ 3f¥R (~o(,,~ ';(oS ';()

1.00 .. ~'1 ~ 3f:Y-R
(o~)(o's) :.fcrt ir~ fcmr:fR; '3'aR or ~ ~

~~~3f¥R
(~o(,,~ ';(o~ '1)

5 .. ~'1~~

I
'j

I
I

5
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\ I
1 ~ ~r "fo.o.l?,-~aiO- ~ ~ ':('O-'j;G--=fa'i'i

, ~~ ~ lir..til.'l'JZ1:u;, 2SJ»ml1.
i

~~~ ; I ~
! ~ ! irJRT<fIffi' I

~ ~ ~~ ! ~
I ~ImrJilfan: Plan i Tetar : Xau-Ff!:.u:J;. Pbm. ~ 'l'fJilIi,
1 I I

\ , 1 I ,
I i

1

I
I I

~~ ~ IV, tim: I!..al:ai: Sec:tor-PurpoSIVe-Gi'ant to
,
I !
I I

I ;,
ZimIt~ un1iler section [STof the :\4aharasbt£a

I

!
I

:zaa~amf-PanIdtRyar Sam!tI&-k:T. [%f.' for I
1 I,

~~(aO~~2'}l

'E'~~ .. , 11.21..60 If,2tM, 11,n,5Z lI,1fi.,s2
I

I
~ WodLuaar: XI!Ilit finance Commissien Grants I

I
1

, I
E26fJ'm 9):'fQffe4

I 1 I
I

\

II
I

ZfHmm Wiris,
I .1.~: 'II I 1

I! ! t

I~_ ~n of Government Heritage Buildings in Mumbai I
, lj 1

~4fIi"1)"'" i I II

I
'l!T~"" 1 ·1 - ,

'1
.. "I

I ; I

I
1 I
I

I r
I 3'54.4Ql.,l'(l

i
'];G~Q2}. R.e.pah!s.Buildings .,

I 35<t:r~1 .. nz-~,J:8i ., ~~.]]"
I i II I

! I I
1, I I, I

Z,JZ.Zl.Cliarged ... i 2JZ:W .. l,19,.,oj - 1.3,.D

{ . I
I

I,
"Iidal CIi1l" - "_r.IBIIi!~ :

I .. I
Voted' I 354.4Q,M I 3:i4-.4$,3t tn..n.[6>: rn,»'_R60..,

I i,
I
I I,
I I

1
!

: I ,
I 74,5lJ,Olf I -ITlJtai- . , 3'j6,,5-J,O~! ., :;'i6-,j,J,,~ t.14,j.9·;n,

! I ! I
: I i I I
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~~~1J~~~~"J ~~ ~ =(:c~'9~o"1=<
I;

~ Estill!lil:lles, :SQi~"20U ~ Estima1les, 2011..,zQU
,
I
I ~.<1,,~~I

~ ~ j ~ ;1r~~rfT I ~;ffipfu ;
~~ II ,

Xoo.-Plan ~ Plan I Total ~-Pbm Plan Total I
I : !
I ,

I

i
I

I . (o~)(ot::~ ~,~<lhRr~ ~~ C[ ~

I
~~.'3~~'1~ ~ '1~~~ ~

I
I,

I ! t'4F.t1lI ~ 'If~~ ~ (~O,,:~ =lo~ ~)
I II I

11.78.52 . 11.78..52 12.37.45 12,3-7.45 .. ~:.')~.~

I
I

~o~)(o~) ~ f;lffi ~ ~ fll<I<l<ilI"1 ~ ~I

II I

I I
I I

~. (~o";~ ;n'3 ~)I I

I
,
I

I I
I I =lSmm~, . .., . I . .~ ! I

I I i
,
II I

{t)=l)('1o)~~~~~~~I II
,

i I ,

, . I
B'O'Io~ ¥<>10. '.S)

j .. I I ". ~
U},46.00 I 'ltl,46.o.e 5,00.00 .. , 5.00.00, .. ~~~~

I ,
I,

I
,,

I
! ..,

3%,J8,"Hi I .. ~.6.,1.8,1'" 11l6.35.~ i I U6,3.5.,_ -. - lfr{UT '11:)~j ~ -~
i I ' ,
i I I

i I
,

1: ! J

i1,7S;;n iJ,79;fJ5 1,1J8.44 i 1..8&.44' . _ .'Ilifirf
~ ! }I ! I I,
; I I .... ~-'.ri_~. ~'il~I I !

,, ! i,
I

396,7!U.ti : . I 3').6.7-8.If> 1~.35.Ci6 I . i 186,35"G6: _ . ~
: I I i, , !I I !I

I : II !, I (

3'9-&,5«:01 ! ~,5-&,:G'l ~\fi:2,23.5{) : , 188.23,50; . , <r~-
i "-I ) . I

I I
,

, I I I iI , I
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H44 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs, in thousands)

5I"?-l"l!1 TqitIT. ~oo~-~o'io
Actuals, 2009-2010

2059, PUBLIC WORKS

- ..
3l'~ ~. ~o,o-~o'i'i
Budget Estimates, 2010-2011 '

<itJRw
!Ilon-Plan

~
Total

051, Construction-

GeneralPooloffice Accommodation

(01) Governor

(01)(01) Raj Bhavan MinorWorks (20591423)

27 Minor Works Charged. 13.48

.il JI'iji'1'1i1
Plan

~
Total

13.48

"l1.i'ili'l'lii !
Plan

<itJRw
Non-Plan i

I

I
I

i
I

15.75 I

I

15,75

(02) Adrrnmstratron of Justtce->
I I

I(02)(01) vhnor Works financed from Drscn.tionary grants Registrar I

of HIghCourt, Appellate SIde (2059 1432)

27 Miner Works 99,29 99,29 1,00,00 LOO,OO

(02)(02) OtherMinorWorks x (Plan) (2059 144 I)

27Minor Works

:
I j

Total=-Adrrumstration of Justice i 99,29 99,29 1,00,00 100,00
I I .

I I i
I I

I
I
I

I I
I

(03) Secretanat- I

I

I
I I

Minor Works financed from discretionary grants- i !i
I(03)(01) Supenntendmg Engineer, Mumbai Circle (Mantralaya
I

Mmor Works) (2059 1488) I
27 Minor Works ..

r

I I

I I
I I I I

(03)(02) Chief Engmeer (Electncal) (2059 1497) ! I I
I r
I I

27 Minor Works 1,67 1,67 2,00 i 2,00
iI i !

I
I

i
Total-Secretariat ! 1,67 1,67 i 2,00 2.00.. i

I

I
i
I

i . - ..* Please see Appendix B' for details of works
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H451

',1mfril 3imr. ,:(o'io·':(o'H
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011

~
Total

3l'lifiCllI4I<l 3imT, ,:(oH-,:(o'i':(
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

I I
:

~ .i)>i1'1ii'fll\i I
N~n-Plan i PI~ t

~I !, ., I%11'10' <l1:if11\i'1\i I
Non-Plan Plan ,

~
Total

I

I
I

I
15,75 '

I:
!
I

1,00,00

!
!

. j
I

15.75

1.00.00

I !

I
I18.00 j

2.00,00
I
I;

I
I

i
I
I

I,
I

I 2.00,00 !
i I

I

18.00.. i

I
i

(O'i)~

(o'i)(O'i) mfI1CR ~ ~ ~ (':(o~~ 'i'l!~ ~)

(o':()~--

(o':()(09) ~ ~cf1 ~-m ~ ~ ~, w.f~

2,00.00 .. ':(::;WnR ~

I I, ,,
1,00.00 I: 1,00.00

I j:

I I
1,
i

ii I! !

I
,,, Ij,,

,,
• I

I
I I~ I

! II, 180 : 1,80 '-
! ' !

I,

2,00.00 .. ~iQ:OT--~

(o~)~­

~~~~~~­

(o~)(o9) 3l"<fr~~, ~ t£sl;r (~, ~~)

; i
I 1,80 i
I I

....i _.J
1.80

(o~)(o':() ~ ~ ~) (':(o",~ 'i'l!~ '.9)

2.00 2,00 .. ':('.9 ~ ~

_ 2,0]. _'._~~__--1 2,001
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J;R<f~ :1iOtlT, .::(=~~P"j!;> : ~~ ~ =<,o~-.Gl~-r;l"
Actuals., 2009-:2D1O RWlget Es1ima:iie&, Dl.tl.,2Dll

I i
mm9, lP"L~ WORKS I~i

I
- - I - < Iift;jHRPla ~ I ~ I "l1:iHI<i'lfl ~

INma-Plan ! Pla:n 'Tntal :!Il:rm-P.lan I Plan Thtal

I I
I

I I
{04) T;rcasury_ ~Administl:ation- I

I
- I

{04~'0JJ Mmm~.adG; ~(205Cj) ItJO 1) I
i

I
i

--I
I

1.7 MmOfWorks .. _. -- --II

- I
I Ii

-1l"GtIIl-Ta:asmy .awi~ ASmims1:l:atlloo
, - I I: :

I
I

(OS, iFIoIi-ae- '1
(i) MilmrWaR finaaaed-.u~ grams-

1

I

I(QSV(,0il~~Gcaca1<1:¬ NIioe(lllB9 ~ l~

27MiB&rW~ -
I

U;4'8 :ii&,4:2 li,OO,ew -- l,iBD.tmO--
«QS)(01'~.:ofPotu:e~ {~163 '9)

IJ1ItiBor\Walb -- 24~i 14~! 33Jl0 -- 13,!OO

{05'lmJLommam1l1l1tGcllar:a1cf~ards ~ ~ '1, J27 MmBr1l1alll6 -- l..12 2.n 1100 .1.<0.0

{-05}~0hIr)fiaerWall5 (lIIB9 ~ j~~

cm_fi~ftan
IZ7:ttimtr 'W.1III1Ir5 .- -

I
...

I.(Q5:~DiiIulImr~SacB;e{ ~asd'.cllemical

~1DG!!-5 •• ~Ieu~ I

!1ViIIl«1IIIaaIi5 _. ~.M -- 1,;6'9- -5,00 I 5.,®6,

"1
:4ti_'~AIIIi~ iiIIur.cotl. Mabani&h1ra -_. -- -- ._. j .-

GMr-_",,(JIBt DDt~ I
I

51 51 5001 I 5,002Y1IIIiiaIIrWmlb I
I

' I i,
I

I
! I.,

J:Imil--P..olice --- I
9i;91 j %;~l J ,46,00 I I 1,%;00

I
1

I I i f i
~:Y~Qlherw.mkt;

I I i i
I

i I

(:e7¥Ol ~ 0IiEr MiRorWosb~ >I<_
I

I I
Re&t~a4~"·IJ"_'etc.~ 1-(51) I II I

'2.7MiMr Wi61!bi . - 73 I 73 II(07)(01)'O!htlr~Wch~ i%l~ i
I I

f

'1.7Minm"Wmlks _. 4,27 I 4..27 17,80 i 17;80

I
I

I'urplmMe ~ IDZilh 1"~ J.IDIier SOOWIIll112 of11Ie -- f • I I --
j f

I
~ Zlifta~ 3BdP.ancllayatBamltis.Act, 1%1 I ,

imMm«mgina'l-warb.~:m 1~ : iI I
I , II . I

T.m2iI-(-OO)O!lher ~ :§".ooi :5,00 i 17,&0 i '11..80-- !
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H48 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs in thousands)

1
~'

~ rcntrr.. ~oo'1,-~o~o 31#~ ~. ~o~o-~o,,~
I Actuals,2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2059, PL13LIC WORKS 1
I 1

I
r

I ~ I 41.i1iil'ld ~ 4hRw !
<Ol1J111il'lil

i
I r , ~I r

I Xon-Plan i Plan Total Xcn-Plan Plan Total
... -

1
1

! I I 1,
I I(06)Pubhc Works- r

IMinor Works fmanced from discretionary Grants-

27 Mmor Works 1r
I

(06)(01) ChIef Engineer (Electrical)(2059 1728) I
1,671 1,67

(06)(02) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Murnbai (P W ) CIrcle (2059 (737) 1,331 1,33

(06X03) SupenntendmgEngineer, SpecialProjectCircle,Mumbai(2059(746) I 501 50

(06)(04) Supenntendmg Engineer, Thane (P W ) CIrcle (2059 1755) 1
r

33331

(06)(05) Supermtendmg Engmeer, Ratnagm (P W ) CIrcle (2059 1764) I 1 1,67'1 1,67
I !

(06X06) Supenntendmg Engineer, Pune (P W) ~ircle (2059 1773).. I 50 50 j
1(06X07) SupenntendmgEngineer,Ahmednagar(PW )Circle (2059 1782) I 17 17 I

I
(06X08) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Kolbapur (P W ) Circle (2059 179 1)1 40,70 40,70

1r
I

(06X09) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Nashik (P W ) CIrcle (2059 1808) ,
'1 '1

1

(06XI0) Supenntendmg Engineer, Jalgaon (P W.) CIrcle (2059 1817) 3,33 3,33 2,00 2,00
.-

(06)(1I) Supenntending Engmeer, Dhule (P.W) Circle (20591826) 1,00 1,00

(06XI2) SupenntendmgEngineer,Aurangabad(PW) Circle (2059 1835)
I

1,00 1,00

(06)(13) Supermtending Engmeer, Nanded (P.W) CIrcle (2059 1844) I 17 17

(06XI4) SupenntendmgEngmeer,Osmanabad(PW )CIrcle (20591853) 1,67 1,67
1

(06XI5) Supenntendmg Engineer, Amravati (P W ) CIrcle (2059 (862) I
'1

(06)(16) Superintending Engineer, Nagpur (P W ) Circle (2059 187 I) 7 7

(06XI7) SuperintendingEngmeer,Chandrapur(PW.)CIrCle(2059 1882) 1,66 1,66

(06)(18) DIrector, Parks and Gardens (2059 1915)

(06)(19) Superintending Engineer, Satara (P.W ) CIrcle (2059 (924) . 33 33

(06X20) Supenntendmg Engineer, Akola (P.W ) Circle (2059 (933) . 1,67 1,67

(06)(21) Supenntendmg Engineer, Solapur (P W.) CIrcle (2059 1942) 67 67 . i
(06)(22) Superintending Engmeer, (S P )ClrcIeNagpur (2059291 1) 8 8 .. I
(06)(23). Superintending Engineer, YavatmaI (P W) Circle (2059 3097)

1 33 33 ..
II

I . I I
1I 58,85 ITotaI--{06) PublicWorks .. 58.85 ! 1 2,00 , 2,00

I i 1 I
t

!
15.751{ Charged 13,481 : 13,48 15,75

Total - 051, Construction .. I 1
I i I

Voted I 98,91 i 1,64.81 2,63,72 1,46,00 ! 1,21,80 2,67,80
I
1

I r

I I 1 !
• { Charged 2.2~.681 2.25.68 1,95.60 ! 1,95,60

r
Tota1- 01, Office Building i

1 iVoted .. 355,39,7 I 1,64,81 ! 357,04,52 174,25,16 I 1,21,80 i 175,46,96. ! 1



H 49 ~C)

("i"!it~)

l-
~ ~; ~o~o-~o~~ 3l'~ ~, ~o~~-~o~~

Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~0 t.,~, ~ cri'<mi't
~ I "I1'J1"1id·fd~ "I1'J1"1id·fd .~ ~

-< Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

(o5,)~~--

~ ~ ~ ~ \iIm qf~--

~\9\i1m~

(05,)(o~) ~ ~ (~) (~ot.,~ ~1.9~c)

.. .. .. (05,)(o~) 3l<fr~ ~, ~ (m.qt.) ~ (~ot.,~ ~'.9~ \9)

(05,)(0~) 3l<fr~ ~, fcT~)q ~~, ~ (~ot.,~ ~'.9'1S"5,)

.. (05,)(0'1S")3f'Jr~ ~, 011iT (m qt.) "fSiif, (~ot.,~ ~\9t., t.,)

(05,)(0t..) 3l<fr~ ~, ~ (st. er.) ~, (~ot..~ ~\95, '1S")

.. .. .. (05,)(05,) m.fI'~ ~, T1t (m. qt.) ~, (~ot.,~ ~1.9"9~)

.. (05,)(01.9)~ ~, ~ (m. CIT.) ~, (~ot.,~ ~'.9C~)

.. (o5,)(oc) 3l<fr~ ~, ~ (m. qt.) "fSiif, (~ot..~ ~'.9~ ~)

.. (05,)(0~) 3l<fr~ ~, ~ (m. qt.) t:fS:iif, (~ot.,~ ~CO c)

1,80 1,80 2,00 2,00 (05,)(~0) 3l<fr~ ~, JfrDl1lC[ (m. ei.) ~, (~ot.,~ ~C~ .9)

(05,)(~~) ~ ~, ~ (m. qt.) ~ (~ot.,~ ~C~ 5,)

(05,)('1~) 3l<fr~ ~, ~ (m. qt.) "fSiif (~ot.,~. ~q t.,)

V' (05,)(~~) 3l<fr~ ~, "'1Ks (m. CIT.) ~ (~ot.,~ ~a '1S")

(05,)(~'1S")3l<fr~ ~, oj'l'il"1lqJi~ (m..qt.) Jffi;r (~ot.,~ ~Ct., ~).
(o5,)(~t..) 3l<fr~ ~, ~ (m. qt.) ~ (~ot.,~. ~C5, ~), ..

(05,)(~5,) 3l<fr~ ~, ~ (m. qt.) ~ (~ot.,~ ~C\9 ~)

.. .. (05,)(~\9) 3l<fr~ .~, ~ (m. crt.) ~ (~ot.,~ ~CC ~). (o5,)(~c) ~, ~ q '3Elf.t, ~ (~ot..~ ~~~ t..)..

.. (05)(~~) ~ ~, mdTn (m. crt.) ~ (~ot.,~ ~~~ '1S")

(05,)(~0) 3l<fr~ ~, ~ (m. qt.) ~ (~ot.,~ ~~~ ~)

.. 50 50 (05,)(~~) 3l<fr~ ~, ~ (m. crt.) ~ (~ot..~ ~~'1S"~)
. (05,)(~~) ~ ~. fcT9jq ~~, ~. (~ot.,~ ~~~ ~)

. .. (05)(~ ~) 3l<fr~ ~, ~ (m. qr.)~ (~ot.,~ ~o~ \9)

1,80 1,80 2,50 2,50 ..~-(05,)~~

15,75 .. /5,75 18,00 .. 18,00 .. 'fTfTfr

} ..~-0t.,'1,~

1,46,00 1,19,62 2,65,62 J,46,00 2,14,42 3,60,42 .. Gnlffi

1,95,60 .. '1,95,60 2,06,44 I 2,06,44 .. 'fTfTfr
1 } .. ~-0'1, C'4l1"lf(i14i"1~,

398,24,16 1,19,62 399,43,78 187,81,061 2,14,42 189,95,48 .. Gnlffi, .
H 4151-7
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H50 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS
(Rs ill thousands)

2059, PL13LIC WORKS
80,GEXERAL

! ~ rcn+rr, ~oo<?-~o1o
Actuals, 2009-2010

3ll!O['C'iq,<414 ~, ~o1o-~o11
Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

\~
i Xon-Plan

! 41J1'1ld'll1 i
Plan I

~
Total,~

Total
<ihRw I 41J1'1id'fd '

No~-Plan I Plan !

If-DETAILS
80, General
00 I, Director and Adrmrustration
( I) Chief Engmeer P W RegionMumbai->
(0 I)(0I) Supervlslon---(2059295 8)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges
II Demesne Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total-Chlef Engineer P W Region Mumbai

(2) Superintendmg Engmeer P.W Circle Mumbai->
(02)(01) Supervlslon---(2059086 6)-
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances .,.
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 ForeignTravel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total-SupervlSlon

(02)(02) Execution---(2059087 5}-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses ..
12 ForeIgnTravel Expenses ..
13 Office Expenses
26 Advertismg, Sales etc

Total-ExecutIon

Total-Superintending Engmeer P W Circle MumbaI.

(3) Supenntending Engineer P W Circle Thane-
•(03XOI) Supervlslon-{:!059 088 4}-

01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total-SuperviSIOn

(03)(02) Executton---(2059 089 3H:-'; P)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncrty and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total-Execution :-';on-Plan

:
.. !

!,

i
1,45.88 !

I

1,45,88

42

5,56

i

I
I

1,78,59

I

I
'1

1,78,59
I,,
I
I

42 :
I
I

5,56 I

1,51,86 !

86,61 ~

I

3.97

i
90,58 I

i
38,32,08 i

29 i
i. I

1,25 i

34,50 \:2,35 ,
I

. i
I

1,51,86

86,61

3,97

90,58

38,32,08
29

1,25

34,50
2,35

38,70,47

1,66
I

4,62

1,84,88

1,01,40 I

42

1,12,29

4,22

30,83,09
61
3

19,77

50,46

31,53,96

40

4,18

1.05,98

47,07,81
I

2,90

35,49
2,47

39,61,05 48,54,66

47,48,68

,,.. ,

1,66
I

4,62

1,12,29

4,22 ;
I

i., !

I

!
30,83,09 I

61 \
3;

19,77 !

1,84,88

1,01,40

i
50,46 I

31.53,96:

1,40,00

44
I

4,43

40,00,00

44,10
I

47.41 !

I
40,91,52 I

40

4,18

1,05,98

47,07,81
1

2,90

35,49
2,47

47,48,68-

48,54,66

! I I
, 38,70.47;, I
I ~------~-----+------~------~------

I
39,61,05 i

1,40,00

44
1

4,43

; 1.16.93 i : 1,16,93 1,44,88! I'

1------------------~'--------4---------~I--------4---------
1,44,88

40,00,00

44,10
1

47,41. !
40,91,52



H 5I'A

~ ~, ~o'io-~o~~ 31~ 3t~T, ~0'1'1-~0'1~
RevisedEstimates, 2010-2011 BudgetEstunates, 2011-2012

--------~------c_------1-----
~ 41"Hlil'[ii ~ ~ I <irJRi~ I '-.~ I

__N_on_-_P_lan__ +-_P_l_an__ -+ To_~_l__ ;-~_I'_on_-_P_lan__ ~I __ P_l_an__ ~, T_O_~__ ~i _
i ! iI i I

Ii, '-:0, ~<WUT
I 'i ! oo~, >ifimiR ~ ~mR

I I (~) ~ ~, m. cIT, ~reo~, ~-
I i (0'1)(0'1) ~--(~ot.,~ ~~t., z)i 1 •

1,78,59 2,00,00 I ' , 0'1 «<R

I
, i .. Q~ ~'lrnT

, : i ' , o~ ~~, <fNr <PlTuTr w-n
1,66 1,66 1,74 i 1,74;, '1'1 ~~mrfu5fClrn ~

I ' 1 ill . '1~ ~~T· 5fClrn ~
4,6~ I 4,62 4.85 : i 4,85, , '1~ 6fl1'''lk'l4H~

------_4------~~------~------~I------~-------1
I

i
(~) 3f'<fr~~, m. cIT, tfsi;r ~,I (0~)(0'1) ~~--(~ot.,~ oC~ e)

1 1,06,90 1,20,721I 1,20,72 " 0'1 €rrR
, 1 ' , o~ ~ 'lrnT
',II I ,,0 ~ 'r""c?RT, <frJf cr qrufr ~

12 40 40 " '1'1 ~~TTi'flffi5fClrn lSffl

I
' , '1~ fc!~~TWWf lSffl

_____ 4_,4_6-+- -+- 4_,_46-+- 4,_3_9+- "+! 4_,3_91' , '1~ i.fl1~~~41'1~

__ r_I_,I_I_,4_81- -+- I,_II_,4_8~---I,-2-5,-5-2+_------+I---1_,2_5_,5_21" ~-~~

I
I (o~)(o~) ~ (~ot.,~ oC'S t.,)

, 49,89,16, , 0'1 iRR
I "o~ ~ 'lffiT
I ,,0 ~ ~, <fnl q qrufr tF"fi

3,05 " '1'1 ~mrfu 5fClrn ~
, , 'n ~!lT 5fClrn lSffl

36,00 'i ~ i.fl1~[i'iI<fH~
2,47 ,,~~ ~,~~

1,84,87

1,06,90

12

47,02,88
I

1,81

36,50
2,47

1,78,59 2,00,00

2,06,60

1,81

49,89,16

I I
3,0~ I!

36,00

2,471

~ot.,~,~~
co,~

2,06,60 " ~ifiUT-~ ~, m, <IT, ~rq; ~, ~,1,84,87

47,02,88
I

36,50
2,47

50,30,70 50,30,70 " ~- ~

I51,56,221" ~- ~ ~, m, <IT, ~,~,
-------4------~--------~------+_------+_------1

I
I

47,43,67 47,43,67

, , 0'1 tl'i'R
o~ ~trnr
o ~ Vc?Rr, <fNr cr qrufr w-n
~'1 ~~Tfil""Itn5fClrn ~
'1~ ~!iTWWf~
'1~ i.fl1~li·1"'IH~

1,60,00 I
! I I

"
i 44 46' :1 46;::

I II iii"
4,43 i 4,43 4,65 ,4.65 ' , ,

I, I

48,55,15

1,40,00 I

I

48,55,15

1.40.00

51,56,22

(~) ~~, '11", cIT, tfsi;r, 0TUt
(o~)(o'i) ~-(~ot.,~ oCC ¥)

1,60,00

1,44,871 I 1.44,87 1,65,12 i ! 1,65,12! ' , ~-~21UT
------_4------~~----__+------~------_4-------i

iii (o~)(o~) ~ (~ot.,~ oc~ ~) <if;;R;;r
44,40,00 ! I 44,40,00 i 0'1 ~fR

1 ill i , , 0~ 31frlClilftirq; 'lrnT
Iii 0 G v~, <frJf cr qrufr ~

46.31 1 46.31" '1'1 ~~W!<ffi>r<m1 ~
I . 1 '1~ ~~T~~

49,78 ! j 49,78 '1~ i.flliJli'iI41'1~

45,36.121

40,84,12

44,10

47,41 i

40,84,12

44,10

41,41

41,75,63 :
I

41,75,63 , r 45,30,12

II 4151-7a



H52 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS
(Rs m thousands)

2059,PUBLICWORKS

~ TCfilIT, ':(00'1,-':(0'30
Actuals, 2009-2010

31~ 3ro"Jf, ':(0'30-':(0'3'3
BudgetEstimates, 2010-2011

~
Non-Plan

41J11i\'l'fi1 I ~
Plan Total

60,62

~ ~1J11ii1lfi1 ~
Non-Plan Plan Total

83,42

87,64
2

II
1,71

2,15

91,63

1,45
44,73

29,77
1,25

30,64
2
4
30

31,46

20,97,17
4,01
67

30,84

(03)(03) Execution-Plan (2059242 I)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total-Execution Plan

Grand Total-(3)Supenntendmg Engmeer P \V Circle Thane

(4) Supenntending Engineer P W Circle Ratna6tn­
(04)(01) SupefVl;lOn-{'2059 0901)--
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

fot.ll-Supervl;lOn

(04)(02) ExccutlOn-(2059 091 9}-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
26 Advertising and Publicity

Total-Execution

Grand Total-(4).Supermtendmg Engmeer P.W Circle Ratnagin

(5) Superintending Engineer Special Project Circle New Mumbai
(05)(01) SupervlslOn-{2059 092 8)-
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total-Supervision

(05X02) ExecutlOn-{2059 093 7}-~on-Plan
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total-ExecUliOn Non-Plan

60,62 I
!

M M ~I
I I 571 • I 571 .

83,42

57

;15.61

.. ·1

187,64 i

2 I
1;

1,71 i
2,15

. I

15,28

21,47,97

2
30

3,40
I

2,30

85,61
2
30

3,40
1

2,30

91,63

30,56,321

1,45
44,73

91,64 91,64

29,77
1.25

30,56,32 34,00,00
2

3,00
31,84
I

31,26
1,30

34,00,00
2

3,00
31,84

1
31,26
1,30

31,33,52 31,33,52 34,67,43 34,67,43

32,25,15 32,2~, 15 35,59,07 35,59,07

30,64

!I
30

46

36,57
2

4
32
I

65

36,57
2
4
32
I

6546

37,61 37,61I 31,46

I
I 20,97,17

4,01
67

30,84

15,28

26,61,25
1

76
38,69

1,

16,04

21,47,97 27,16,76

.. I
I

26,61,25
1

76
38,69

1

16,04

27,16,76



H 53 u.,

'Jmi'1a ~, ~0':)0-~0,:)9 ~ ~, :>o~9-~09~
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~ot.,~,~~
~ l:!lil'llo'To ~ ~ l:!IJI'lio'lo ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

(o~)(o~) ~ (~ot.,~ ~'lr~ ':)) l:!h'lio'[o

I 54,56 54,56 .. 1,00,71 1,00,71 · . 09 ~

I . .. · . o~ ~'4'ffi
I · . Oq ~, cfrn q qrufr ~

I 53 53 60 60 · . 99 ~~Jt:rtr);fCffil' ~

· . ':)~ ~T);fCffil'~

I 51 51 60 60 · . 9~ CfiI"lI\i14'H ~

I 55,60 55,60 1,01,91 1,01,91 ~- ~ 41J1'lio'[o

43,20.50 I 55'60~ 47,01,24 1,01,91 48,03,15 · . ~ ~- (~)WXT~q; ~, ill crt. ~ 6[1i'r

I ('lr) mfr~~, ill. en. ~. TRTfl'rfr! (O'lr)(09) ~IHUT--(~o"'~ o~o 9)
1.10,00 1,10,00 I 1,06,46 1,06,46 · . ~9 ~

2 2 2
2, ..

o~ ~'4'ffi
30 I 30 40 .. 40 .. oq ~~, cfrn q qrufr ~

3,40 .. 3,40 3,40 3,40 .. 9~ ~~Jt:rtr);fCffil' ~
.. 1 1 · . 'n ~~T);fCffil'~

2,30 2.30 2,42 2,42 · . 9~ CfiI4[\i14'H ~

1,16,02 .. 1,16.02 1,12,71 1,12,71 .. ~-~IHUT

(O'lr)(o~) ~ (~ot.,'<. 0~9 ~)
39,08,51 39,08,51 36,50,00 36,50,00 I .. 0':) ~

2 2 2 2 · . o~ ~'4'ffi~
3,00 3,00 3,15 .. 3.15 · . oq ~, cfrn q qrufr ~

31,84 31,84 33,43 33,43 · . ':)':) ~~Jt:rtr);fCffil' ~
1 1 · . ':)~ ~~T);fCffil'~

31,26 .. 31,26 32,82 32,82 · . ':)~ Cfil41WfH ~
1,30 1,30 1,30 1,30 · . ~q~q~ .

39,75,93 39,75,93 37,20,73 37,20,73 · . ~-~
.

40,9.1,95 40.91,95 38,33,44 38.33,44 · . ~- ('lr)mfr~ ~, ill.qi'.~~.

I (t.,) mfr~ ~, f<l'~J1:I'5ICfiii'1 ~,.;:rcfr 1<&
I I (0 t.,)(o':)) ~-(~ot.,~ o~~ ~)

33,00

I
33,00 39.,: I .. 39.,41" " 0':) ~

2 2 2 .. o~ ~ '4'ffi'
4 'j 4 .. 4 .. oq ~, cfrn q qrufr ~

32 I
:·1

32 34 34 .. ':)':) ~~Jt:rtr);fCffil' ~

. I .. 1 1 · . 9~ ~~T);fCffil'~

65 I : 65 68 68, ·. 9~ Cfil41WfH ~I
34,03 [ I 34,03 40,33 40,33 .. ~-~IHUTI

I

I (ot.,)(o~) ~ (~ot.,~ o~~ '.9) ~
25,75,22 I 25,75,22 26,89,64 26,89,64 .. 0':) ~

I J

I
J · . o~ ~'4'ffi.. I ..

I

76 .. I 76 76 i 76 ·. oq ~, <frn q qrufr ~
38,69 I 38,69 40,62 I 40,62 · . 9':l ~~Tl'O"fU');fCffil'~

.. J I .. J ·. ':l~ ~~T);fCffil'~
42,10 I 42,10 16,84 .. 16,84 · . ':)3 CfiI4[i:'14'l'l~

I

26,56,77 .. 26,56,77 27,47,88 .. 27,47,88 · . ~-~



H54 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS
(Rs m thousands)

I 5I?-T1lf «!i1'IT, ~ 0 0 <1, - ~ 0 '3 0 31~ ~, ~o~o-~o'1'1
Actuals,2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2059, Pl;BLIC WORKS ~ «'~i:'~!
~ I 4:"1'11<"1'10

I, ~ I ~
Non-Plan ! I

Total Xon-Plan ! Plan I Total

I

44,331

I(05)(03) Execuuon-P1an (2059 094 6)- I I
01 Salanes

I 44,33 65,89 65,89

03 Overtime Allowances .. I I 1,00 1,00

06 Telephone, Electnctty and Water Charges 5,00 5.00

II Domestic Travel Expenses ... j 1,39 . 1,39 2,00 2,00

12 Foreign Travel Expenses

I
I13 Office Expenses .. 4,50 4,50 5,00 5,00

Total=-Bxecunon-Plan 50,22 50,22 78,89 78,89

I

, Total-(5)Supenntending EngmeerSpecialProject CircleNewMumbai. 21,79,43 50,22 22,29,65 27,54,37 78,89 I 28,33,26
I

(6) Supenntending Engineer Vrgilance and Quality Control Circle
New Mumbai.

(06)(01) Superl'lSIon-(2059 1254}-
,

01 Salaries 1,57,82 1,57,82 2,01,13 2,01,13

03 Overtime Allowances I I

06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges 50 50

II Domestic Travel Expenses .. 1,89 1,89 2,19 2,19

12 ForeignTravel Expenses I I

IJ Office Expenses 3,64 3,64 3,82 3,82

Total=Supervison .. 1,63,35 1,63,35 2,07,66 2,07,66

Total-(6) Supenntendmg Engl~er Vigilance and Quality 1,63,35 1,63,35 2,07,66 2,07,66

Control Circle, NewMumbai

(7) Supenntendmg Engmeer Dairy Construction Circle Mumbai
(07)(01) SupervlSion-(2059 262 6}-
01 Salanes .. .. 58,93 58,93 89,34 89,34

03 Overtime Allowances ... .. 2 2 2 2

06 Telephone, Eleetncny and Water Charges ... ... 15 15 15 15

II Domestic Travel Expenses .. .. 8 8 26 26

12 Foretgn Travel Expenses I I

13 Office Expenses .. 3,15 3,15 3,31 3,31

Total-SUpervision ... 62,33 62,33 93,09 93,09
I

(07)(02) Execuncn-e- (2059 263 5)
01 Salanes 7,24,79 7,24,79 9,10,32 9,10,32

El3Overtime Allowances 2 2 2 2

06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges ... 40 40 45 45
I

II Domestic Travel Expenses 72 72 83 I 83I

12 ForeignTravel Expenses ·1
I I

13 Office Expenses
I 8,00 8,00 8,00 8,00

26 Advertising and Publicity !
1,20 1,20 1,26 1,26

I

Total=-Execunon 7,35,13 I I 7,35,13 I i 9,20,89
I

9,20,89 i
!

! I

Total-(7) Supenntendmg Engmeer Dairy Construction Circle, 7,97,46 7,97,46 10,13,98 : i 10,13,98

Mumbai
I

(8) Executive Engmeer P residency DIVISIOnMurnbai (Provision for I
I -

Leave and Trammg Reserve for Divisional Accountants) ! .i

(08)(01) Supervlslon-(2059 1236)- ! I
01 Salaries . :

I. t
I !

-

t



uta
H55 -

~ ~, ~o~o-~o~~
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011

~ ~, ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~-(t.,) ~~, ~)-q ~ ~ ;rcfr ~

(s) :m.lTm ~, ~1ffiIT q T'f ~ ~, ;rcfr ~

j- -:tl'=1 "1:;:~:i1':tI---::tl:1"'=1:ict::;.f=ctli--;~;;\CIi;;;;O;;-11-:41::Jf:;:~ct:i:i----;;q';;:;1Jf;;;;1+;-;ict;;f'f;;i'1I~l!>~CIi:;:ol;-1
Xon-Plan. Plan I Total ~on-Plan Plan Total

59,30
90

4,50
1,80

4,50-

59,30
90

4,50
1,80

4,50

67,54
(ot.,) (o~) ~ (~0t.,'I, 0'1, 'lS'~) 4'M1ii'Jlfi'1

67,54 .. o~ ~

o~ ~ 'I1ffi

6,00 .. 0 ~ ~, cfrn q qrufi w-n
2,50 .. ~'l bTJ"i'1'lfu~~

. . 'l~ ~T:IrcIffi '.Fi
5,50 .. ~~ Cb14[i!'l4i1'.Fi

71,00 I 71,00

6,00
2,50

5,50

81,54

81,54 28,69,7526,90,80

2,01,13,
I

50
2,19

3,31

3,82

71,00 27,61,80 27,88,21

2,01,13
I

50
2,19

3,82

1,96,99
I
I

2,30
I

4,50

(ot.)(o~) ~-(";(0t.,'I, ~~t., 'lS')
1,96,99 .. o~ ~

I .. 0 ~ -...I3tRti':r.Cb=lf.o.fi;t='I)'I1ffi

I .. o~ ~, cfrn q qJufr ~
2,30 .. ~~ ~~~:IrcIffi '.Fi

I .. 'l~ W~T:IrcIffi '.Fi
4,50 .. ~~ 'l)14"!'I411 ~

2,03,82 .. ~-~2,07,65 2,07,65 2,03,82

2,07,65 2,07,6~ 2,03,82 2,03,82 .. ~ €tIt;r-(~) :m.lTm ~, ~ q T'f ~~,
;rcfr ~.

89,34
2

·15
26

89,34
2
15
26

3,31

90,55
2
15
27
1

3,48

(s) mftllfCl)~, ~~11OOf ~ ~ ~
(o'S)(o')) ~--(~0t.,'I, ~~";( ~)

90,55 .. o~ ~
2 .. o~ ~ 'I1ffi

15 .. o~ ~, cfr;;r q qrufi ~
27 .. 'l'l ~!I~ ~ '.Fi
I .. ~~ ~~T~'.Fi

3,48 ., 'l~ Cbl4f1;t411'.Fi

93,081 93,08 94,48 94,48 .. ~~~

- ! (o'!l)(o~) ~ (~0t.,'I, ~q t.,)
10,10,46 .. o~ ~

2 .. o~ ~ 'I1ffi
45 .. o~ ?~, cfr;;r q qrvft w-n
87 ~ 'l ~~~ WW1 '.Fi
I .. ~~ fc!bT:IrcIffi 'SI"if

8,40 : . . 'l~ '1)141",4'11'.Fi
[.26 i ~c ~q~

---~,----~----+----+,----r----I
9,20,881 . f 9,20,88 10,21.47: I 10,21,47 I·· ~- ~

! Ii 10,13,96 11,15,95!
I I

..

9,10,32
2

45
83

8,00
1,26

10,13,961

9,10,32
2

45
83

10,10,46
2 I

45
87
1

8,40
1,26

8,00
1,26

i

(~) ~~,~~m~,~(~M@lqIMIClinctl1J!T
qm~,~~~)

(o~)(o~) ~~--(~0t.,'I, ~~~ ~)
.. o~ ~



H56 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs, in thousands)
! IWHff TCIil!T, ~oo~-~o~o ~ ~, ~o~o-~o~~

Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011
2059, PUBLIC WORKS

~ "i'''1'1i11'fl1 I ~ ~~T "il"1'1il1,fl1 ~
Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

(08)(02) Executlon-(2059 1245)- I01 Salanes ... 1,38,45 .1 1,38,4~ 72,10 72,10
03 Overtime Allowances .. .. ·1 -
06 Telephone, Electncrty and Water Charges ... ...
II Domestic Travel Expenses ...
12 Foreign Travel Expenses

Total-Execution 1,38,45 1,38,4 72,10 72,10

Grand Total-(8) Executive Engineer PresidencyDIVISionMumbai 1,38,45 1,38,4~ 72,10 72,10

(10) Chief Engineer (Special Project) Circle Mumbai
(10XOI) Supervision-(2059 296 7)-
01 Salaries 74,84 74,84 99,17 99,17
03 Overtnne Allowances ... ... ... 2 2 2
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges 16 .. It 20 20
II Domestic Travel 'Expenses .. 7 59 59
12 Foreign Travel Expenses .. · . ... I I
13 Office Expenses ... 3,00 3,OC 3,15 3,15

Total~lO) Chief Engineer (Special Project) Circle Mumbai 78,09 '. 78,0~ 1,03,14 . 1,03,14

(II) Supenntending Engmeer Road Development and
Designs Circle NewMumbai

(11)(01) SupervislOn-(2059 068 8)-
01 Salaries .. 53,47 53,4 76,99 76,99
03 Overtime Allowances .. ... 2 2
06 Telephone, Electricity ¥ld Water Charges 14 . 14 15 15
II Domestic Travel Expenses .. .. 7 17 17
12 Foreign Travel Expenses .. · . ... .. I .. I
13 Office Expenses .. ... 2,68 ~,6~ 2,81 2,81
17 Computer Expenses .. .. 27 2 28 28

. Total-Supervision .. 56,63 56,6 80,43 80,43

{11)(02) Execuuon=-Non-Plan (2059 069 7)-
01 Salaries ... ... 1,26,56 1,26,5f 2,52,96 2,52,96
03 Overtime Allowances .. · . 2 2
06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges ... ... 18 .. 18 20 20

~ II Domestic Travel Expenses ... 34 .. 34 45 45
12 Foreign Travel Expenses · . .. I I
13 Office Expenses ... ... .. 7,00 7,O( 7,35 • 7,35
16 Publications ... ·. ... .. 40 .. 4( 40 40
17 Computer Expenses .. · . ... 22 2 23 23
26 Advertising and Publicity ... .. 40 .. 4C 40 40

Total-Execution-Non Plan .. 1,35,10 .. 1,35,IC 2,62,02 2,62,02

•
(II X03) Execution-Plan (2059 239 5)- .
01 Salanes .. ... ... ... 23,76 23,7~ 43,36 43,36
'03 Overtime Allowances . . ... ... ... . . 50 50.06 Telephone, Electncuy and Water Ch~ges ... ..
II Domesnc Travel Expenses .. .. . . .. 44 44 .. 50 50
12 Foreign Travei Expenses ... ... ... .. .. .. ..
13 Office Expenses ... ... ... ... 1,25 1,2 75 75.

TotaI-Execution-Plan ... .. 25,45 25,4 I 45,11 45,11
•

Total-( II) Superintending Engineer Road Development. 1,91,73 25,45 2,17,1~ 3,42,45 45,11 3,87,56
and designs Circle Mumbai



(~~)

'j'"cnf7rr 31CTJf. ~ 0~o-~ 0~~

Revised Estimates, 2010-2011
31"~ 3fG"Nf, ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012 .

~
Xon-Plan

~
Total

~ i !
72,10 I I 72.10 1,50,00 Ii

I I :1
I I

I I
i i ~ ..

__ 7_2_'I_O+/_. .+-[ 7__2,_10__ I_.5.0'00L. __ c=:0~'001" ~- ~

72, I0 i ./ 72, I0 1,50,00 I 1,50,00: .. ~ ¥r.r-(,;:)~~, ~ ~Wrcr>WT :fc&
---r-j ~-i----I (~o) ~ ~, (fcl'~~ w.m;q ) I1S(if lJq{

I I I' ('lo)(o~l m~-(~oy,~ ~~~ s)
99,17 99,17 1,03,49 .1 1,03,49, . 0') Ofif'i

2 2 2 1 2 .. o~ ~ 'qffi

20 .. I 20 20 20 I' , 0 ~ V~, <fM g ~ :w-n
60 60 62 , 62, ')~ ~~ffif'1\'f wm:r ~

I . I I .. ~~ ~ST)TOIR '3if
___ 3_,~_5-t- +-__ 3_,1_5-1--__ 3_'3_1+1__ _j__3~I,.~3 ClJI"lf\;'1411~

~-1,-03-.-14__1_--___j1---1-,0-3-,1-4+_-1,-07-,-65_!1----_+_1 __ 1._07_,6_51,, ~-('10) ~ 3ff~, (fcl'!l~ J;!C!)iiq) ~ ~

1_ I (')~) mfr~~, nit~g~l1S(if~

I

~I
Non-Plan i

~
Total

1,07,00 1,07,00 7!),79. 2 2 2
15 15 15
18 18 18~ I

2,81 2,81 2,95
28 28 29

1,10,44 . 1,10,44 83,39

2,52,96 2,52,96 2,80,79
2 2 2
20 20 20
45 45 47

I
7,35 7,35 7,72
40 I 40 40
23 I 23 24
40 40 40.

2,62,01 2,62,01 2,90,25

I
39,02 39,02

!
45 45

I 45 45

I 68 68
I
I 40,60 40,60I

Z 3,72,45 40,60 I 4,13,05 3,73.64
I
I I

H 4151-8

-, • r I""I1jj"l kl' 11'1
Plan ;

(o,;:)(o~) ~ (';(oY,~~~){Y,)
I -,

1,50001' . 0') ~

· ." 0 3 ~W-Il 'qffi

· . o~ V~. <fM q qjUfr ~
• . '1 '1 ~~TTiflffi)TOlR~

~':( ~ST)TOIR ~

(~~)(o~) m~-(':(oy,~ o~~ ~) (~)
79,79 .. 0 ~ irn"l

2 .. 03 ~'qffi

15 .. o~ Fc?Rr. <fM g qJUfT :w-n
18 .. ~~ ?;~TTiflffiwm:r lSRf
I .. ~':(~ST wm:r '3if

~ ~ ClJI""I[1'I411lSRf
29 .. ~'" ~~

I

: 1i

2,95

83,39 .. ~-m~
(')~)(o':() ~ (':(oy,~o~~ \9) (~)

2,80,79 .. o~ irn"l
2 .. 'o~ ~'qffi

20 .. 0 ~ ~, cfrn g qTUfT :w-n
47 .. ~~ ~~~ wm:r ~
II .. ~':( ~9T wm:r ~

/

1 7,721 .. ~3 ChI""lIWS,1 ~
40 1 . . '1 ~ w.liT9R
24' ')0.9'~ '.?Rf

I 4.0 / . . ':( ~ ::i!1Wrn g Jlfu";tT

T~~-;;I.~-~-~
------+----~i-·___l(~~H03) ~ (':(oy,~':(~~ Y,) ""I"iHil'1'lii

46,661 ~6.66' . . 0 ~ irn"l
o~ ~'qffi •

, " 0 ~ Fc?Rr, cfrn g qrufr ~
50 II 50 .. ') ') ?:!l~)TOIR '3if

.• '1':( ~~T wm:r lSRf
_____+ -+- -+- -+- 4,_00-1,i 4,_00/~ . '1 ~ ChI""l[M41'1 '£fii

51,161 51,161 ~~-'41;;;11i1'[ij
~---~----!~---~--~-----I

51.161 4,24,80 .. ~T-(~'l) mfr~ ~,~ ~ g

I I ~ 11S(if, ~.



H58

(Rs ill thousands)

~ ~, ';(oo'~,-'~o'3o :il411<#1414 ~, ';(o'to-~o'1'3
Aetuals, 2009-2010 Budget EstImates, 2010-2011

2059, PCBLIC WORKS
4hRw I 41J'1'11<:ttl<:t

I
~ 41 ~"f11~pf(f

I ~ ~
i Non-Plan I Plan Total ~on-Plan Plan Total

I
(12) Supenntendmg Engineer Mumba; Construction Circle Mumbai
(12)(01) SupervlslOn-{2059 1372)-
01 Salanes 65,85 65,85 1,13,43 1,13,43

03' Overtime Allowances .. .. .. 2 2

06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges 24 24 30 30

II Domestic Travel Expenses 34 34 58 58

11 foreign Travel Expenses I I I

13 Office Expenses 4,72 4,72 4,85 4,85

I
Totai=Supervisroa I 71,15 71,15 1,19,19 1,19,19

I I

(12)(02) Execuuon-« (1059 138 I )---i'ion Plan I01 Salaries ... ..

I

5.19,65 5,19,65 7,00,00 7,00.00

03 Overtime Allowances .. 18 18 2 2

06 Telephone, Electncuy andWater Charges 30 30 32 32

11 DomesticTravel Expenses .. I 1,91 .. 1,91 2,00 2,00

12 Foreign Travel Expenses I I

13 Office Expenses .. . . 5,78 5,78: 6,07 6,07

Total-Execution Non Plan 5,27,82 5,27,82 7,08,43 7,08,43

(rl)(03) ExecutIon-Pian (2059 243 9)--
01 Salanes ... .. .. 84,90 84,90 1.17,19 1.17,19

03' Overtime Allowances .. .. ... 2,00 2,00

06 Telephone. Eiectnclty and Water'~es .. .. .. .. 5,00 5,00

11 Domesnc Travel Expenses 1,00. -
.. 1,00 .. 2,00 1,00

12 ForeIgn Travei Expenses ... ..
13 OfficeExpI:IIscs ... ... ... 8,00 8,00 10,00 1(l,OO

Total--Elrecutiort-Plan: 93,90 93,90 .. 1,3<i,19 1.36,19

Total-{ l2)SupcmItendtng Engnreer (MumbaI ConsaucnonCircle) Mwnbal 5,98,'17 9J,'ltJ 6,92,87 8.27,62 1,36,19 9,6-3.&1

(13-)Supenntemhng Fngmeer Wmtd Bank Pmject CircleAumngabw:l
(13)(01) SupervisUm-{2059 243 4)--

(N SaJam:5 ... ... .. ... 87,66 87.66: 89,44 89,44

en 0vc::mIIle AIIuwam:es .- .. .. .. .. .-

Ori TeIe:pInm,Eledm:ity amfWatrrC!lsg£s . . .. ..

[L IJoRa:sQI: Tm.vei EiIpI:nses .. .. .. 1,98 .. 1,98 2,00 2,00

12 ForeIgn Travel Expenses .. ..
3,41 I

I I

13 Office~ .. . . 3,41 3.58 3,58

I
93.05 [Total- Supervisicn

I 93.05 95,03 95,03
I-

9,16,241

I
(13)(02) Execuuon- (20592493)
01 Saianes ... .. ... 9,16,24 9,82,58 9,82,58

03 Overtime Allowances .. . .
06 Telephone, Elecmcity and Water Charges ...
11 Domestic Travel Expenses 5,48 5,48 5,78

I
5,78

12 Foreign Travel E.xpenses I 1

13 Office Expenses 9,00 9,00 9,68 9,68

14 Rent.Rates and Taxes I
I I

Total- Execution 9,30,72 9,30,72 9,98,05 I I 9,98,05
I ,

Total-{ 13)Supenntending Engmeer WoridBank Project
I 10,23,77 10.93.08 i 10,93,0810.23,771 !

Circle Aurangabad
i

- ;

•



,0.....
ij,t.ItP!" ~ ~-~ ~ ~-:.~-~TJI.!.~, 6f/f;1tf.4ilf> ~ H59'

(>wi<~)

~~, ~0'10-~0'1'1 3i1QflCflWI'4 31m, ~0'1'1-~0'1~ . IRevised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~ I IOj),HiiPlii i 4PRw i ,ii"1'11iP Iii i
~ou,",,~~

~- ~ I ~
Non-Plan i Plan I Total Non-Plan , Plan i Total

! I
i

('1~) 31cfr~ ~, ~~~,~

I I ('1~)(0'1) -~afUT--(~ou,", '1~'.9 ~)

- f 90,45 ! 90,45 1,25,9~ I 1,25,91 · . 0'1 ir.R
2 · . o~ ~'qffi

30 30 30 I 30 · . o~ V'~, ~ q qjUfr ~
58 58 58 58 · . '1 '1 ~~lTil"'fa"5fCIT'I1 ~

I I '1~ ~!/T 5fCIT'I1 ~

4,85 4,85 5,09 - 5,09 '1~ CflIt:tiI'141"1~

96,18 96,18 1,31,91 1,31,91 . ~-~afUT

('1";()(0~) CflI'4i""l'4"1 (~ot.,", '1~C '1) ~
6,26,78 6,26,78 8,08,59 8,08,59 · . 0'1 m

2 I 2 2 2 · . o~ 31klC6lift ct> 'qffi

32 I 32 ,32 32 · . o~~, ~qqjUfr~
2,00 ' 2,00 2,00 2,00 · . '1'1 ~!/Tffilfowmr ~

I I , . '1~ ~Twmr~
6,07 6,07 6,37 6,37 · . '1~ ct>1'411'141'1~

6,35,20 6,35,20 8,17,32 8,17,32 , . ~-~~

('1~)(o~) ~ (~o~", ~~~ ~) <i\ .,,<iliillii
1,05,47 1,05,47 L25,83 1,25,83 · . 0'1 ~ -

1,80 1,80 2,00 2,00 · . o~ 3!klC6liftct> 'qffi

4,50 4,50 5,00 5,00 · . o~ ~, cmr q qjUfr ~
1,80 I,SO 2,00 2,00 '1'1 ~!/ffiflffiwmr ~

I .. - · . 'i~ fi$r JlCfR1 ~
,- 9,00 9,00 12,00 12,00 · . '3~ 4'll'4i\it4\<i ~

. 1,46,83 i ~-<iIlI'4I;q;q+<'l i'*"Iii' 11'11,22,57 1,22,57 1,46,83

10,96,061

·.

7,31,38 ' 1,22,57 8,53,95 9,49,23 1,4'6,83 ·. ~-t'1~)~~, (~~lffif)~

('1~) ~~, ~ ~ JT<Iiiiq' ~ ~.

('1~)(0'1) ~afUT-(~ou,", ~~C ¥)
1,02,92 I,Q2,92 1,06,02 1,06,02 ·. 0'1 ~

.. · . o~ ~'qffi

· . o ~ ~, <fr;;r cr qPJTr ~
2,00 2,00 2,10 2,10 · . '1'1 ~!/Tffilfo~ ~

I I

I
I · . '1~ f'qa-!/nr~F1 ~

3,58 I 3.58 3,76 3,76 · . '1~ CflI411'1'iH ~

1,08,50 i 1,08,50 1,II,S9 I 1,11,89 .. ~-~

I I ('1~)(0~) ~,
I (~ou,", ~~", ~)

I
10,20,09 i I 10,91,85 0'1 ilrR. i 10,20,09 10,91,85 I

I I o~ 31kl41liftcti 'qffiI I · .
I I o~ V'~, ~ q qjUfr s~
I

I · .
5,78 5,78 6,07 : 6,07 I · . '1'1 ~~Ti"ir4rr5fCIffi ~

I
I I 9 ~ f'qa-sT5fCIT'I1 ~

968 i
, I I I .-,~ I

I 9,68

1°'''1 _j
10,16, .. 9 ~ cti1411'f41<i ~

I '1'6 ~, qfT q CfiT
I ! · .
I : I 11,08,091 ..10,35,55 i- 10,35,55 ~-~
I I 11,08,09 l

I,
11,44,05 i ! I i 12,19,981 .. ~-('1~)~ 3W4«<1T, ~ctcll~~~.I 11,44,05 12,19,98 I I

! I I
I I
I

H 4151-Sa



H60 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMM'D No.H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS
(Rs in thousands)

)!f<:[af 'T'.fi11T, ";(00~-";(0'30
Actuals, 2009-2010

I
I
I

1,39,87 I
1 I

i
I

:

2059, PL'BLIC WORKS

31~~, ";(0'30-";(0'3'3
Budget EstImates, 2010-2011

--::~~i!-:i~'~~1~in~'~fn:T!---:~:~~o~1--r-~q~I~~~1~rl~'i

Plan I Total Xon-Plan :
~I

Non-Plan I
I i!
I !
! 1,46,91
i

I
I 98

~if i ~I
Plan i Total

:
I

I t--1 ,...:97
I

I
:

I

I
!,7f:

(14) Chief Engineer P W Region Pune-­
(14)(01) Supt!rvlslOn--{20590712)--
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowance,
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

I')(al -- Supervision

(14)(02) Execut.on-> (20;'9 on 1)--
01 Salaries

03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electnc.ty andWater Charges
!2, Foreign Travel Expenses

\
Tot..l=-Execunon

Tai.!I--( 14)CP1Cf Engineer P W _~eb."nPure

(J 5) Supenntending Engineer (P W ) Circle--" me
(15)(01; ~upervts:on-(2059 101 1)---

01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances ..
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
1.2Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- SUpervlSl?n

(15)(02) Execution- (2059 1022)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncrty and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office'Expenses
14 Rent,Rates and Taxes
26 Advertising and Publrcuy

Total- Execution

Total-{15) Supenntendmg Engmeer P W
Circle -Pune

(16) Supenntendmg Engmeer (P W ) Circle=-Satara
(16)(01) SupefVlslOn-{2059 1325)-
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

1.46,91

1 • 911 1.7(,I I,

i (1 )~ ! 6,55 :j,$~ I ! 6,S~
: t I I1--------T------I------- i-------+- --- - -+---------

! 1,54,14 I I 1,54.44 1,48,4~! - I 1,48,48!------t-----r---- ----------~------t--·---
I . i I I I

:.: i ! i I I
I I I I

I ! ,I ! I• : I I

1------1 +- ---+--r
1 '+ i. --+-----~~---'
l__ i.5_~·~~+--.--1--- ,,"~44 __'~S48 + --i-1,<"48-
Ii! i I
i I I I,I 1,20,72, I 1,2J,72 !,22,89 I

I 52 ' 52 i,56

i i 1'1 i

I

I 6,57 I 6,57 __6_,_38--+_:___ ~f...._--6,3~

__ I_'2_7_,8_1_~i! -1 I_,2_7_,8_1+-__!~~~-----~--I-,3-0-,8-4-

14o,66,971 40,66,97 54,74,3O!

15,,,1 IS," 2o,841

32,33 32,33 34,08 I
10 I 10 10 I

1,24 I 1.24 1,31 I I
i, I , I 51'5 3: i
i_41_'1_6._5~~ 1 41,16, 5 ,.0,63 I ,I 55,30,63

... I 42,44,32 ! 42,44,32 56,61,47 I 56,61,47

I I I I
! ! --~i~---'--I-------
I
i I I I

73,03 73,03 85,26 i
.. II 5 I

60 60 63 I
1 98 9.~ 1,50 I I
..i-- 2,~_ --.-----t-11 2._.4_4+-__

2_,_51--+i ,-i-_2~:_
I 77.05 1 ! 77 05 90,01 I I 90.01

! 2~,8,)

i,56 r

54,74,30

20,84

34,08
10

1,31

85,26
5

63
1.50

r



(. . ,
\~f,,,,4,J'\lJ

H61

~~ w.r:n. ~0'1o-~0'19 I 31~ ~i. ~0'19-~0'1~
RevIsed Est1mates, 2010-2011 I Budget EstImates. 2011-2012

,__ <iT"",,, ; ""~<l'ffi I ""ur I ,»;" ! .,><"';, I' ~T
Xon-Plan t Plan I Total Non-Plan: Plan . Total------i-- ----,----- --:----1'- ----+---------------------'--

i' i (H) ~ 31f.:rtrr. m. <IT. ~fol) ~1lT, TiT
, ii-! (90)(09) ~lffUT--(~o(,,~ 0.9'1 ~)

1.24.00 ill ,24,00 I 1,45,55; irrR
, I I 1 ~'I1ffi, ' I ~~ cfrJ1 q 1:!J1lTT ~~

r.ro ~ II' l.4~ 1.79 I a~:iwti1)!Clffi '3ti
I I !i' 1 I fqi~Tsrcrrn ~

7,20 ! I 7,20 7,23 I' <wOIfi·gll'1 '3ti
I I-----+-- ----r----- ----T-----+----

1,32,~ I 1,32,cO 1,56,59 ! 1,54,~9

-- 1 ----1--- --- I-
I I, I

- ! I .. I : .
I I ,
iii. l I I

--l~~ 60 I -----, -i~:-::.-',&-0-+--I,-54-,-59-+:------ji---I-,5-4-,5-9 .. ~- (~5):reo{[ ~.rr~, ':IT <IT.~, ~

-------L-----t----+--- I I 1
I i ,I I (9 to,) 31f,-<~ m~T, fir err. lfS(if, TiT
I -, i (')(,.)(0'1) q<f~~--(~o(,,~ 909 9)

',"," I I' 22,S9 ,,22,371 ,,22,":: ;:.,,,. '""
77 I i 77 1,50 II !

I I
7.17 I !

1,30.83 , -+I! --1.-3-0.-8-3+--1-.3-0-.5-8-+----+--1 ,-30-,-58

--_ - --+-1 ---+--1
50 ::::: I I 50 :::::

I I

7.17

34.08
6

34,08
6

1,31 1,31

. .._

I
6,70

58,00,00 - 58,00,00
1
1

21,88

35,78
10

1,31

58,59,09

59,89,67

(90)(0~) ~ (~o(,,~ o'S~ '})
, _ 09 irrR
. _ o~ ~~"nT
.• 0 <; ~c?Rr. cfNr q trrUIT ~
_ . '1 -=( ~~T).1qj11 '3ti

--~-~

- - ol; '1r'aRr, cfNr q trrUIT ~~
1,50 - - 39 t~l'T"ifl'fu )!Clffi '3ti

1 - , 9~ ~~T ~'3ti
6,70 '1~ 1b1"1fl'14'1"1'3ti

(9",)(0~) 1b1"1f"'l<H (:(oto,~ 9o~ ~)
_ , 09 irtR
• _ o~ ~ 'I1ffi

o G ~'ilf-fr, cfr;;r q trrUIT ~
_ , 9 '1 t~l'T"ifl'fu)!Clffi '3ti
_ _ 9~ ~!lT)!Clffi '3ti
,. '1 ~ 1b1"1fl'1l:n'1 '3ti
. , '10 'l1!%", W q q;r
.. ~G ~cr~

~-~
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H62 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARDIENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS
(Rs. ill thousands)

2059, PUBLIC WORKS

~ >qilTI, ~oo~-~o'1O 3l~ ~, ~o',o-~o'1'1
Actuals,2009-2010 Budget Estunates, 2010-2011

IN-:q~O'n-I~'i1;:;.'ip·::::i1lan-::l111-:iQ'~l'ip:;::Hlan;;:ii1';::I~Ii1::1I-~Tl{;:;;OCli:;:::talU:I-I-:;;q';::''i1;::\1::;i1-::'II-:q'~''i1:;::;'iIi1'Ii1 I ~
Non-Plan I Plan Total

(16)(02) Execution- (2059 1334)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances ..
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel.Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Execution

Total-{16)Supenntendmg Engineer P W Circle -Satara /

~17)Supenntending Engineer P W. Circle Kolhapur
(17(01) SuperviSlon-{2059 105 8)-
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 OffICeExpenses

Total- Supervision

(17)(02) Execution- (2059 106 7)
01 Salaries
03 Overtune Allowances
06 Telephone, Electnctty Jmd Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 ForeIgn Travel Expenses
13 Office Ex,penses
26 AdvertlSmg and Pab1icJty

TtJtal- Execution ..

(tS):SupmilIt.eIldmg EDgmccrP W. CU'CleSolapur­
(18)«}1) Supervision-{2059 1192)-

01 Salanes ..
03 Overt:uneAllowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 F.orergnTravel Expenses
13 Offlce Expenses

TotaI- Supervrston

(18)(02) ExecuuOfl- (2059 1209)
01 Salanes
03 Ov.ertUDe Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncny and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
26 Advertising and Publicity

Total- Execution ..

-Total-{ 18)Supenntending Engmeer P W Circle -Satara 1

I I
21,54,19 II •

35
7,77

30,48

12,79

21,54,19
35

7,77
30,48

12.79

24,95,99
52

9,45
45,15

12,21

24,95.99
52

9,45
45,15

12.21

22,05,58 22.05,58 I25,63,32 [ 25,63,32

22,82,63 . ! 22,82,63 26;53,331

1,79

26,53,33

1,12,48

1,79

5,69

I
!
I

1,12,48 1,24,80

2,10

5,69 5,00

1,24,80

2,10

5,00

1,19,96 1,19,96 1,31,90 1,31,9D

29,96,80

58,30

30,03
55

29,96,80

58,30

30,03
55

44,18,90 ..
I

63,00
I

30,46
57

44,18,90
I

63,00
I

30,46
57

30,85,68 30,85,68 45,12,95 45,12,95

32,05,64 32,05,64 46,44,85 46,44,85

79,53

82

4,50

79,53 1,03,61

82 3,66
I

4,73

1,03,61

3,66
I

4,73

84,85 84,85

4,50

1,12,01 1,12,01

23,06,60

30,16

25,81
2,40

23,06.60

30.16

I
-
25,81
2,40

28,67.431

32,91
I I

27.10 I
2,52

29.29.97

28,67,43

•

23,64.97

24.49.82

23,64,97

I 24,49.82
I

30,41,981

32,91
I

27,10
2,52

"'.

29.29,97 _,
30,41,98



37,39,47

3,84
[

4,97

H63

24,95,99
~ 52

9,45
30,3[

12,2[

24,95,99
52

9,45
30,3 [

26,50,00
54

9,45
47,4[

('3~)(0~) 'III<lf"4<l1 (~ot.,~ '1~~ '6)
26,50,00 ,. 0'3 ~

54 .. o~ ~ 'Ilffi
9,45 .. o~ ~, cf'r;;fq qJUfi ~

47,4[ .. '3'3 ~~ J;iqffi ~

. . H ~T J;iqffi ~

12,82 .. '3~ 41!IO*'I411 ~

25,~,48

12,21 12,82

26,49,18

25,48,48 27,20,22

26,49,18 28,23,72 28,23,72 .. ~r-('3~) ~~, (m. qt.) -mr, "ffiffiU

('lIS) ~~, (m. err.) -mr, ~
('11S)(0'1) ~-(~ot.,~ '3010, (;)

1,60,00 .. 0'3 ~ •
.. o~~'l.ffif
.. o~ ~ cf'r;;fqtfPlfr~ •

2,21 .. '3 '3 ~~ w.m:r lSI'Cf
.. '3~ ~ Ilc!RPil"if

5,25 .. '3~ 41!<lR'14H ~

1,30,00

2,10

5,00

1,30,00 1,60,00

1,67,46 .. ~-~1,37,10

2,10 2,21

36,45,44

63,00

5,00 5,25

('31S)(0~) 411<*q<l1 (~Olo,~ 'ro~ '..9)
49,04,98 .. a'3 ~

I .. 0 ~ '<Ii3lRtP.t.41""!~~~ctl'IffiT
.... o~ ~, cf'r;;fq tJl1llt ~

66,15 .. '3'1 ~ J;iqffi ~

[ '.. (r~~ J;iCIffi ~
3[,93 .. '3 ~ Cfi1<1f~4H~

57 .. ~q. ~q~

1,37,10 [,67,46

38,76,57

36,45,44 49,04,9i
[

63,00 66,[5

30.46 31,93
57 .57

3(,39,47 50,03,70·

38,76,57 51,71,16

50,03,70 .. ~-<6I4fO<JiOH

51,71,16 .. ~-('rIS) ~ ~_ m. qf. _ ~

('lC) ~~, (m: <fi".) ~, ~
('1(;)(0'3) ~-(~Oc.,~ ,}'J~ ~)

1,04,6{) .. 0'3 ~
. . 0 ~ .n3lRfqo~I~~ctl'l.ffif
.. 0& ~, ~ qQl1Ji'r:1ffictl'

3,84 .. '3'3 ~ liClffi ~
1 .. '1~~~~

4,97 .. '3 ~ 'II!<lfi+4l1 ~

82,28

66

4,73

82,28 1,04,60:

1,13,42 .. ~-~.87,67 I

66

4,73

87,67 J, 13,42

34,56
I

27,10 ! ! 27,10 28,46

_____ 2_,5_2+11 -T 2,_52-+ 2,_52_+-I ~! 2,_52:

!.. 26,62,53 ! I 26,62,53 29,65,56! I 29,65,56 : .. ~-~.
------,-------7-------+-------+-------~------! .

27,50,20 ! : 27,50,20 30,78,981 I 30,78,98! . ~-('3C) 3f'cfr~~, (m. qt) -mr, ~

26,00,00

..... 32,91

26,00,00 29,00,00
1

29,00,00 .. 0'3 ~
I .. o~ ~ 'lffiT

.• 0 t; ?'~, ofpr q qrufr ~

. . '1'1 ~~TT<'f'fO~ ~
'3 :( fcw.;r J;iqffi ~

. • '1 ~ 4114IM4i1 ~
:( & ~ q l!fu;tr

32,91 34,56
[

28,46



H64 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs in thousands)

i ];!i'<flff Ti:fil1T, ";(00'1,-";(090 31~ 31G1J1, ~09o-";(099

i Actuals. 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011
2059, P"C"BLICWORKS l

t ~ I 4l>iF1kPld
I ~ : "11"1'1111'1<1I i ~

I
~

Non-Plan _l Plan I Total Non-Plan I Plan Total!
I I I,

(19) Supenntendmg Engineer Vigilance and Quahty Control :

CIrcie-Pune - i !
I

(19)(01) SupervIslon-{2059 1263)- !
01 Salanes 1,68,22 1,68,22- 2.20,00 I 2,20,00
03 Overnrne Allowances I

I
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges I !
II Domestic Travel Expenses 1.30 1,30 1,'-17: I 1,37
12 Foreign Travel Expenses II

1
I

13 Office Expenses 3,47 I 3,47 3,651 i 3,65
I

I
2.25,03·!Total- (19) Supervision=-Supenntendmg Engmeer VIgilance 1,72,99,

I
1,72,99

1
2,25,03

and Quahty Control Circle=-Pune

I
I I

I - I
I

(20) Chief Engineer Pubhc Works Region Nashik t

I(20)(01) SupervlslOn-{2059 297 6)- I01 Salanes I 1,43.40
'1

1,43,40 . 1,44,79 1,44,79
03 Overtime Allowances 00 f

06 Telephone. Electricity and Water Charges I .,...

2,0~ I11 Domestic Travel Expenses 1,31

I
1,31 2.00

12 Foreign Travel Expenses .. I 1
13 Office Expenses r

7,081 I 7,08 7,431
7,43

1,51.791
1Total-{20) Supervision=-Chtef Engineer Publrc Work 1,51,79 1,54.23 1,54,23

Region Nashik

(21) Supenntending Engineer P W CIrcle Ahmadnagar
(21) (01) SupervislOn-{2059 103 1)-
01 Salanes 58,32 58,32 77,50 77,50
03 Overtime Allowances - I I
06 Telephone, Elecrncity and Water Charges I 1
11 Domestic Travel Expenses .. 811 81 2,10 2,10
12 Foreign Travel Expenses I I
13 Office Expenses .. 4,53 4,53 4,76 4,76

Total- Supervision 63,6~ 63,66 84,39 84,39

(21X02) Execuuon=- (2059 1049)
01 Salanes 27,64.85 27,64,85 32.14,00 .. 32,14,00
03 Overtime Allowances 43 43 52 52
06 Telephone, Electncity.and Water Charges 8 8 II II
II Domestic Travel Expenses .. 39,45 39,45 42,30 42,30
12 Foreign Travel Expenses I I
13 Office Expenses 26,62

I
26,62 27,98 27,98

14 Rent.Rates and Taxes 71 71 1,221 1,22
26 Advernsmg and Pubhcity 0 2,08 2,08 2,40 2,40

Total- Execution 28,34,22 28,34,22 32,88,54 I 32,88,54

Total--(21) Supenntendmg Engineer P W CIrcle -Ahmadnagar ... 28,97,88 28,97,88 33,72,93 33,72,93

(22) Supenntendmg Engineer P W CIrcle Nashik

I I(22) (01) SupefV1slOn-{2059095 5)-
1

01 Salanes .. 1,17.77 1,17,77 1,31,9~ I 1,31,95
03 Overtime Allowances .. I
06 Telephone, Electncny andWater Charges

1,50 i11 Domestic Travel Expenses 1,68 t 1,68 1,50
12 Foreign Travel Expenses

42~

I
13 Office Expenses . . 4,02 4,02 . 4,22

, .
Total- S'upervlslon 1,23,47 1,23,47 1,37.69 1,37,69

I

•



H65

(~~) -
l';l;mfl(f ~, ';(o~o-~o~~ 3P'~ ~, ~03~-~0~::

IRevised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012
~ot.,~,~~_f-

~1"111('1'fil I ~ ",il"11iil,fil I~ ~ -~ INon-Plan Plan i Total Kon-Plan Plan I Total

I

I
(~~) 31cfrw.n~<i"i1T. offill q 'JUT~ ~, ~

. I I
(3~)(0~) ~~--(::ot.,~ 3::E, 3)

1,91,00 .. 1,91,00 2,25,00 2,25,00 · . o~ ~
I I · . o~ ~'l1ilT
I · . oE, ?~. cfr:;r g '!J1lfr ~

1,37 1,37 1,44 I 1,44 · . '1" ~~~)(c!ffi 1$fif

3,8~ I I · . 3:: ~DT)(c!ffi 1$fif
3,65 I 3,65 3,83 ~~ ·i.flI~f(ij411 1$fif· .,

I .1,96,02 1,96,02 2,30,29 ! 2,30,29 " ~-(,~) ~~-31cfrw.n~, offillg'JUT~~, rpr
I
i
I (';(o)~~, (m. qt.) ~Ti.fl ~ mTi.fl
I (~o)(o~) ~~ (::ot.,~ ~~'S E,)I

1,52,79 1,52,79 1,71,87 I .. 1,71,87 · . 03 ~

1 I
·1

I · . o~ ~ 'l1ilT
· . oE,V~, cfr:;r q '!J1lfr Wl'

2,00 2,00 2,00 I 2,00 · . 3~ ~~Ji;pfu-)(c!ffi 1$fif
1 I · . ~~ ~~T)(c!ffi 1$fif

7,43 7,43 7,80 7,80 · . ~~ i.fl1~fw:;'111Sfi'f

1.62,22 1,62,22 1,81,69 1,81,69 · . ~-(::o) ~~-~ ~, (m.m.) ~Ti.fl ~ mTi.fl

(::~) :mfrw.n ~, (m. qt.) lfSIif, ~
(~~)(o~) ~~--(::ot..~ ~o~ ~)

77,50 77,50 78,05 78,05 · . 03 ~
1 I · . o~ ~'l1ilT

50 50 I • 1 · . oE, ~, cfrJf q '!J1lfr w-n
1,50 1,50 2,21 2,21 · . ~s ~~l'iiPfu)(c!ffi 1Srif

1 I · . ~:: fcIi~T)(c!ffi 1Srif
4,89 4,89 5,00 5,00 · . ~~ i.fl1~fw:f111Sfi'f

84,39 84,39 85,29 85,29 .. ~-~~

(::,)(0::) i.fl1~r"G~1 (~ot.,~ ~o)f ~)
32,14,00 32,14,00 35,00,00 35,00,00 · . o~ ~

52 52 54 54, · . o~ ~'l1ilT
II II H 11 · . oE,V~. <fNr q '!J1lfr ~

42,30 42,30 44,42
1

44.42 · . ~, ~~l'iiPfu)(c!ffi 1Srif
I 1 - . ~~ ~ST)(c!ffi 1Srif

I
- 3~ i.fl1~fWfl1 1Srif27,98 27,98 29,38 29,38 · .

52 52 1,22 1,22 · . ~)f '111%, t® q i.flT
2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 ::E,~q~ .· .

32,87,83 32,87,83 35,78,08 35,78,08 · . ~-~
.

33,72,22 33,72,22 36,63,37 • I 36,63,37 · . ~-(';(~) mftw.n ~, m.m.~,~
•

I (~::) mftw.n ~, (m. qt.) ~, 1Tf~Ti.fl
(~~)(o~) ~--(~ot.,~ o~t., t.,)

1,31,95 1,31,95 1,25,54 1,25,54 · . o~ ~
I I I 1 - . o~ ~'l1ilT

· . oE, ?~, cfrJf q '!J1lfr ~
1,50 1,50 . 1,58 1,58 · . 3~ ~~l'iiPfu)(c!ffi 1Srif

1 I · . , ~ ~~T)(c!ffi 1Srifr
i.fl1~f(ij,,111Srif4,22 4,22 4,43 4,43 · . ~~

1,37,68 . 1,37,68 1,31,57 1,31,57 . -~-~~I

H 4151-9



H 66 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARDIENT-DEMAND No. B ~2OG9, PUBLIC WORKS
(Bs. in thousands)

~ ~, =:(QG~-=:(o3o
~2009-2QIO

3f!l+i:r.tAI'4 ~ ~Q~O-~On

Budget Est.mude$., 2010-2011

~l
Nan-Plan I ., --

(22)(02) Executroll- (2059096 4)

01 Salanes

03 OvernmeAu-ances
06 Tcle]mooe,Elec!ncily:mod WacterCharges

II Dornesnc Travel Expenses

11 Foreign Tr.t\AclExpenses

13 0t1fu:c&penses

14 Rent Rw:s lIIIIIiI Tcaxes

Total- Execution

ToQ!-(22)~ Eagineer P.W.Circle-NashIk ...

(23)SMpaoimeadmg~P.W Crrcle, Dhule

(23){OI) Supervisimr--(20590973)-

OJ OvertIme ~ ... . ..

f» T~ Electrici1y aliWaterC~

11 ~ Tra<cl Expenses
12 Famip Tr.awcl ~

T()ta!- Supel'¥isioo ..

IX SataUes
!B 00IIatia: _AUlD.... -=n:ao

It nn __ 'I't-' Expmses

12 Foreip Tnrwd F..xpcases

i4 .... 1tw=s_T:ua -­
»_.w.. - - g _PlIWici&y _.

Tntal- &ecu.tioo __

(24) ~ EogmeeI: (P.W.) Circle, hlgaoo.

(24t(0I} SupcN~2059 0991)-

06 Tefephooe. Electricity and Water Charges

11 Domestic Travel Expenses

12 ForeIgD Travel Expenses

13 Off.ic:e Expenses

Total- SuperviSion

.. 1

.1

34,22,23

91,36

I

4:O,8g,75/

1

95,51
1 I

33,~

2,00

I.. !34,22,28

91,36 I

32,35

[,90

35.47,89

36,71,36

32,35

1.90

35,47,89 42,2Q,26

66,25

1.,51

2,1fl

70S2

1,0;

16

4&~

23,32

95,00

I
1,65

I
4,00

1,00,67

1

5lM10
1 .

25,00

2,40

26,67,65

63,00

1,9C

1,65

2,S(!

25,91,13 31,45,05

95,51

I
33,~

2,00

66,25

1,57

2,70

10,52

25,21,92

I,OS

16
48,39

23,32

2,29

25,97,13

26,01,65

63,00

·1
1,90

1,65

42,20,26

36,71,36 43,57, ()S 43,57,95
I
I ~------~~------~------+-------~--------

95,00

I
1,65

1
4,00

1,00,61

25,21,92 30,67,63 30,61,63

1

50,00

I
25,00

31,45,05

32,45,72 32,45,12

70,90

1
2,05
1,73

1
2,00

70,90

I
2,05

1,73

1
2,00,I 2,5~ I I

1----~-·-,0-5+-~---- ..+-----69-,Q5-+----7-6,-70-+-------+----7-6-,7--0 -.



G~,
H67

~ef4m'"l ~. ,:(o't'1-iO'3,:(
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~
Total

~ I <iTJHlitsfft 1 ~

Kon-Plan I Plan j Total

i i
! I

40,88,75! .1 40,88.7~

95,51

33.98

2,00

95,5!

33,98

2,00

~:

~on-PwI :

~4,OO,OO

1

1,00,29

1
35,68

1
2,00

I

\

• ... I
ClIjf{ji14it i
Plan . i

I
I

. 1

i
i.\

I

.,

I (':(':()(o~) ~ (iOt.,~ t7~G, ~)
I •44,00,00 I . . 0'3 <:fiR

1 •• 0 ~ "'31ii&~ihl=F.;1W.ti= 'qffi

I .(JG,~,~q~~

1,00,29 .. '13 ~~ liCffif ~

1
35,68 .. 3~ ibl4lri"1 ~

I .. '1¥ ~~qCfif

.. ~G,~q~2,00

45,38,00 .. ~42,20,24 42,20,24
I

45,38,00 I .,
46,69,5743,57,92 43,57,n

,
I

46,69,571 I

66,43

1,00

4,00

66,43

UIO

4.00

95,00

1
1,73

1

4,00

(~~) ~~, (m. crt.) ~, ~
(~~)(03) ~(':(ot.,~ o~'.!l ~)

95,00 I .. 0'1 iffi;f
• • 0~ 31,.nRliti7=r~P.:.""cti'qffi

1 .. o~ ~, ci'rJf q r.uuTr ~
1,73 .. n~~~'Sl<fffi ~

1 .• 3~ Fc*-iT Wffif ~
4,00 .. '1~ iti1~H ~

71,43 71,43 1,00,75

I 3~:~,~;:('0" o,n)
.. I .• 0 ~ 3IR!cti~ 'lfflT

.. I .. o~ ~,~q~~

.. 52,50 .. '1'l ~~~~

1 •• '1~ ~"lfcmf~

26.2:5 .. 'l~ cti!i.lf#i1"f ~
.. '1'1f1tT%, ~ q ~

2,40 i~ ~RnT ~

I 32.81.181··_-­
~----~~-----4~------~----~--------1I 33,81,93 .. ~-(i~J ~~, m. CIT.~, ~

I
.1

.. \

.1
I

30,67,63

I
I

50,00

25,00

2,40

30,61,63

I
I

50,00

2,40

32.00,00
1

I
52,SO

I
26,25

2,40

31,45,05

32,16,48

31,45,05

32,16,4-8

32,81,18

33,81,93

70,9<l

1

2,05 I
1,731

1

2,00 1

1

.1

I
·1.,
I

ro.so
I

2.05

1.73

2.00

80,34 '

1
2,05

1,82

Ii
2,101

{i~) m.t~~, (m. CIT.)~, Jf05lTlC[

(~~)(0'1) ~--(~ot.,~ o~~ '1)

80.34 .. 0'1 ~
1 .. o~ ~ 'lfflT

2,05 .. o~ ~,cfNrq1:fl1lfr~
1,82 .. 3'3 a-~~~

1 '1~ ~~T:IlCm1 ~
2,10 '1~ ctif4j~1'4i'1 ~

76.6CJj
I

86,33 ., ~-.~76,69
1

86,331

H 4151-9a



H68 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs. inthousands)

If(<:f~ TCfi1'IT. -=<oo«--=<o~o
Actuals, 2009-2010

I
~ lil:J1'1ii1'Ii1 ~ ~ I "I1,i1ii1'[i1 ~

Nor-Plan I Plan Total Non-Plan! Plan Total----------------------------------------~--~--~------~--------+-------
2059, PL'BLICWORKS

(24)(02) Execuuon- (2059 1002)
01 Salanes
03 Ovettrme Allowances
06 Telephone. Elecrncity' and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
14 Rent,Rates and Taxes
26 Advernsmg and Pubhcrty

29,52,85 29,52,85

12 12

45 45

52,75 52,75

32,45 i 32,"51
43 43,
30 i 30

,
30,39,35 I I

30,39,35

31,08,40 I I 31,08,40•• 1

31~~, -=<o~o-~o~'1
Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

33,96,15 33.96.15

26 26,
V!6 . .~",'.

r
55.81 -: ~; a

34,07 '14,1)7
:'; 50 ,
;,3 53

I
34,90,19 I 34,90 19Total=- Execunon

35,66,89 ;
,

it'j--- ---1-----+----·---+------i-----~t_-~-------
! : I I

• -';t.. 1rJ
1 _,,; _1\J!

I

l.S(' /~"t i
~ ,
~ i

I ) , ,I

791 ?~ j • I
! 2,0::' 'I 2,~~J L"~~ ! !

1 I I
!-----i------i- .--_J.---.-~-j
I [,59.(7 i 159.17 1,9377 i Ii

I, ,i i___ ~'---~I----~---+-!---4I-------

I
I I :

1,00,6,2 1 1,00,62 1,,45,O~ I I

I 2,75 i I 2,75 2,,: I II "

, 5_,2_4~; -4i 5_,2_4+- 5_'_5_1_+I ~. -~_-_'

I 1,08,61 t----·-4-11__ I_,0.8_,_6_1l-_[_,5_3_,4_I_~i----t-1 __ 1,_5_3,_4_1

I 63,29 I '.Ii 63,29 95,00 I I
I 1,04 1,04 1.05 .11 1,05

I I I I ,I I
1,02 i. • 1,02 1,10 Ii 1,10

i-----~----t-I----~--------t---------4----------
I 65,35 II' 65,35 97,1611 97,16

1--------+--------+--------1--------+--------+---------

1 1_,_73_'_9_6+! +1 1_,7_3_,9_61-__
2
__'_5_0,_5_7+!!---------t-~

I 90,40 I 1 90,40 1,13,00 I i
I 1541 I 154 2 l~ I I 2,1:
I 5,471 I 5,47 5,711I I 5,7:

T~~al_=_,~~per~lSlon .L__n .~::~I~H •• m.. 97,41~. 1,20.90,1 ~-._-II'20'~

Total-(24) Superintending Engineer special Project
CIrcle, Jalgaon

(25; :>.l::,cnn:er:dmg L'1EIflG""Vigilance <lild Qualuy Control, l\,bh'h
(25, (01) S:lpervIslO1:--{2CiS9 25~2,--

O~ Salaries
03 0vertime AEo\\ ances
06 1 clephone. Lrectncny and Water Charges
11 Domestic Tiavel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office l:;"pcnses
16 Publications

7~ !

Total-e- (25 ) Supcnntcndmg isngmeer Vigrlance and Qu.Iny
Control Circle, Nashik

(26) Chelf Engineer P.W Region Aurangabad=­
(26) (01) Supervislon-(2059 073 2)-

01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone Electricity and Water Charges
11 Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Tctal- Supervision

(26)(02) Execution-e- (2059 074 I)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncrty and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Execution

Total-(26) Chief Engineer P W Rigion. Aurangabad

(27) Supenntendmg Engineer P W CIrcle Aumgabad
(27) (01) Supervlslon-{2059 1076)-

01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone. Electricity and Water Charges
[I Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

I. I 35,66.89

SS'.93
:;
5

1,45,00

2.80
i

95,00

1,13,00

I' -I



H69

'Jmfm ~, ";(o~o-";(o~~ 3P~ ~, ~~1~-";(0~~
Revised EstImates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~ I "ilJ11Iii,fi1 I ~---~. I 'llJ11ii1,fi1 I ~
Non-Plan i Plan Total Non-Plan j Plan Total

1 I I (";()S')(o~) ~ (~O~!~ ~oo ";()

34,77,~~ II 34,77,~~ 36,71,6~ I 36,71,6~ ,,:~ ~ 'IfflT

2,86 1 2,86 2,86 I 2,86 ,. o~ F.,q.fr, <frn q 1:l'JUfr ~
5:',8' . i 55,81 58,60 I 58,60 I ' ~'i t~fr~ wmr ~

! I ' I , I '1~ fclt~T~ ~

?4.~~~I : i 34,~~ 35,~~ I 35,~~ I : : ~; :,fM:'1<I~

53 -+ ' 53 35 r . 3511.";(~ ~ q ~

-,-5-,7-1,-33- I ~~~~~7,69'791 37,69,79 ,. ~ <Il1'li;qqij

)6,48,021 I 36,48,02, 38,56,12'+11-----+1-3-8,-5-6.-12-1

I
---+- +--.-1

!
i i (~t..,) W..\Ta-iCf) ~ffm.'O:J1i1T q 'lolf.i4,!OI ~, ;m1T'!l

1 (~",) (c~) ('<IT':) ~2'i'ur--(';)0~~ ";(~,t.: ";()
2,GO,OO 09 *Fi

I .. Co ~ 3,~fICf, 'IfflT

- ._.

1'.

i
2.0:-.94 i

;
2.0(J,OO i

1 1

1
,

! I o ~ c;7"~. <frJ1'.q qjUfi sTRll, I · .
H:< 83 87 I i 87 · . '1'1 ~~mrffiJ.TCITfI {94 -

1 I
I

I ~. 9~ ~ST J;ICffi1 ~
z.ss . ! 2,89 3,03 1 3.0~ I ~~ ~11.;I,ij<fR~

. I I 1 '1;; J;!CfiTsr:t
I 1 I !

2,039' I ' •1 1 2,G7,7i ! ~-(~ t,) 31'cfrW{) j~fT, ~~ q ~olPill"'lOI ~, 1,t~:f,2 !l7 71 I I 2,03,94I
I

I (~F._) 'j&r~, m Cff.~~T'!l~, ~
1 1 (";( ~) (o~) q<fcT~--(";(0t.,~ 0'-9~ ";()I

1,60,9511.45,00 I 1,45,00 1,60,95 0'1 iRRI
~'IfflTI · . o~

I · . o~ ~~T, <frn q 1:l'JUfr ~
2.89 2,891 3,03 3,03 ~~ tsTti1'rfo~ ~

I
I I · . '1. ~ST ~ffi 'JIif

).51 5,51 I 5,79 I 5,79 · . ,~qiT1:rffi<fR ~
I
1

1,53,40 [ :,53,40 1,69,78 1,69,78 · . ~-~~'i'lJf
---- I

I (";(~)(o~) i.h:4[;q41 (";(o~,~ o\9)S' ~)
95,00 I 95,00 1,10.00 ! 1,10,00 · . 0'1 iRR

I
o~ ~ 'IfflT, . , · .

· . o ~ FaRr, cfrn q qyufr ~
1,051 I 1,05 1,10 1,10 · . '1~ t~Ji'iilfo J;fCfffi ~

. I I I · . ~';( fcRST~~
1,10 i I 1,10 1.16 I 1,16 '1~ i.h14fWil1 ~

97,15 ! 97,15 1,12,27 1,12,27 · . ~-~I .

2,50,55 2,50,55 2.82,05 2,82,05 · . ~-(~;)~~, m.Cff.~~,~

! ,. I (';('.:i) 31'cfr~ ~, (m..qf.)~, ~,
I I (';('.9) (0 '3) q<fcT8fOT--(";(o~,~ '30\9 ~)I

1,13,00 1,12,891 . ~1,13,00 i
1,12,8: I .. 0'3

I ·1 .. o~ ~i.f)" 'IfflT
o~ ~, <frn q 1:l'JUfr Wll•• 1

I 2,2: I .1
II' .

1,07 I ],07 2,21 ' .. '3'1 tsJi'iilfo J;fCfffi ~
I ,

I ~";( W~T~~
, , · .

r 6,81 I 6.~1 6,07 6.07 ~~ i.hjllfl'14i1 ~
---- I- - -. I

.. ~-~1,20,88 . I 1,20,88 1,21.19 1,21,11)
.- . . - -.. -.-- .. -. -_--- ~~------_ .._- - --_. -- --~--..~-.---~-....-~-- _- -- --~~ - .~--- --- -- __ 1"__ ...-_ ~ - - .~. . - .. .' ..



H 70 PUBLIC WORKS DEPAKT.MENT-DEMAND No. B---6--Z059~PUBLIC WORKS
(Rs, in thousands)

~ TcIJ11T, ":(00</,-":(0'10 3l~ ~ ':(0,,0-~0'1~
Aduals, 2009-2010 ~ Estimai:es, 2010-2011

2659, PIJBUC WORKS ~I <il'JMRI'f~ I ~I~d~ I ~I

Non-Pian . Pian Total Nan-Plan I Pian I TetalI

(27)(02) ExecutlOn----(ZC5lJ 10&5)
I I i I

01 Salaries 33,72,381 .. 33,72,38 44,00,00 i 44,00,00

03 Overtune Alluwmce5
06 Telephone, Bectrrclly amiWater Charges 1 1

11 DomestIc Travel Expemes 25,23 25,23 10,00 10,00

[2 F«eign Tavel E.xpemses ... .. ! 1

13 Office Expenses ... 28,83 28,83 32,45 32,45

TotaJ----Execunon 34,26,44 34,26,44 44,42,47 44,42,47

Total----(27)Superintendmg Engineer P W Circle Aurangabad .. 35,23,85 35,23,85 45,63,371 45,63,37

(21) Supenntencling Engineer P: W. Circle Nmded
(28) (01) SupervlSwn----(2e591094)-

.
01 Salaries . 68,63 .. 68,63 77,51 77,51

03 O¥ertime AllQ'Mll1CeS J 1

06 TeIqmooe. 8edricilly and Water Charges .. .. j 1

II DomestIcTravel Expenses .. I,St) I,S{) 1,66 1,66

12 Foretgn Tnvclfupcnses .. .. 1 I

13 Office &pemes .. 1,79 1,79 I,~I 1,81

Total- Supervision .. 71,92 71,92 81,01 SI,Ol

(28)({}2) EKcutiaD---- (2m~ j In2)
01 SaIanes ... ... · . 40,61,36 4tl,61,36 52,00,00 52,00,00

03 Overtime Allowa!las _ .. _. · . _. 1 1

06 Telephme; EJ:c:ctriciIy and Water Charges .. ., I 1

11 Doo!estJ£ Tnm ~ .., .. .. 65,26 65~26 66,15 66,15

12 Foreigu Tr.avd Expaascs ... ... ... .. .. 1 1

13 (}Iffi(,e ElqleRses . 36,57 36,57 36,37 36,37... ... ...

Totlll-- Eu.c:tJtioo 41,63,19 41,63,19 53,02,55 53,02,55

Total---CI) SupcnllieDlimg EDgiI=(P. W.) Cm:l.eNanded · . 42,35,11 .. 42,35,11 53,&3,56 53,83,56

(29)50+ • IM"8 Eagilleer(p.W_iClilde
()s 'ad

(29)(0l} ~ m 1)-
Of SaIBies .. .. .., 85,41 85,41 1,15,91 1,15,91

03 0w:ttiIIIe ~ ... .. .. .. .,
06 ~ EIedric1lymdWiller Charges .. . .. j 1

11 .DIlmesUcTcrvd Expenses .. ... 1,.39 1,3"} 1,66 1,66

12 ~TR¥d&peesm .-- ... .. 1 I

13 OffICe ElqleBses .. .. 2,20 . 2,20 2,31 2,3!

Tatal-Sapervisson 89,00 89,00 1,19,90 1,19,90

(29)(UL)Execntiou-(20S9 1129)
OJ SalInes ~~i I 4J,02,61 43,02,61 60,00,00 60,00,00

03~A~ --
06 TeicphoIIe.Ela:triaty aDdWater Charges · . .. I I

t I Domestic Tm'olcl Expenses .. 55,15 55,15 57,88 I 57,&8

12 Forcign Traver Expemes ... I I

13 Office Expenses 45,25 45,25 47,27 I 47,27I

Total- Execution 44,03,01 I 44,03,01 61,05,17 i 61,05,17

World Bank f'r9.ject----(2059 2896) I

I
(2'f)(03) Execunon

I01 Salanes .. I . I },
I 44,92,Olr 62...25,071

I --
Total----(29)Superintending Engmeer (P W ) Crick Osmanabad ! 44,92,01 I 62.25,07

I ! I ! I
I !
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40,00,00

10,00

32,45

40,00.00

i,211,66

(~\9)(~~) ~ (~O~, ,oc t..)
43,00,00 .. 0'1 ~

.• .• 0 'l3if "'~""'=--=--'«iIf
1 •. o~ ~, b<rqJVjf~

10,SO .. '3'1 ~~ Ji<IR'I' §if
I .. 'H ~iiR~

34,07 .. , ~ 'il<'fl\'flfp[ ~

43,44,59 .. ~~
+-------+-------+-------+-------~------I

44,65,78 .. ~~'S) ~~, (~_ crt,) ~, ~
-------+-------+------~-------+------~-------

(~<:) ~~, (m. qT.) lffir, ~
(~<:) (0') ~(~o~~ '0' '¥')

87,51 .. 0' ~
I .. o~ ~34~"__~C6'IffiT
I .. o~ ~,*,qR~

1,14 .. " ~ lfilf«~ •
I .. ,~ mJliR~

1,90 .. n iiiil4b:lH ~

40,42,45

• 41,63,33

80,51

1,66

1,81

10,00

32,45

40,42.,45

41,63,33

80..51

1.66

1,81

43,00,00

I
H),SO

1
34m

43,44,59

44,65,78

87,51
1
I

1,74
I

1.90

83,98 , 91,18 91,11 .. ~~

(~C) (o~) ~ (~o~~",e ~)
52,72,n, .. 0' ~
.' t . , . o~ "'~B.~=~

I .. o~ ~, <ff\if" IDWft pi
69,46' .. 'j, ~J<e~
I .. ,~~~Bii

38,19 .. ,~ ~ .. §if

43,00,00
I

66,15

36.,J1

48,00.00
I

66,15

52,72,77
1
1

~9.46
I

31,19

53,10,45 •. ~ 'huff 4CM49,02,S3 49,02.53 53,10,45

49,86,51 ' 49,86,51 54,71,63 54,7l.63 •. ~-(~,) ~~. c..~) ~,.

B'U ~~~".)_a~
(~,)(o,) ~-(:to~~ ,,, ,)

1,.23,66 .. 0' ~
•• •• Q ~ ,.,j3ifdi:r.4!lfH...e...,. 'Iffif
1 .. o~ ~cA"ft~

1,74 _. " ~ liIiR ~
[ •. H ~gcq~

2,43 .. ,~ ....... ~

1,32,85 .. ~~
-------+-------+-------+-------+------~-------

(~~){o~) ............ B0'-\'''~~)
63,00,00 .. 0' iiffir

1 .. 0~ "",#EzMidift...;;:,,,,,, 1iiR
I' .: o~ ~fi<r..w~

61J,77 .. ,', ~ 3IiR ~
I .. ~~~ JiCIffi ~

49,63 .. ,~ iJiill.:t44it.. ~

1,15,9'

l.66

1,31

1,15,91

1,66

2,31

1.74
1

2,43

63,00.00
.1 1

57," .• 1 57..1 so,~ I
47,27 I .. I 47,27 49.63 I

t,19,88

49,57,14

1,19,83

49,57.14

1.32.&5

I
50,62.29 I 50.62.29 64,10,43 64,10.43 .. ~~

______ +1 -+ -+ _+------~-------1

! ~~~-
('=l~) (~~) CIIl'*'*"", {~o~~ :(C~ ~)
.. o~ irrR

51,82.171 51,82,17 65,43,28 I



H72 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs in thousands)

2059, PUBLIC WORKS

~a1 TCfl11f, ~ool\-~o9o
Actuals, 2009-2010

31~~, ~o9o-~o9'1
Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

29,74,91

41J111il'fi1 1 ~
Plan Total

4hRw I
Non-Plan I

qlJ11ii1,fi1
Plan

~
Total

(30) Supermtendmg Engineer Vigilance and Quality
Control Circle Aurangabad.-

(30)(01) Supervlslon--{2059 1292)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime AIl'bwances
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses ..
12 ForeignTravel Expenses ..
13 Office Expenses

Total-(30) Supenntendmg Engmeer Vigilance and Quahty
Control CIrcle Aurangabad

(3 I) Chief Engmeer Pubhc Works Region
Amravati-

(31) (01) SupervlSlofi-(2059 298 5)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

•Total-(31) Chief EngmeerPubhc work Region Arnaravan

(32) Supenntending, Engmeer PW. Circle, Akola
(32) (01) SupervislOn-(2059 1343)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
I I Domestic Travel Expenses

• 12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision ...

(32)(02) Execution-e- (2059 1352)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electnctty and Water Charg,es
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
14 Rent,Rates and Taxes
16 Pubhcauons
26 Advertrsing and Publicity

Total- Execution

Total-{32) Supermtending Engineer (PW ) CIrcle Akola

(33) Supenntendmg Engmeer (P W) CIrcle Amravati
(33) (01) Supen'lslOn-{2059 1138)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances •06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges
II DCl"'L'I1C Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Olf,."cExpenses

Total-Supervision

~
Non-Plan

1,78,30
I

50
2,92

5,98

1,78,30
I

50
2,92

5,98

1,00,31

2,10,24
I

55
3,07
I

6,17

1,87,71

83,21

3,68

5,23

. 92,12

65,32
2

2,75

20

68,29

28.70,88
8

48
71,66

31,66

IS

30,43,20

73,52

50
2,08

4,25

80,35

1,87,71

83,21

3,68

5,23

92,12

65,32
2

2,75

68,29

28,70,88
8

48
71,66

31,66

29,74,91

30,43,20

73,52

50
2,08

4,25

80,35

2,10,24
I

55
3,07
I

6,17

2,20,05

88,24

60
3,50
I

4,00

96,35

20

82,72
2

.60
2,89
I

21

I
·1

86,45

37,63,00
10

1,00
76,91
I

33,15
42

15 20

2,20,05

88,24

60
3,SO
I

4,00

96,35

82,72
2

60
2,89
I

21

86,45

37,63,00
IO

1,00
76,91

I
33,15

42

20

38,74,79 38,74,79

39,61,24

93,1 I
2

53
2,18
I

4,46

39,61,24r--:
I 5~

2,18
I

4,46

1,00,31



19'UH 73 -J

'fc.nfTcr 3felJ1, ~ 0 9 0 -~ 0 9 9
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011

~ ~ I
"jhHiil'll1 I ~IXon-Plan I Plan I Total

!
I

'+ 2,10,24 I 2,10,24

55 I 55
3,07 .1 3,07

I

6,17 6,17

2,20,03 2,20,03

3P~ ~. ~099-~0~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~
Total

~ I ql:J"Hil1'll1 I
Non-Plan Plan I

I I
I I

I

I
i

2,14,96
1

55 I

3,22 I

6,4~ i
2,25,23 I

.-

II (~o) mfr~~, G~ or 2°1f.i<i-:lOI >tsR, ~

I (~0)(09) ~a:ror--(~o(,,~ 9~~ ~)
2,14,96/ .. 09 ~

1 .. 0~~'I1nT
55 0 ~ ~crRr, ~ or qrufr ~F"l

3,22 .. 9 9 e:~mrfu 5r<m1 ~
1 .. 9 ~ ~~T)l'CfTI1 ~

6,48 9 ~ Cfl141\T1c:f11~

1,02,00 1,02,00 1,09,00

1 1 60
3,50 3,50 3,68

1
4,60 4,60 4,20

1,10,11 1,10,11 1,17,49 1,17,49 .. ~-(~9) ~~, (-ro. et.) ~TCfl~, :wmcffiT
-------+-------+-------+-------+------~-------

(~~) ~~, (-ro. qt.) lfSiif, 31iblI'1T.
(~~)(09) ~~-(~O(,,~ 9~~ ~)

91,82 .. 0'1 ~ t

2 •• o~ ~ 'IfflT
60 .. o~ ~, <lhf or qrufr ~

3,03 .. 9 9 e:~liotfoJTc(ffi ~
1 .. 9 ~ ~~T JTc(ffi ~

22 •• 9 ~ Cfl14f1'1411 ~

80,00
15
32

3,00

12

83,59

30,80,06
18

2,38
75,18

33,50
22

20

31,91,72

32,75,31

93,11
~-

53
2,18

4,46

1,00,28

2,25,23 .. ~-(~o) mfr~~, G~ or 101f.i<i-:lOI >tsR, ~

(~9)(09) ~-(~O(,,~ ~~C to,)
1,09,00 .. 09 ~

.. o~ ~'I1nT
60 .. o~ ~, ~ or qrufr ~

3,68 .. 9 9 e:~liotfoJTc(ffi ~
1 .• 9~ ~~T JTc(ffi ~

4,20 .. 9 ~ Cfl14f\TI411 ~

95,70 .. ~-~~

(~~)(o~) ~ (~oto,~ 9~(" ~)
39,80,52 · . 09 ~

10 · . o~ ~'I1nT
1,00 · . o~ ~, ~ or qrufr ~

80,76 , . 9 9 e:~liotfoJTc(ffi ~
1 · . 9 ~ ~~T JTc(ffi ~

34,81 · . 9 ~ CflI4f\TIc:f11 ~
42 · . 9~ 'I1T%', t® orCf)7

· . 9 ~ 5!<IiT~R
20 · . ~~ mm-or~

40,97,82 .. ~-~

I
I 1,03,35

2
53

2,29
1

4,68

1,10,88 .. ~-~

H 4151-r-l0
! •



H74 PuBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No~H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs in thousands)

j
J;!?-:T~"{Glil1T, ~oo~-~o~o 31~ ~,'~o~o-~o~~
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2059, PlrBLIC WORKS I~ ,i):i1'1il'l'f(1 ~I <iJ:i1'1Ii1'I(1
I

~ ~
I Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan I Plan Total

(33)(02) Execution- (2059 1147) 1 i
01 Salanes 28,98,56 28,98,56 37,38,681 37,38,68
03 Overtime Allowances I I I
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges 20 20 55 55
II Domestic Travel Expenses .. 71,36 71,36 90,30 90,10
12 Foreign Travel Expenses I I
13 Office Expenses 31,95 31,95 35,53 35,53
14 Rent,Rates and Taxes .
26 Advernsmg 'andPubhcity .. 64 64 60 60

Total- V-Execunon 30,02,71 30,02,71 38,65,68 38,65,68

Total-{33) Superintending Engineer (P W )Circle Amravati 30,83,06 30,83,06 39,65,99 39,65,99

(34)Supermtending Engineer (P W ) Circle Yavatmal
(34)(01) SupervislOn-{2059 264 4}-
01 Salanes .. 62,78 62,78 73A3 73,43
03 Overtime Allowances ...
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges .. I I I 1
II Domestic Travel Expenses ... .. 2,51 2,51 2,75 2,75
12 Foreign Travel Expenses .. . . I .. I
13 Office Expenses ... 3,53 3,53 3,71 3,71
17 Computer Expenses .. ..

Total- Supervision 68,83 68,83 79,91 79,91

(34)(02) Execution-e-(2059265 3)
01 Salanes ... 21,57,20 21,57,20 25,14,42 25,14,42
03 Overtime Allowances ..
06 Telephone, E1ectncityand Water Charges ... I I
II Domestic Travel Expenses 59,97 59,97 63,66 .. 63,66
12 Foreign Travel Expenses .. I I
13 Office Expenses . . ... ... 22,76 22,76 23,90 23,90
26 Advertising, Sales etc. .. ... 50 50 53 53

Total- Execution ... 22,40,43 22,40,43 26,02,53 26,02,53

Total434) Superintending Engmeer (P.W.) Circle Yawatmal 23,09,26 23,09,26 26,82,44 26,82,44

(35) Superintending Engineer, Vigilance and Quality Control
Circle Amravati

(35)(01) SupervislOn-{2059 257 3}-
01 Salaries .. 1,13,08 .. 1,13,08 1,50,00 .. 1,50,00
03 Overtime Allowances .. ... .. .. I 1
06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges .. . . .. . I .. I
II Domestic Travel Expenses .. 2,08 2,08 2,19 .. 2,19.
12 Foreign Travel Expenses ... I .. I
13 Office Expenses 3,14 3,14 4,73 4,73

Total-{35) Supervision-Superintending Engineer 1,18,30 1,18,30 1,56,96 1,56,96
Vigilance and Quality Control Circle, Amravan

(36)Chelf Engineer (P.W.) Region, Nagpur I,
(36) (01) Supervision-{2059 299 4}- . I

I
I

01 Salaries 1,31,04 1,31,04 1,44,58 1,44,58
03 Overtime Allowances I .1 .. I I
06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges .. 3.82 3,82 4,20 :i,20
II Domestic Travel Expenses I 2,97 2,97 3,85 3,85..

I
..

12 Foreign Travel Expenses .. .. I I
13 Office Expenses .. ...

I
59 59 63 63

Total-{36) Cheif Engineer (P.W.) Region,Nagpur 1,38,42 .. ' 1,38,42 1,53,28 1,53,28

;I

'4'



(~~)

~~
H75

~~, ~o~o-~o~~
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011

1,34,00

'll!(firwfJ"l :iml, ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

1,82,00
I

~ "il"'1"1i(1'f('l ~
Non-Plan Plan Total

~ QIJi"1I('l'[('l ~
Non-Plan Plan Total

33,74,31

1,67
79,08

45,63

60

33,74,31 40,00,00
I

1,67 55
79,08 94,82

I
45,63 37,31

60 60

(~~)(o~) ibl"lf~"l"1 (~Of..,~~~¥ \9)
40,00,00 " o~ ~

I .. o~ ~ 'I1rIT
55 .. 01;. ~, cmr q qrufr ~

94,82 .. ~~ e-~Tffi"lfi:f5!<m1 ~
I .. ~~ ~~T 5!<m1 ~

37,31 .. ~~ ibl"l[wfl'1 ~
. . ~¥ 'I1li, qfr q <fiT

60 ~~ "'1TWRf q ~

41,33,30 ~ ibl"lf~"l"135,01,29 35,01,29 41,33,30

36,01,57 36,01,57 42,44,18 42,44,18 .. ~-(~~) :m.fr~~, (m. err.) 1lSi'f, ~

(~¥) :m.fr~~, (m. crt.)~, ~
(~¥)(o~) ~~-(~Of..,~ ~I;.¥ ¥)

81,51 .. o~ ~
.. o~ ~ 'I1rIT

I .. 01;. ~crRr, cmr q 1:!l1Ift ~
2,89 .. ~~ ~sll"iPfo 5!<m1 ~

I .. ~';( ~~T 5!<m1 ~
3,90 .. ~~ ibl"l[I"I4'1'1~

•• ~ \9 WJ1lTqj ~

73,43

I
2,75

3,71

73,43

1
2,75

3,71

81,51

I
2,89
I

3,90

79,90 79,90 88,32 88,32 .. ~-~~

(~¥)(o';() ibl"lf~"l"1 (,;(~t.,~ ~I;.t.,~)
27,00,00 .. o~ ~

.. o~ ~ 'I1rIT
I .. 0~ ~, cft;;r q 1:!l1Ift ~

66,84 .. ~~ ~~ll"iPfO5!<m1 ~
I .. ~';( ~T5!<m1~

25,10 .. n ibl"lf\;t4'1"1~
53 .. ~I;. ~q~

25,14,42

I
63,66

23,90
53

25,14,42

I
63,66

23,90
53

27,00,00

I
66,84
I

25:10
53

26,02,52 26,02,52 27,92,49 27,92,49 .. ~-~

28,80,81 .. ~-(~¥) ~~, (m. crt.) ~, ~26,82,42 26,82,42 28,80,81

2,19

4,73

1,34,00

2,19

4,73

2,30
I

4,97

(~f..,) ~~, G~ q 1u1f.l,hlul ~, ~

(~f..,)(o~) ~~-(~Of..,~ ~f..,'.9~)
1,82,00 .. o~ ~

I .. o~ ~ 'I1rIT
I .. ol;.~, cmrq1:!l1lft~

2,30 .. ~~ ~9ll"iPfo 5!<m1 ~
I .. ~~ ~~T 5!<m1 ~

4,97 ~~ ibl"lfl"l<fi"1~

1,40,92 1,40,92 1,89,30

•
1,89,30 .. ~-(~f...) ~~-:m.fr~ ~, ~ q 1u1f.l451ul~,

wm«<fr

(~I;.) ~~, (m. err.) ~"[q) fcNTrr ~
(~I;.)(o~) ~~--(';(Of..,~ ~~~ ¥)

1,60,00 .. o~ ~

I " o~ ~ 'IfflT
4,20 .. 0 I;. ~, cmr q qrufr ~
4,04 ~~ ~~Tffi"lfi:f 5!<m1 ~

I .. ~~ ~~T 5!<m1 ~
66 .. ~~ ibl"lfl"l<fi"1~

-~ J,44,58

4,20
3,85

., 63

1,53,26

1,44,58

4,20
3,85

63

1,53,26

1,60,00
I

4,20
4,04
I

66

1,68,92

H 4151-10a



H76 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-. DEMAND No.H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs Inthousands)

2059, PL'BLIC WORKS

(37) Supenntendmg Engineer (P W ) Circle Nagpur
(37) (01) Supervlslon---{20591174)-
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

(37)(02) Execution-e- (2059 1183)
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 ForeignTravel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
14 Rent, Rates and Taxess
26 Advertising and Publicity

Total- Execution

Total- (37) Supenntending Engineer (P W ) Circle Nagpur

(38) Supenntending Engineer (P W ) Circle, Gadchiroh
(38)(01) SupervislOn-{2059 121 8)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 ForeignTravel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

(38)(02) Execution- (2059 1227)
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 ForeignTravel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Execution

Total-{38)Superintendmg Engmeer (P W ) Circle, Gadcmroh

(39) Supenntendmg Engineer (P W.) Cucle, Chandrapur­
(39) (01) SupervtSlon-{2059 115 fI)-
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncny and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervistca .

I )!?:fa; Tc!l'TI. ~oo~-~o~o
I Actuals,2009-2010

31~ 3lGlJf. ~o'lo-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

~-.~~-:~~~~~~-t~~~~~~~--~~-I~i ~
I Non-Plan . Total

I

1,30,00 t '-

2,00
1,44
I

1,50

1,34,95

70,84,77
2

15,75
60,63
I

28,46
53
58

71,90,75

73,25,70

:q\'l1li'l'fii
I

~
,

,fl.1111'1'1'i
I

~ I 1
Plan Total Xon-Plan ! Plan I

,
I iI
I
I

1,10.83 1.30,00 I
1,78 2,00
1,35 1,44

'1
I

1.50 1,50
I

1,15,46 1,34,95 I
I II

49,46,25 70.84,77
48 2

·1
13,30 15,75
56.76 60,63

I
27,72 28,46

35 53
47 58

50.45.33 71,90,75

51,60,79 73.25,70

1,50

51,60,79

1

---+1---+----+---+-----+--

49,46.251" I 48
13,30

II 56,76 I

27,72
35
47

I

1,10,83I

I

I
I f,IS.46 I

1,78
1,35

50,45,33

65,00 II.
I

1,58
82
I

3,57

70,99

27,61,83
2

15,75
50,00

I
5,67

28,33,28

29,04,27

1.25,50

: ,I •• 1 jI ' I
:,60 I: 2,60 2.75 :

, iI 'I I
: 80 I i 80 3.30 : !
I I I ','---- r----r-----I------t------+- ----
I 97,96: i 97,96 1,31,57: . !

53,90 65,00
I I

1,15 1,58
57 v 82

I
3,40 3.57

59,03 70,99

I
•

I

22,47,38
73

7,72
49,44

27,61,83

2,
15,751

50,O~ I
5.67 "II

28,33,281
I
I,-

29,04.27 , II

I iI
I I

1,25,50 i I
I

6,59

I
2,"'5
I

3,30

131.57

, 23,11,86

23,70,89

!
I,

.1
94,56



H77

'2~ 31ONf, ,:(010-~01'1
. Revised Estimates, 20l'Q-2011

~ Iqh'1lii'fi11

Non-Plan I Plan

- i
I
I

1,32,00 I
2,00

28,06,12

1,45

1,50

31~ 31ONf, ~019-~0'1,:(
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

I

I1,60,50

2,00
1,51
I

1,58

~
Total

<mRw «j::;Hil'pfct ~
~on-Plan Plan Total

1,36,95

1,32,00

2,00
1,45

1.50

(~'.9) 3'ftfrw.n~, (r.rr. sr.) ~, ;wr1f
(~.9)(09) qcfcj-~--(~ot.,~ 99.9 )()

1,60,50 .. 09 ~
.. o~ ~ 'IffiT

2,00 .. 0& ,!!,~,'<frn cr 'Cl11lfr w-n
I ,51 .. 9 9 ~~lTIf'fI"fJ;IC[ffi 'ISRf

1 .. '1~ ~~T J;IC[ffi &'if
1,58 .. '1~ CbI<lf(i1;QI<l ~

1,65,601,36,95 1,65,60

72,41,34

15,75
60,63

28,46
53
58

72,41,34 89,00,00
1

16,54
63,66

• 1
29,88

50
58

(~'.9)(0':() ~ (~ot.,~ '19~ ~)
89,00,00 ., 09 ~

I .. o~ ~ 'IffiT
16,54 ., 0& ~, <frncr 'Cl11lfr w-n
63,66 ,. 9 9 ~~Ti'I"frfO J;IC[ffi &'if

1 •. 9~ ~~T J;IC[ffi &'if
29,88 .. '1~ CbI<lf(i1'QI'1 ~

50 .. '1)( 'TI%, qft cr q;T
58 .. ~& ~cr~

73,47,29 90,11,18 .. ~ CbI<lf;q<l'1

15,75
60,63

28,46
53
58

73,47,29 90,11,18

74,84,24 74,84,24 91,76,78 91,76,78 .. ~-(N) ~~, (m. qi.) ~, ~

90,00

1,58
82

3,57

90,00

1,58
82

3,57'

84,38
1

1,66
86
1

3,75

.
(~~) ~ ~, (m. ar.) ~, ~
(~~)(0'1) ~-(~ot.,~ '1~'1 z)

84,38 .. 0'1 ~
1 .. o~ ~ 'IffiT

1,66 .. 0& ~, <fNr cr qroft w-n
86 .. '1'1 ~~Ti'I"frfO J;IC[ffi ~

1 .. '1~ ~~T J;IC[ffi ~
3,75 .. n CbI<lf(i14'i'1 ~

90,67 .. ~-~95,97 95,97 90,67

27,35,15

15,30
50,00

5,67

27,35,15

15,30
50,00

5,67

28,00,25
I

16,54
50,00

1
5,95

(~~)(o~) ~ ·(~ot.,~ '1~~ \9)
28,00,25 .. 0'1 ~

I •• 0 ~ 31iftCbIfi:tCb 1fflT
16,54 .. 0& ~, <fNr cr qroft ~
50,00 .. '1'1 ~~Ti'I"frfo:!l<tffi ~

1 •. '1~ ~~T:srcmr. ~
5,95 .. n CbI<lMli'1'1 ~

28,72,76 .. ~~

29,02,09

1,09,50

2.751

3.30 ,

1,15.55

28,06,12 28,72,76

29,02,09 29,63,43

1,09,50

2,75

3,30

6

29,63,43 .. t:t~r-(~~) 3'ftfr~~, (m. qi.) ~,,~
-------+-------+-------+-------+------~-------

(~~) ~~. (m. qi.) ~, ~
(~~)(0'1) ~-(~ot.,~ '1'}t.,&)

1,35,00 .. o'i ~ •
• . 0 ~ 31iftCbIfi:t4) 1fflT

1 .. 0& ~, <fNr cr qroft ~
2,89 " '1'1 ~Ti'I"frfo:ll<m1 ~

1 .. '1';( rcmT:Il<m1 ~
3,47 .. ,,~ 4)1<111'1<111 ~

1,15,55

1,35,00 I
1 I

2,8~ I
3,47

],41,38 4

I
1,41,38 .. ~-~



H78 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs ill thousands)

~ TI.fil'IT, ~oo~-~o'3o 3'f~ ~, ~o'3o-~o'3'3
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2059, PUBLIC WORKS
~ "l1::l111i1'[ct ~ ~ "l1:J111i1'[ct ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total.
(39)(02) Execution-e-(2059 1165)
01 Salanes .. 31,08,75 31,08,75 44,00,00 44,00,00

03 Overtune Allowances .. .. 32 32 52 52

06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges 70 70 1,05 1,05

II Domestic Travel Expenses . 33,48 33,48 35,47 35,47

12 Foreign Travel Expenses .. I I

13 Office Expenses 24,49 24,49 29,59 29,59

26 Advernsing and Puhcity .. 32 32 32 32

. Total- Execution 31,68,06 31,68,06 44,66,96 44,66,96

Total-{39) Supenntendmg Engineer (P.W ) Circle Chandrapur 32,66,02 .. 32,66,02 45,98,53 .. 45,98,53

(401Superintending Engineer Vigilance and Quality ... .
Control CIrcle, Nagpur-

(40) (01) Supervlslon-{2059 1272}-
01 Salanes .. '" .. 1,69,78 1,69,78 1,97,58 1,97,58

03 Overtime Allowances ... .. 9 9 10 . 10

06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges 95 95 1,05 1,05

II Domestic Travel Expenses 1,25 1,25 1,31 1,31

•12 Foreign Travel Expenses , .. I I

13 Office Expenses 2,20 2,20 2,26 2,26

Total- Supervision .. 1,74,27 1,74,27 2,02,31 2,02,31

(40XOl) ExecutiOn- (2059128 I)
01 Salaries

.
...

Total-{ 40) Superintending Engineer Vigilance and QUality 1,74,27 1,74,27 2,02,31 2,02,31

Control CIrcle Nagpur

(41) Chief Engineer (Electrical) Mumbai .
(41) (01) SupervislOn-{2059 300 5}-
01 Salaries ... ... ... 57,42 57,42 77,11 77,11

03 Overtune Allowances .. .. . . ... 2 2

06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges ... .. 50 50 53 53

II Domestic Travel Expenses .. ... 18 18 80 .. 80

12 Foreign Travel Expenses I I

13 Office Expenses 2,77 2,77 2,91 2,91

Total-{ 41) Superviston=-Chref Engineer (Electncal) Murnbai 60,87 60,87 81,38 81,38

.
(42) Superintending Engineer, Mumbai Regional

(Electrical) Circle Mumbat-e-
(42)(01) Supervlslon-{2059 078 6)- .
01 Salanes 25.82 25.82 39,89 39,89

03 Overtime Allowances
. 1 I

06 Telephone. Electncity and Water Charges I I

It Domestic Travel Expenses 5 5 12 12

12 Foreign Travel Expenses I 1

13 Office Expenses 1.20 1,20 1,26 1,26

Total- Supervision 27,07 27,07 41.30 41,30

\ -



H79

('it!i; ~)

~~ 3fc!TJf, ~o~o-~o~~ j1"t[l:iCliI4iq ~, ~0~~-~01~
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~o(",\,~~
~ ";)"1'11(1'[(1

.
~ Qlv11i(1'[(1 ~ ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

(~,\)(o~) Clilqi~q1 (~o(",\ ~~~ (,.)
40,00,00 40,00,00 42,40,00 • 42,40,00 · . o~ ~

52 52 54 54 · . o~ ~'IfflT
1,05 1,05 1,05 1,05 · . o~ ~,<fmq~~

35,47 35,47 37,24 37,24 · . ~~a:~~ wm:r lSRf
1 I · . ~~ ~T wm:r lSRf

29,59 29,59 31,07 31,07 • • , ~ ~ ClilqiWfl1 lSRf
32 32 32 32 · . ~~~q~

40,66,95 40,66,95 43,10,23 43,10,23 · . ~~

41,82,50 .. 41,82,50 44,51,61 44,51,61 .. ~~-(~'\) ~~, (m. <IT.) ~, ~

('60) ~~, ~ q ~olf.l<i'lOI ~, ~

'('60)(0~) ~-(~o!o,,\ 1~\9 ~)
1,97,58 1,97,58 2,28,54 2,28,54 · . o'}~

10 10 10 10 ·. o~ ~'IffiT
1,05 1,05 1,05 .. 1,05 · . o ~ ~, cfn:r q q'J1JfT ~
1,31 1,31 1,38 1,38 · . '}~ a:!I~ wm:r lSRf

1 .. 1 ·. '} ~ ~!lT wm:r lSRf
2,26 2,26 2,37 2,37 ·. '}~ ClilQil'1<i'H lSRf

2,02,30 2,02,30 2,33,45 2,33,45 · . ~-q<fct~

('6o)(o~) CliI4i~4'1 (~o!o,,\ ~~£: '})
.. .. · . a'} ~

2,02,30 2,02,30 2,33,45 2,33,45 ~-('6o)~~, ~ q ~olf.l<i:401 ~, ~· .

('6')) ~ ~, ~) ~..
('6~)(o~) ~--(~o!o,,\ ~oo !o,)

85,00 85,00 89,77 89,77 · . a'} ~

2 2 · . o~ 3tRt<6I~<6 'IffiT
53 53 56 .. 56 · . o ~ ~, cfn:r q q'J1JfT ~
34 .. 34 84 .. 84 · . ~~ a:~~ wm:r lSRf
.. .. 1 1 · . '}~ ~ wm:r lSRf

2,91 2,91 3,06 . .: 3,06 · . n <61Qil'1411 lSRf

88,78 88,78 94,26 94,26 · . ~-('6'}) ~~~, ~) ~

('6~) 3t'<ft15<f) ~, ~ ~T<n, (~) ~, ~

('6~)(o'}) ~--(~o(",\ o\9£: ~)
32,64 .. 32,64 41,90 .. 41,90 ·. a'} ~

.. .. 1 1 ·. o~ 31RtCliI~<6 'IffiT
1 .. 1 1 .. 1 · . o ~ ~, cfn:r q q'J1JfT ~
12 12 13 13 ·. '}') ~~ wm:r lSRf

.. I .. 1 ·. ') ~ ~T wm:r lSRf
"1,26

,
1,26 1,32 1,32 ') ~ <6IQil'1<fi1 lSRf.. ·.

34,03 34,03 43,38 .. 43,38 ·. ~-~~



H80 PUBLIC WORKS DEPAllTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs In thousands)
I ~~ Tcfi11T, ~oo~-~o~o 31~ 3fm'[, ~o~o-~o~~

Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011
2059, PUBLIC WORKS

<ft;;Aw 41JHi,:l' fl'1 ~I ,i)JH 1,'1'111 I~ ~
Non-Plan Plan Total Xon-Plan I Plan I TotalI

(42)(02) Bxecutron=- (20590795)
01 Salaries 12,98,27 12,98,27 15,85,25 15,85,25
03 Overtime Allowances I I
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges 5,00 5,00 5,25 5,25
II Domestic Travel Expenses . . .. 2,02 2,02 2,29 2,29
12 Foreign Travel Expenses . . .. I I
13 Office Expenses 9,08 9,08 9,53 9,53
14 Rent, Rates and Taxess ..
26 Advernsmg and Pubhcity. 1,06 1,06 1,06 1,06

Total- Execution 13,15,43 13,15,43 16,03,40 16,03,40

Total--( 42)Superintendmg Engineer, Mumbai Regional 13,42,50 13,42,50 16,44,70 16,44,70
(Electncal) Circle Mumbai- .

(43) Superintendmg Engineer, Pune Regional ...
(Electrical) Circle Pune-

(43) (01) Supervision--(2059 080 I}-
01 Salanes ... ... 26,01 26,01 34,46 34,46
03 Overtime Allowances ... .. ...
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges .. 8 8 9 9
II Domestic Travel Expenses 18 18 17 17
12 Foreign Travel Expenses . I I.. ..
13 Office Expenses ... .. 1,31 1,31 1,38 1,38

"

Total- Supervision ... 27,58 27,58 36,11 36,11

(43X02) Bxecunon=- (2059 081 2)
01 Salaries ... ... ... 7,53,03 7,53,03 8,35,29 8,35,29
03 Overtime Allowances .. .. .. 1 I
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges ... 39 39 40 40
II Domestic Travel Expenses . . .. ... 7,99 7,99 8,34 8,34
12 Foreign Travel Expenses . . .. I 1
13 Office Expenses ... .. ... 7,56 7,56 7,94 7,94
14 Rent, Rates and Taxess ... 6 .. 6 7 7
26 Advertismg and Pubhcity ... ... 25 25 25 25

Total- Execution 7,69,28 7,69,28 8,52,31 8,52,31

Total--(43) Superintending Engineer, Pune Regional 7,96,86 7,96,86 8,88,42 8,88,42
(Electrical) Circle Pune

(44) Supenntending Engineer, Aurangabad Regional
(Electrical) Circle Aurangabad-

(44) (01) SuperYIslOn--(2059082 I)
01 Salanes 42,12 42,12 55,00 55,00
03 Overtime Allowances . . ...
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses .. 46 46 48 48
12 Foreign Travel Expenses .. I I
13 Office Expenses 1,54 1,54 1,74 1,74

. Total- S,uPCZYISlon 44,12 44,12 57,23 57,23



,"
H8l"'"

I

'J'c.nf7r; 3imf, ";(0 '30-";(0 '3'3 ~~, ";(0'3'3-";(0'1";(
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estrmates, 2011-2012

~ I ;:i):jj~ii'l'fi'l I ~ ~ 4h~ii'l'fi'l ~
";(o(,,~.~~

Non-Plan I Plan , Total Non-Plan Plan Total

-
(¥";()(o";() ~ (";(o(,,~ oS~ (,J

14,50.00 .. 14.50.00 17.56.50 .. 17.56.50 · . 0'3 ~
I I I I · . o~ ~'IffiT

5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 · . o E, ~. cfrn q 1iT1lfr ~
2.29 2.29 2.29 .. 2.29 · . '3'3 ~~~J;I'Cl'ffi~

I .. I · . '3";( fcRi~T J;I'Cl'ffi ~
9.53 9.53 9.54 .. 9'.54 · . '3~ iIl14fl'l4i1 ~

· . '3¥ ~, qfr q CIiT
1.06 1.06 1.06 .. 1.06 · . ";(~~q~

14.68.14 14.68.14 ~-q)14f;q4~17.74.91 .. 17.74.91 · .

15.02.17 .. 15.02.17 18.18.29 .. 18.18.29 ·. ~-(¥";() mfr~ ~, ~~,(~)~,~

(¥'~) mfr~ 3lf1:r<im. ~ ~'[q). ~) ~, ~

(¥~)(0'3) ~~-(";(o(,,~ ez e '3)
40,40 40,40 40.00 .. 40.00 · . 0'3 ~

.. · . o~ ~'IffiT
9 9 10 10 · . o~ ~, mq 1iT1lfr ~
17 17 18 18 · . '3'3 ~~'ffiI'lfnJ;I'Cl'ffi ~

I I · . '3";( fcRi~T J;I'Cl'ffi ~
1.38 1.38 1,45 1,45 · . '3~ iIll4fl'l4'11~

42.04 42.04 41.74 41.74 · . ~-~~

(¥~)(o";() iIlI4f;q4~ (";(o(,,~ 0~'3 ";()
10.00.00 10.00.00 9,53.56 .. 9.53.56 · . 0'3 ~

1 .. 1 1 I · . o~ ~'IffiT
1.69 1.69 42 42 · . o~ ~. mq 1iT1lfr ~
6.73 6,73 8.76 8.76 · . '3'3 ~~~J;I'Cl'ffi~

.. 1 .. 1 · . '3";( fcRi~T J;I'Cl'ffi ~
7.94 7.94 8.34 8.34 · . '3~ iIll4fl'l~11 ~

6 6 8 8 · . '3¥ ~, qfr q CIiT
59 59 25 25 · . ";(E~q~

10.17.02 10.17.02 9.71.43 9.71,43 · . ~-~

10.59.06 10.59.06 10.13.17 10.13.17 · . ~-(¥~) mfr~ ~, ~ iOO"ST<Il, (~) ~, ~

(¥¥)~~,~ ~'[q), (~) ~,

~. .

55.00 I (¥¥)(0'3) ~~--(";(o(,,~ o~";( '3)
55.00 59,00 59.00 · . 0'3 ~

.: I
o~ ~'IffiT

· . o ~ c.T'..q;fi, ~ q 1iT1lfr ~
48 48 50 50 · . '3'3 ~~TWfU'J;I'Cl'ffi ~

1 .. I · . '3";( ~~TJ;I'Cl'ffi~
1.74 1.74 1.83 1.83 · . '3~ iIlI4fl'14i~ 'Sftf,

57.22 I 57.22 61.34 61.34 · . ~-~~

_....(

H 4151-11

t



H82 PUBLICWORKSDEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-6-2059, PUBLICWORKS

(Rs ill thousands)

lP-m T'.Ii1lT, ",(oo'i,-",(o')o ~ ~, ",(0,0-':(0')')

I Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011
2059, PL'"BLICWORKS -r- I Ii~, ~~ I ~ ~ : <fr;;-;mpfu- ~

! Xo~-Plan ! Plan Total Xon-Plan i Plan I TotalI I
I I

,
I(44)(02) Execunon-> (20590839) I I I

01 Salanes 5,20,11 I 5,20,11 5,76,61 ! I 5,76.61

03 Overtime Allowances i I II I I06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges ,
1

11.761 I
,

II Domestic Travel Expenses i I 11.76 12.35, 12.35
I

12 Foreign Travel Expenses I I: II ,
13 Office Expenses

1

4.63 4.63 4.86 i 4,86
I

26 Advertising. Sales etc 41 41 41' 41

I

i I I,
I I I

Total- Execution 5.36,91 i 5.36,91 5.94.241 I 5,94.24
I I i I

Total-{44) Supenntendmg Engineer, Aurangabad Regional

I
5,81,03 5.81.03 6,51,471 ! 6.51.47!

(Electrical) Circle Aurangabad
I

I
(45) Superintending Engineer, Nagpur Regional 1 I I.. I

(Electrical) Circle Nagpur I
(45) (01) Superv1SlOn-{2059084 8)-

I01 Salanes .. 31.28 31.28 43.75 43,75

03 Overtime Allowances I I.. .,. I

06 Telephone. Electncity and Water Charges I 9 9 10 10.. ,
II Domestic Travel Expenses ... 33 33 56 56

12 Foreign Travel Expenses ...
I

I I

13 Office Expenses 70 I 70 1,66 1,66
I

Total- Supervision 32,40 32,40 46,08 46,08

(45)(02) Execuuon=- (2059 085 7) 1
01 Salanes .. 5,65,83 ., 5.65,83 7.32,71 7,32,71

03 Overtime Allowances 2 2

06 Telephone. Electncity and Water Charges 28 : , 28 29 29

II Domestic Travel Expenses .. .. 6.11 6,11 6,94 6,94

12 Foreign Travel Expenses

I
I .. .. I I

13 Office Expenses 5,081
5,08 5,51 5,51

14 Rent, Rates and Taxess 10 Ie 10 10

26 Advertising, Sales etc. .. 45 ! . i 45 47 .. 47
!

Total- Execution .. 5,77.85 I 5,77,85 7,46,051 7,46,05

I ! ;I

Total-{45) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Nagpur Regional 6,10,25 I 6,10,25 I 7,92,137.92,13
'1

(Electrical) Circle Nagpur I I I
i ; I

i
i I

(46) Supenntendmg Engineer, (Mechanical) Public Works I I.. I IDepartmertt New Mumba! I
!

I

(46) (01) Supervision-{2059 1307)-
I
I

i I I

01 Salanes .. 15,451 ! 15,45 25,43 25,43

03 Overtime Allowances
I

I.. '1 .. I

06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charga 9 . i ~ 10 I 10I

II Domestic Travel Expenses 36 I 3f. 49 I 49II ,
12 Foreip Travel Expenses I I I I I. ..

I I i
I 67 i13 Office Expenses 67 i I 70 : 70

I I ,

I I !
Total- SupervlSlOa I 16.57 26.71 ! 26.73I 16,57, I

I

t



I' \
\~~,

H 83!u....

lJcnfrrr 31mI. ~0~o-~ 099
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011

:w~ 3tm;. ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

-+- --:~=~:~d=/~~~=I~=1=ld:'f:dl!:-~q;~;O~I~~q~I:~:~ld:j--i~~hl~~1~ld~'ld;rI--~~~';--;
Non-Plan I Plan I Total Non-Plan i Plan i Total I

5,99,79
!! I I

6,50,00 I I
r :I

12,35 '

4,86

41 I

5.99,79

12,35

4,86
41

12,97
I

5,10

41 !
I

: ('6'lS')(o~)~;r (~or..,~ o~~ ~)

6,50.00! .. o~ iiwf
li .. o~~~

. i 0 ~ c;;::.q.fr, cmr q 'C!J1lfr ~
12,97 ~s ~~~:sTCm1 >.SRf

I .. 9~ ~~T wmr ~
5,IO ~ ~ 4llqf!il4i1~
41 .. ~~ ~, fcrtr, ~

6,17,41 I
I

6,68,50 .. ~-~

6,74,63

35,96

60
42 I

1,00

6,17.41
i

6,68,50 I

7,29,84

48,931

I~ I
5~ I

1,70

51,33

7,29,84 .. ~ m-(n) mfrWii ~, ~ JnffiTCli,
(~)~,~

('61..,)mfrWii~, 1T'"f1l" ~TCIi,

(~) ~, 1T'"f1l"
('6r..,)(o~) ~1ffUT-(~or..,~ ol'd' z)

48,93 .. o~ iiwf
.. o~ ~~ffi

10 I .. o~ V.q.fr, cfNr q 'C!J1lfr ~
591. . ~ ~ ~~mrtil:sTCm1 >.SRf
I .. ~~ ~~T wmr >.SRf

1,70 .. ~~ 4llql\i1;QH>.SRf

6,74,63

35,96

60
42

1,00

51,33 .. ~-~1ffUT37,98 37,98

6,25,00
35

1,40
8,19

2,74

26[
40

6,25,00
35

1,40
8,19

2,74
26
40

I
7,24,4~ I

291

7,29 I
I I

5,~~ [

47 I

()fr..,)(o~) ~ (~or..,~ o~r.., '.9)
7,24,48 .. 0 ~ iiwf

2 o~~~

29 o~ ~,cfNr q 'C!J1lfr ~
7,29 .. ~~ t~~:sTCm1 ~

I .. ~~ ~~Twmr~
5,79 .. ~~ 4llqf\i1<l'H~

IO .. 'i '6 'Irl, qfr q q)T

47 ~~ ~q~

6,38,34 7,38,45 I

6,76,32

I. j 6,38,34 7,38,451

7,89,78

I. I
I

·1 6,76,32 "1
i,

7,89,78 .. ~ m-('6r...) ~ ~, 1T'"f1l" JnffiTCli,
(fqqo)~,~

I25,43 I

I~ i
491

70 I

25,43

10
49

!
I
I

27,36

()f~) mfra-TCli~, (~) ~ ~ fcrinrr,
;rcfr ~.

('6~)(o'i) ~1ffUT--(~or..,~ 9~0 .9)
27,361. o'i ~

I .. o~~~
I

15 i .. oE c;;::.q.fr, cmr q 'C!J1lfr ~
51 .. 'i'i t~~wmr~
I 'i~ ~~Twmr~

70 .. ~~ iblqf\i1<l'H~70

15
51
I

70

27,85/ 28,73 .. ~-~1ffUT27,85
I

28,73 I
I

H 4151-::-11a



H84 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs, in thousands)

i ~ ~, ~oo~-~o'1o w~ 3lmf, ~o'1o-~o'1'1
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2059, Plj13LIC WORKS
I

! ~ 41 3111('p1i1 I ~I "i)311 iI·p1i1~ ~
! :\'on-Plan Plan I Total :\'on-Plan i Plan Total

I

(46X02) Execunon=- (20591316) I I01 Salanes I 19.37 i 19.37 30.00 30.00

03 Overtime Allowances I
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges ... .. 3 3 4 4

11 Domestic Travel Expenses 5 5 39 39

12 ForeignTravel Expenses .. I I

13 Office Expenses 58 58 67 67

Total- Execution 20,03 20,03 31,11 I
31.11

Total- (46) Supenntendmg Engineer. (Mechanical) Public Works 36,60 36,60 57,84 57,84

Department NewMumbai

(47) Coastal Engineer, Murnbai
(47) (01) Supervlslon-{2059 266 2)-

01 Salanes ... 61.61 61,61 82,00 .. 82.00

03 Overtime Allowances 1 I

06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges

II Domestic Travel Expenses 31 31 35 35

12 Foreign Travel Expenses .. I I

13 Office Expenses 3,15 3,15 3,31 3,31

Total- Supervision .. 65,07 .. 65.07 85,68 85,68

(47X02) Execution- (2059267 I)
01 Salaries .. 4,79,62 4.79,62 8,50,00 8,50,00

03 Overtime Allowances .. ... 1 I

06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges ..
II Domestic Travel Expenses 12,63 .. 12,63 13,34 .. 13,34

12 Foreign Travel Expenses I I

13 Office Expenses 5,26 5.26 5,52 5,52

14 Rent, Rates and Taxess 1,61 1,61 2,15 2,15

16 Publications .. 36 36 36 36

26 Advernsmg and Publicity ... 57 57 60 .. 60

Total- Execution 5,00,05 .. 5,00,05 8,71.99 8,71,99 .

Total-(47) Coastal Engineer. Mumbai 5,65,12 5,65.12 9,57,67 9,57.67

(48) Chief Engineer, National Highway, New Mumbai ...
(48) (01) Supervlslon-{2059 287 8)--

I01 Salanes 71.91 71.91 1.01.11 1.01,11

03 Overtime Allowances I I06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges I 2S 2S.
I III Domestic Travel Expenses 62 62 1,65 1.65

Ii Foreign Travel Expenses .. I
I I

I
13 Office Expenses 4.90 I 4.90 5,00 5,00

.. .
Total-(48) Supervision=Chief Engmeer, National Highway. ... 77.43 77,43 1.08.02 1.08.02

NewMumbar
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(-.;qi; Pl'(i)

':ImfTil ~. ~090-~09~ 3ltfeq,(i<jliOl ~. ~09H09~
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~ot.,~,~~~ I iOIl-i'1li1'lli I ~ iOIl"1'1j(:jllli II ~ ~
Non-Plan I Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan Total

I (){&)(o~) ~ (~ot.,~ 9~9 &)
32,12 32,12 41.94 41,94 09 ~

· . o~ ~'IffiT
4 4 5 5 ·. o ~ ~, cfNJq q]'1Jfr ~
39 39 41 .. 41 · . 99 &'!lTfct'lfo J;ItI11l ~

I I · . 9~ ~T J;ItI11l ~
67 67 70 70 · . 9~ q,liOIfM4'H ~

33,22 33,22 43,11 43,11 · . ~-~

61,07 61,07 71,84 .. 71,84 · . W-(){~) ~ ~, (~) m. qt. ~, ~ ~

(){'.s) feli'1m~, ~
()(IS)(O'j) ~--(~ot.,~ ~&&~)

90,00 90,00 91,02 .. 91,02 · . 09 ~
I I · . o~ ~11t'IT

.. · . o ~ ~, cfNJq q]'1Jfr ~
35 35 37 .. 37 · . 9'l &'!lTfct'lfo ~ ~

I 1 · . 'j~ ~T~~
3,31 3,31 3,48 3,48 · . 'j~ q,liOIM4\." ~

93,66 93,66 94,89 94,89 · . ~-~~

(){IS)(O~) ~ (~ot.,~ ~&\!)'j)
5,67,28 5,67,28 9,00,00 9,00,00 · . 09 ~

I I 1 I · . o~ ~11t'IT
.. · . o~~, cfNJq'C!l"fr~

13,34 13,34 14,01 .. 14,01 · . 'j 'l &'!lTfct'lfo ~ ~.
'l~~~~.. 1 I · .

5,52 5,52 5,80 5,80 · . 'j ~ q,liOIfM4\." ~
1,60 1,60 2,15 2,15 · . 'j )( 'Irl, qfr q 'fir
41 41 36 .. 36 · . 'j~ JTcmR
60 60 60 .. 60 · . ~&~q~

5,88,76 5,88,76 9,22,94 .. 9,22,94 · . ~~

6,82.42 6,82,42 10,17,83 10,17,83 · . ~ ~-(){'S) fcIRm ~, ~

(){~) ~~, 1T$i~,~~
(){~)(O'l) ~-(~ot.,~ ~~\!) z)

1,01,11 i.OI,11 1,12,23 1,12,23 · . o'j ~
.. · . o~ 3tfi:tq,IRirq, 11t'IT

90 90 25 25 · . o ~ ~, cfNJq q]'1Jfr ~
1,00 1,00 1,73 1,73 · . 'l'l &'!lTfct'lfo ~ ~

.. I I ·. 'j~ ~~~
"5.00 5,00 5,25 5,25 · . 'l~ q,1<lfM4H ~

1,08,01 1,08,01 1,19,47 1,19,47 · . ~-(¥~) ~-~ ~, ~~,~~. ....



H86 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs. Inthousands)

I ~ "Ii"lT, ~oo~-~o~o 31~ 3tmf, ~o~o-~o~3

I Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011
2059, PUBLIC WORKS

I~I ;Q\'11IiPlil ~ <fi"11IrPfii
I

~ i ~
Non-Plan I Plan Total Non-Plan i Plan Totali

I
(49)(01) Vrgilance Squad Mumbal-{2059 3121)-

I !
01 Salaries 13,22 13,22 40,57 40,57

03 Overtime Allowances ..
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses ... 18 18 55 55

12 Foreign Travel Expenses .. I I

13 Office Expenses 2,39 2,39 3,48 3,48

Total-(49) Vigilence Squad, Mumbai IS,79 15,79 44,61 44,61

(50XOI) Design (Bndge) Nagpur-{2059 313 1)-
01 Salanes .. 1,51,98 1,51,98 2,12,19 .. 2,12,19

03 Overtime Allowances .. 2 .. 2 2 2

06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges · . 97 97 35 35

II Domestic Travel Expenses .. ... 1,55 1,55 1,55 1,55

12 ForeignTravel Expenses .. I 1

13 Office Expenses 2,55 2,55 3,48 3,48

Total-(50) Design (Bndge) Nagpur 1,57,07 1,57,07 2,17,60 2,17,60

(51XOI) Schemes m the Local Sector-Establishment-Grans to Zilla
Panshads under section 183of the Maharashtra Part of Treasury
ZIlla Panshad and Panchayat Samms Act, 1961 (20590679)

Part of WIthdrawnfrom Treasury
01 Salanes 29,99 29,99

03 Overtime Allowances .. .. · .
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges · .
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses ... · . ..
31 Grant-in-aid (Non-Salary) 20,81,27 20,81,27 12,19,05 12,19,05

36 Grant-m-aid (Salary) 160,73,16 160,73,16 220,00,00 220,00,00

Total-(51) Schemes in the Local Sector 181,84,42 181,84,42 232,19,05 232,19,05

(52)(0 I) Computer Traming Reimbursement (20593275)
30,00 I17 Computer Expenses 29,39 29,39 30,00

I
Total=-Computer Training Reimbursement 29,391 29,39 30,00 30,00

(53)(01) Drrection=-
Public Works Department (Proper)-{2059 0614)
01 Salanes .. 1,76,14 1,76,14 2,50,00 2,50,00

03 Overtime Allowances I I

06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges I I

II Domestic Travel Expenses 85 85 6,06 6,06

12 Foreign Travel Expenses
I

I I

13 Office Expenses 1,13 1,13 4,63

i
4,63

16 Pubhcanons I II II

Total-c-Direction 1,78,121
1

1,78,12 2,60,831 I 2,60,83



H87

I

>rcffiTrr W:nr. ::0~0-::0 ~~
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011

'_>1- ---=i:fl=J1::~il=-'-;-, :.:;::,=. ::Z:~:-li -;;:;qili;;;;ul;--r--:<i~IJ1:::~il;:;:-'~;:;;::;;;~;-Ir--;:;;:;;;~I trlJ11li1'iil 'I II ;QiJ1p1Ianli1'h1 ~
l\'"on-Plan I Plan ' Total Xon-Plan Total

3P'~ ~. ::o~~-~o~::
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

40.57

55

3,48 I

40.57

3,48

60,00

55 581

I
3.65

('6~)(o~) ~ffilT~, ~--(::O~~ ~~::~)
o~ ~

.. o~ ~ 'lffiT

.. o~ ~, ~ q qrufr'~
58 .. ~~ t~~~~

60.00

I .. ~~ ~T~~
3,65 .. ~~ ~~

64.24 .. ~ ~-('6~) C::ffilT~, ~
I

44.60 I I
. , 44.60

10,00

I2.00.00 I
2'

35 I
1.55 I

I. I
3,48 I

2,05.40

2,00.00
2

35
1,55

3,48

64.24

2,35,53
2

50
1,60
I

3.48

(t.,o)(o~) ~ (~) ~ (~ot.,~ ~H s)
2,35,53 .. o~ ~

2 .. 0 ~ 3iRtCfitfl*iCfi 'lffiT
50 .. o~ ~, cihr q qrufr ~

1.60 .. ~~ ~~ffiTrffi5fCIffi ~
I .. '~~ I*~T~~

3,48 .. ~~ ~~

2,05,40 2.41.14 2,41.14 .. ~ ~-(t.,o) ~ (~) ~

12.19,05
225.00,00

·1

I 12.19,05
225,00,00

12,19.05
235,00.00

12,19,05
235,00,00

(t.,~)(o~) ~~<iNAr-~~~q~
~ ~ Cf))<l1'1I11(i'1~ 3imUT ~ 'WT
~~~~ -err~ ~~~ ~~~ ~~.
(~ot.,~ O~\9 ~) Cf)1<lljllll(i'1 ~ 3m'rur ~ 'WT

.. o~ ~

· . o~ ~ 'lffiT
.. o~ F~, ~qqrufr ~
· . ~~ ~~ffiTrffi5fCIffi ~
· . ~~ I*~T5fCIffi ~
.. ~~~~
.. ~~~~(~)
.. ~~~~(~)

237,19,05 237.19,05 247,19,05

15.00 I
j

15.00
(t.,~)(o~) WTurcI; SlftrIHUT ~ ~ (~ot.,~ ~~\9 ~)

10,00 .. ~\9 WTurcI; ~
,

15.00 i 15.00 10,00 10,00 .. ~--Wf1JTq) mTIHUT ~ ~

_,.'

!,
I
I2.50.00 I

II'I
6.06 !

"I

4.63
II

2.5b,00
I
I

6,06

4.63
11

3,00,00
I
I

6,36

4.8~ I
11 :

3.11.36

(t.,~)(o~) ~-.
~ ~ f<NrT (~)-(~ot.,~ o~~ 11')

3.00,00 .. o~ ~
I .. o~ ~ 'lffiT
I o~ ~~. <frn q qrufr ~

6.36 .. ~'l ~~ 5fCIffi ~
I .. n I*~T5fCIffi fl

4.86 'l~ 421<lii1<f"" ~
II .. H. 5rimR

2.60.82 3,11.36 . ~-~I 2.60.82



H88 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

~ Tq)llT, ~oo~-~o~o ~ ~, ~o~o-~o~~
Actuals,2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2059, PlJBLIC WORKS
~ IfI31'11(ph1 I ~ , 'I~

I ~1~i:l~ i ~
Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Total

(54)(01) Deslgns--{2059 062 3}---- i
I

01 Salanes .. 4,86,57 4,86,57 6,21,75 6,21,75
03 Overtime Allowances .. 2 2 2 2
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges 37 .. 37 35

,
35

II Domestic Travel Expenses 6,22 6,22 6,83 I 6,83
I

12 Foreign Travel Expenses ... ... . . I I
13 Office Expenses .. ... 12,67 .. 12,67 13,65 13,65
24 Petrol, Oil, Lubricants .. ... ..
52 Machinery and Equipment 2 2

Total-Designs .. 5,05,87 5,05,87 6,42,61 6,42,61

(55XOI) Architecture--{2059 063 2}----

01 Salanes . . ... ... 2,98,29 2,98,29 4,46,54 4,46,54
03 Overtime Allowances .. ..
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges .. .. I I
II Domestic Travel Expenses ... .. .. 74 74 2,25 2,25
12 For~lgnTravel Expenses .. I I
13 Office Expenses 6,55 6,55 8,68 8,68
16 Pubhcations . . ... 68 68 1,19 1,19

Total- Architecture 3,06,26 .. 3,06,26 4,58,68 4,58,6S

(57XOI) ExecutlOn-Nontflan Charged (20592813)

01 Salaries

50 Other Expenditure ... 2,06,41 2,06,41 25,00 25,00

Total-(57) .. 2,06,41 2,06,41 25,00 25,00

{ Charged 2,06,41 2,06,41 25,00 25,00
Total-OOI, Direction and Admrmstration

Voted 967,62,84 2,53,82 970,16,66 1232,60,74 3,21,97 1235,82,71

(Rs. m thousands)



H89

, '<1--

~ ~, ~o~o-~o~~ 31~ ~, ~o~9-~o9~
Revised Estrmates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

00w I "illl~l(pfi'l 1 ~ 00w ;q1"1~ii'llfi'l ~
~o(,,~,~~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I I
((,,)f)(o~) ~--(~o(,,~ o~~ ~)I I6,21,75

I
6.21,75 6,59,61

I 6.59,61 · . o~ ~
2 2 1

I 1 · . o~ ~~
35 I 35 35 35 · . o~ ~, cfNf q tfI1lfr ~

I I I e-~mrtr5fCIR ~6.83 6.83 7.17 .: I 7,17 · . ~~I

·1I 1 1 · . ~ ~ ~~T)ICIffi ~
13.65 I 13.65 14,33 14.33 · . ~~ Cf)1;qf\i14)~~

. / · . ~)f ~, ffi;r q cMur
· . (,,~ ~qm"~

6,42,60 6.42.60 6.81,48 6,81,48 .. ~-~

.
((,(,,)(o~) ~~Trem"--(~o(,,~ oq ~)

4,00,00 4,00,00 4,60,00 4,60,00 · . o~ ~

o~ ~~
1 1 1 1 · . o e. ~~, cfNf·q tfI1lfr ~

2,25 2.25 2.36 2.36 · . ~~~9mrtr 5!ClTff ~

1 1 s~ ~9T)ICIffi ~

8.68 8.68 9,11 9.11 · . 9~~~
1,19 1.19 1,19 1,19 · . ~e. W6T~R

4,12,13 4,12,13 4,72.68 4,72,68 " ~-~~Trem"

((,,\9)(o~) ~-~ ~ (~o(,,~ ~~~ ~)
· . o~ ~

25,00 25,00 40,00 40,00 · . ("o~~

25,00 25,00 40,00 40.00 · . ~-((,,\9)

25,00 25,00 40.00 40,00 · . '1Tfrrr }I ~-oo~. ~ q 5r~m:R
1192,33,64 2.89,77 1195,23,41 1319,72.90 3.81,4411323,54,34 I · . ~

H 4151-12



H90 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6
2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs in thousands)

. )!"?:I"lff TCfil'fT, ~oo~-~o~o 3fO~ ~, ~o~o-~o'3'3
Actuals,2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2059, PCBLIC WORKS
L

-, I 41.4'1I'1'lct ~ : <ii'iHictlfct I
X:n ,

~ I ~
Plan Total Xcn-Plan 1 Plan I TotalI I

I I I

003, Training i
(00)

(00) (01) Trammg for Engineers (2059, 288 7) .

I

50, Other Charges 1.27 1,27 8,50 8,50

(00)(02) Training and Computensation to be met from Research and

Development Fund of Hl}DCO. (2059, 329 3)

50, Other Charges ..
(00)(03) Trainmg for Post Graduates, Graduates (Engineering) I

I
(20593328)

I I
34, Scholarships/Snpend 27 27 1,00 1,00

Total-D03, Traming

I
1,27 27 1,54 8,50 1,00 9,50

052, Machinery and Equipment

I I(00)

(00)(01) Machmery and Equipment (20592902)

52, Machinery and Equipment Charged' 4,32 4.32 15,00 15.00

State Sector-

(00)(01) Repairs and Carnage (20592116)

52 Machmery and Equipment Voted 48.24,25 48,24,25 29.89,30 29,89.30

(00)(02) Computerisatton of office under P W.D (20592949)

17 Computer Expenses 1,00 1,00

Schemes in the Local Sector-

(00)(03) Purposive Grant to Zilla Panshads under section 182
\

of the Maharashtra ZIlla Parishads and Panchayat Sarnins

Act, 1961 (20592125)

52 Machmery and Equipment 4,24,02 4,24.02 2,67,81 2.67,81

(00)(04) Schemes in the Five Year Plan (State Sector) (2059 213 4) t

52 Machmery and Equipment .. 1.00 1,00

(00)(05) State Sector (2059 268 2)

24 Petrol, OJ! and Lubricant

{ Charged .. 4.32 4,32 15,00 I 15.00

Total-D52, Machinery and Equipment I

I
Voted 52,48,27 I 52,48,27 32,57,11 I 2,00 32,59,11

I I

799, Suspense

(00)

(00)(01) Stock (2059 214 3)
. ,~ , ,

43 Suspense I 5,93 5,93 27.98 27,98I
I

(00)(02) Purchase (2059 250 I).
43 Suspense

(00)(03) Miscellaneous Publtc Works Advances (2059 216 I)
I43 Suspense 1.00,40 1,00,40 21,80 I 21,80

(00)(04) Cash Settlement Suspense Account (2059 252 8) I
43 Suspense

, I
i I

r I

I I ! I

Total-799, Suspense 1.06,33 I 1.06,33 49,78 : ' i 49,78
1

- ..
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Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012
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~ 4'1.1"11(1'111 ,- I ' ,I
I

~ 4NR"(1T lOIP1"1111"111 ~
Xon-Plan Plan Total ~on-Plan I Plan Total ,

I ,
i I

I oo~, 5If!lT~

·1
(c o)

8,50 I
(oo)(o~) m~ m~ (~ou,'I, ::a '.9)

8,50 8,50 8,50 · . u,o~~
(oo)(o~) §·y./llCQI1ii~Tr<-T'Tq ~~ mT~ q fillolc6libjOI

(::01.,'1, ~::'I, ~)

· . u,o~~
- I (oo)(o~) ~-lKCfTw (~) ~ 5IfST~

I (::01.,'1,n:: c)
90 90 1,00 1,00 · . F fS~~ (<ilzrt"1id'll1)

8,50 I 90 9,40 8,50 I 9,50 · . ~-(oo~) 5IfS~1,00 I

ou,~,~q~
(00)
(00)(0'7) ~ q ~ (::01.,'1, ~'I,o ~) 'IlTf7fr

/5,00 /5,00 /5,00 .. /5,00 - .. ",::~q~
~~-
(00)(0'7) ~ q <IW'1" (::01.,'1, ::'7'7 ~)

49,89,30 49,89,30 31,38,77 31,38,77 · . u,~~q~

(00)(0::) ~ ~ ~ ~ tfluJi£IibiUl (::01.,'1,~'I,'If'1,)

90 90 1,00 1,00 .. NWJUTi6 ~
~~~-
(oo)(o~) ~~~q~~~, '7'Wi

~ i6(ii11 '7c:: ~, ~ ~ ~ 31¥R
(::0"''1, ::'7:: I.,)

2,67,81 2,67,81 2,81,20 2,81,20 · . I.,:: ~ q wcffiITlcir
(oo)(o¥) ~ 41\i1"1il1lfl1 ~-(~~) (~Ou,'I, ::'7~ 'If)

90 1 90 1,00 1,00 · . U,~~q~
(00) (01.,) ~ iror (::01.,'1, ::~c ~)

, I · , ';('If~, ~q<MuT

/5,00 ! /5,00 /5,00 I /5,00 IfTfin }
52,57,11 I I

2'OO~

.. ~-Ou,::, ~q~

1,80 52,58,91 34,19,97 I ~

i i I .9'1,'1"~-

I
(00)

I (00) (0'7) ~ (::01.,'1, ::~'If ~)

27,98 27,98 9.33 I I 9,33 'If~ f.ri;iq.:r
I
I I

I
i (00) (0::) @"~ (::01.,'1, ~u,o '7)
I

I '63 f;ffiq;f

I
1 ! (00) (o~) ~ ~ Clr<lCliJ'l1 3fftril' (~ou,'I, ~'7~ ~)I

21,80 21,80 7,27 I 7,27 ! )q~
. I (00) (0'6) iR§ ~ f.wiq.:r (i'mrr (~Ou,'I, ::u,~ c) .

:

I
I 'lf3~I

I
I

49,78 I I
I

I 49.78 16,60 i 16,60 ! .. ~--.9'1,'I" ~
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H92 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6
2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs. IIIthousands)

I
If------,---- -r--- ---+------,-----,--.---
I I I ! I

I
<itJRw I <ilJFlii-l'lct ~ <!"r:rfot-r <:inFlT~ I ~

Xon-Plan 1'1' Plan " Total ","on-Plan i Pla,1. ! TOLalt __j~ _
-s-O-O,-O-t-h-er-E-x-p-en-d-It-u-re-------------------------+,-----~I-------~II--------~--------t

(00) ,I, I ,i ,I
(00)(0I) Illurrunationof Pubhc Buildings on Republic Day and

Independence Day (2059 217 2) i I I I
50 Other Charges ... II ... .. i .. 2.50 I

! I !(00)(02) Participation m Semmar Conference, etc (2059 2 199) I 'I I
50 Other Charges ... ! 38 I .. I 38 50 I

I I I I
(00)(03) Arrangement of Sarwa Dharma Prathana on the occasion of II I j !

Mahatma GandhI BothDay &Death Anniversary (2059 292 2), 'I I
50 Other Charges ... 1,1 :'b ! . i 38 50 I

I I II
(00)(04) Pnzes to Engineers for effective saving and increasmg revenue I I I

I I !
(20592193) I J._' I

To"HOO."'mn'"~w,"re I=-~'!=~_-j-m~;C--350~-~ i---;·50~

I
, 2,10,73 I 2 iO,73 40,00 I I 4;) 00

,mal-80, General j I I
11021,19,,+7 i 2,54.09 1023,73,56 1265,79,63 I 3,24.97 1269,04,60

I 4.36.41' 4.36.41 2.35.60 -r 2.35.-;;;;

1376,59,18 4,18,90 1380,78,08 144(J,04,79 4,46,771 1444,51,56

2059, PlJBLIC WORKS

Total-2059, Pubhc Works

Voted

{
Cnarged

Voted

{
Charged

Votedl

Total

III-DETAILS OF RECOVERIES ADJUSTED J:\' THE
ACCOUNTS I~ REDUCTIO!,;OF EXPEKDITURE

80, General
00I, DIrection and Admuustranon=­
Establishment Charges-
(09) Recoveries
~9)(01) Establishment Charges on Works under Capital

Major Heads (2059 220 5)
.70 Deduct Recovers

Estabhshment Charges on Repairs to Communicanons
transferred to State Road Fund-

(09)(03) State Sector (2059 223 2)
70 Deduct Recovers

(09)(04) LocalSector (20592377)
70 Deduct Recovers

(09)(05). Estabhshment Expenditure on converted Estabhshment
recovered from works (2059 224 I)

70 Deduct Recovers

~~~, ,;(00~-,;(o9o
Actuals, 2009-2010

31~~ ~, ';(090-';(099
Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

11380,95,591

" -

2.50

50

4,18,90 '1385,14,49 1442,40,39

50

338,67.66 154,0 1,32

4,46,77 1446,87,16

I
1
I

I
I
I.. I

I
I
I

·1
I
i

338,67,66

121,54,40

154,01,32

I
. I 121,54,40 296,81,75 i 296,81,75
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~o~'{, ijlrflilf.l<6 Gti~

H93

~mf7rr ~, ~090-~099
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011

~
Total

~
Non-Plan ~

Total

31~~, ~09'H09~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

---~II -,-.--:1-
i l.:!TiFlifr ;q Ijj11(1'I\"l I

Non-Plan I Plan I
--- I !

I
I

2,50

50

50

2,35,60

154,01,32

1643,16,69

<iljj1 j('1'f\"l ,I
Plan

I

2.50 I2.50

235,60 2,61,44

I
.. 50 50 .. I
/ I
I II II I

I I "-L I "I
----3-:-~_'_:-'__ -j+,1 -----3~:- -- 3,50 -t-1-'-3-'~-'/
--____l_-----L-- __-;------t --t I

"J" ! ! ".00 5'<.00 55.00I . "'"" }
''_ 12-5,52,53 i 2,92,4711248,4') 00 1354.21,47 3,84,4411358,05.91 I .. ~

; ~-------r-----~------r-------

4.12,09 1647,88,78 1542,02,53 5,98,86 1548,01.39

1646,12,29 4,12,09 1650,24,38 1544,63,97 5,98,86 1550,62,83 " ~

296,81,75

I
ii 154,01,32

I
I
I

. i
I
I
j 296.81.75

I369,41,79

270,27,91

Coo, w'.Srf.f-­
(00)
(00)(09) ~~q~~~~

~ (~ot.,~ ~9'.9 ~)

" ~oW~2.50

(oo)(o~) ~ mi, 'C!'ft1m~. ~ 'IWT Wr.
.. ~oW~50

(oo)(o~) ~ ~ ~m w.fr q 1fltfT w.rr ~ 5IT¢lr
~ q;ni'r. (~o~": ~~';( ~)

.. ~ow1!lT.f

(00)(0'1:) 9~ ~ c.mo q ~ <rIG Cfi1UIRIT ~
~. (~ot.,,,: ~9~ ~)

" ~--Co~

(o~)

(0~)(09) ~ ~ ~flqrtsll\;j'l(if ~<bltjlq{r(if ~ ~
(~ot.,~ ';(~o t.,)

. • '.90 CNff-CIWfr

2,61,44 ..~}
.. ~

<fR-~ «fi"IT ~cZ) ~ ~ ffis<mr ~
~ ~ 31~TT~ ~ ~fu;r

Co, ~--
(009) ~ q ];rSmR­
~1!IT.f-

369,41,79/

I ~ ifIlf f.r.w.rt ~ ~ C::iiiOI<iQ50IliiQl ~

I
!i~tti\qftM ~ ~-­

(o~)(o~) ~ ~ (~ot.,~ ~';(~ ~)

I .. \90 CNff-CIWfr
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H94 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-G
2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs. In thousands)

~ rcnrrr, ~oo~-~o"o 3i4+iCflI'4I"1 ~, ~o'1o-~o'1"
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2059, PUBLIC WORKS
~ 4l3111<:1' 1\1 ~ ~ "II Ji"1iil'lct ~

I Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

Transfer of Establishment charges on pro-rata to Major Heads-
(09)(06) 2216, Housing (20592252) -

70 Deduct Recoveries
,

78,70,54 78,70,54 14,46,23 14,46,23

(09)(07) 3054, Roads and Bridges (2059 226 I)
70 Deduct Recoveries 95,30,16 95,30,16 13,19,60 13,19.60

Total-OOl-Direcnon and Admnustranon . 634.22,76 634,22,76 478,48,90 478,48,90

OS2,Machmery and Equipment->
(03) Recoveries
(03)(01) Tools and Plant Charges recoverable fromWorks under

Capital Major Heads (2059 227 9)
70 Deduct Recovcnes 27,44,00 27,44,00 10,59,83 10,59,83

(03)(02) Tools and Plant Charges recoverable from the Government
of India on account of National Highways (2059 228 8)
Tools and Plant Charges on Repairs to Commumcanons
transferred to Slate Road Fund-

(03)(03) State Sector (2059 229 7)
70 Deduct Recovenes

(03)(04) Local Sector (20592386)-
-Transfer of Tools and ~t charges on pro-rata to Major Heads

70 Deduct Recovenes
(03)(05) 2216, Housmg (2059 230 3)
70 Deduct Recoveries .. .. 4,76,92 4,76,92 1,18.69 1,18,69

(03)(06) 3054, Roads and Bridges (20592312)
70 Deduct Recoveries ... .. 5,77,48 5,77,48 1,88,51 1,88.51

(03)(07) ServiceCharges (2059 232 1)
70 Deduct Recoveries ...

Total- OS2,Machinery and Eqwpment- .. 37,98,40 37,98,40 13,67,03 13,67,03

(799) Suspense-Credits-
(OS)Recoveries
(05)(01) Stock (2059 2332) ...

70 Deduct Recoveries .. 20,67 20,67 27,98 \

I
27.98

(05)(02) Purchases (2059 2519) .. ..
70 Deduct Recoveries I(05)(03) Miscellaneous Public Works Advances (2059 235 9)
70 Deduct Recovenes 10,19,47 10,19,47 21,81 21,81

(05)(04) Cash settlemeril suspense Account (2059 253 7)
70 Dednct Recoveries I

I

Total- 799- Suspense-Credlts- 10,40,14 10,40.14 49,79 49.79
I

Total-Deduct-Recov~es 682,61,30 I 682,61,30 .492.65,721 i 492,65,72,

{
Charged .. 4,36,41 ..\ 4,36,41 2,35,60 I 2,35,60

•Net Total- 2059 Public Works I

947,39,071Voted 693,97,88 4,18,90 I 698,16,78 4,46,77 951,85,84' •
I i

2059 Net Total 698,34,29 4,18,90 702,53,19 949,74,671 i 954,21,44
I

4,46,77 i
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(01",)(0'1) B"% (~ot.,1\ :n~~)

27,98 27,98 9,33 ., 9,33 · . 'So C!Jn-.
• (ot.,)(o~) m-tr (~ot.,1\ ~t.,'1 1\)

·. 'So C!Jn-.
(01",)(0 ~) 1:fCIiTuf mch!f.tcn ~ 3lfuir (~o 1",1\ ~ ~ 1",1\)

21,81 21,81 7,27 7,27 · . 'So C!Jn-~
(01",) (0lS') -ih9 ~ f.ffic:R ffiID (~ot.,1\ ~t.,~ '-9)
· . '-90 C!Jn-CIWfr,. I

49,79 j 49,79 16,60 I 16,60 · . ~-'SI\I\ f.ffic:R srrr «iil'IT
.r I , I492,65,72 I : 492,65,72 969,45,81 969,45,81 ·.~--cr;rr-.I

I .
2,35,60 I 2,35,60 2,61,44 I 2,61,44 :}I

f.'!c.qro m-~0 1",1\mch!f.tcn ~I

4,12.091 Ll55,23,06
,

'ni51.10.97 I 572,56.72 5,98,86 578,55,58

I i .
1153,46.57 : 4,12.09! 1157,58,66 575.18,16 5,98.86 581,17,02 · . ~--~ot.,1\ f.'!c.qro m.
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H96 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT- DEMAND No. H-6
2202, GENERAL EDUCATION

5l(l:[~ lCfillT, ':(0 o~ -':(0 ~0 31~ 3m"]f, ':(o~o-,:(o3~
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011.

2202, GENERAL EDUCATION

~ 41Jt1 ii"l'fct

I
~I tilJt1ict'lct I~ I ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan I Plan I Total
, i
I

I
i

SUMMARYAND DETAILS I I,
80-GeneraI-

800, Other Expenditure-c-

Buildmgs- I
Minor works financed from discrenonary grants I
(00) I(OOXOI) Director of Education -(2202 178 8).
27 Mmor Works 13,08 13,08

(00X02) Directrate of Higher Bducauon -(2202 G-91 2)

27 Mmor Works 8,66 8,66 30,00 30,00

Total-80-General 21,74 21,74 30,00 30,00

Gross Total-2202. General Education 21,74 21,74 30,00 30,00

. (Rs in thousands)

1 -_

State Plan 30,00



el4litf.l<fl ~ fcrirrrr--lWIUfi ~ ~-6.
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H97

- ..

I
~ 3imf, ';(0'30-';(0'3'3 3P'~ ~, ';(0'3'3-';(0'3';(

Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

';(';(0';(, ~ f!lT!llUT

~ <il"11kl'fd
I~ I <il'iHid·fd ~

I
~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
I

I
I I II mU~T cr (!l:f~fu;r
I too, ~--
I

tooo, W~--'

~--

~~~~Wl'R~

(00)

(00)(0'3) f!lT!llUT~ (';(';(0';( '3\9to to)
.. .. ';('SWl'R~

(0 0)(0 ';() ~~!llUT *.11('111('14 (';(';(0';(;,fr-~'3,;()
.. 27,00 27,00 .. 30,00 30,00 ';(\9 Wl'R ~

.. . 27,00 27,00 30,00 30,00 .. ~ - too, whmmur

27,00 2:7,00 30,00 30,00 . . ~ €rt'f;;f- ';(';(0 ,;(, wfunmur ~!llUT

30,00 "!J'i'4"~

H 4151-13



H98 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6
2203, TECHNICAL EDUCATION

(Rs, in thousands)

I
I ~ 1CIil'IT, ';(00'1,-';(0~0 ~ 3F-rn, ';(o~o-';(o~~
I

I Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011
I
I

2203, TECID"ICAL ED'CCATIO~ I ~! "ilJ11l1'l'fli i ~ I lOilJ11iillfli
I

i
Xon-Plan i ~ I I ~

I Plan I Total Xcn-Plan Plan Total
I i I
, I

SLMMARY A:\l) DETAILS I

II

800. Other Expenditure->
I

Buildmgs-> i
MinorWorks Financed from discrenonary grants- I

I

(00)
I
I

(00)(01) Director of Techmcal Education (22030416) I
27 MinorWorks 18,53 18.53 50,00 I 50.00

(00)(02) Direector of Vocational Education and Traimng (2203 042 5) I

27 MinorWorks .. 19.45 19,45 10,00 10,00
,

Total-2203. Techmcal Education Voted ... ·1 37,98 37,98 60,00 60,00

State Plan 1,05,00

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6
. 2205,ART ANDCULTURE

(Rs. in thousands)

I
~ 1CIil'IT, ';(00'1,-';(0~0 31'~ ~, ';(0'10-';(0'1'1

Actuals,2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2205, ART k~D CULTURE
I
I ~

I q'~i:'1iI
~

I ql~i:fli'lI
~ ~

~on-Plan Total Non-Plan Total
I

SUM:.\1ARYA.·om DETAILS I I I
(00) I
10I Fme Arts Educatron=-

I
I

Minor Works financed from discreuonary grants- I
(00)(0I) DIrector of Art, Mumbai (2205 051 I)

I

27 Minor Works ... .. 28,32 28,32 50,00 50,00

Total-2205, Art and Culture Voted I 28.32 i 28,32 50,00 50,00.. I
I

State Plan 50,00

I·
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I
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I

I
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012 I

I
~~o~,*,fmA

~! <i1"Hii'l'ii1 ~
I <il :n.1Ii1' [0 I

i ~ ! I ~
INon-Plan I Plan I Total Non-Plan I Plan Total

I I i I
I I I I

I I I I Coo, w~-
mmrq~

i

II I~-I

I I

I I ~~~-ur~~<Ii"~

I I I (00)
I

80,00 I
(oo)(o~) ~, ihl" f9r~ (':I':I0~ o~~ E)I I iI

4S.00 I
I

4S,00 80,00 .. ':I9~<Ii"~

!
2S,00 I

(oo)(o~) ~. ~ ~ q WST~ (~~o~ o~~ c..)
9,00 I 9,00 2S,00 .. ~'9~~

I

I
I

S4,00 I 1,0S,00 . . c:n+ri1' ~- ~ ~ 0~. ihl" ~reurI 54,00 I ., 1,05,00 I
I

I ,05,00 ~ cmr-rr

fllcMf.:!Cfi ~ f.t1Wf--qpjUfi ~-~-~
~~o~, CMIl q ~

~
Total

3l"~ 3lGTJf, ~o'3'3-':Io'3':1
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

I

I
~ ~, ':10'30-':10'3'3

ReVISedEstimates, 2010-2011

~!
N"on-Plan I ~1:n1ii1'ii1

Plan ~INon-Plan
41.i11ii1'ii1 !
Plan I ~ !I

Total
!

(00)

'30'3 ~ C!liiIT f9r~--
I ~~~-lT~~~-
Ii (00)(0'3) C!liiIT~, ~ (':1':101., ot.,'3 '3)

50,00! .. ~'9 ~~

-----+-----r----4-----+-----~---1
50,00 .. zyjlffi ~-~~ot." C!liiIT q ~

I

4S,00 I
i

.. I 4S,00 50,00 j
I I

. ! 45,00 I
I

4S,00 .. I SO,OO!
i I I

SO,OO ~ <iNRT

H 4151-13a



HIOO PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-6
2210, MEDICAL AND PUBLIC HEALTH

(Rs in thousands)

2210, MEDICAL AJ.,n Plj13LIC HEALTH

~af TC!il1T, ~ool(-~o'3o
Actuals,2009-2010

3T~ ~, ~o'3o-~o'3'3
Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

~
Total

~
Non-Plan Plan

~
Total

I-SUMMARY

01, Urban Health Services=Allopathy
800, Other Expenditure
02, Urban Health Services -
10I, Ayurvedic
06, Public Health-
102, Prevention and Control of diseases

Total-22 10,Medical and Pubhc Health .. Voted

1,18,53

3,34

20,01

1,41,88

1,18,53

3,34

20,01

1,41,88

1,00,00

1,00,00

1,00,00

1,00,00

II-DETAILS

01, Urban Health Services=-Allopathy-e-

800, Other Expenditure-

Buildings-
Minor Works financed from discretionary grants-

.
(00)
(00)(01) Director, Employee's State Insurance Corporation (2210 003 9)

27 MinorWorks
(00)(02) Director of Medical Education and Research (2210 004 8) I ...
27 MinorWorks .. t 49,77 49,77

(00)(03) Director, Professor Maharashtra Mental Health Traimng and

and Research Institute Pune (22)0 354 8)

27 MinorWorks ,
(00)(04) JointDirectorof HealthService(Medical),Mumbai(2210005 7)

27 MinorWorks 68,76 68,76 1,00,00 • 1,00,00

Total-800, Other Expenditure 1,18,53 1,18,53 1,00,00 1,00,00

02, Urban Health Services
101,Ayurvedlc-Butldmgs-
Minor Works financed from discretionary grants-

(00)
(00)(01) DIrector of Ayurveda (2210 006 6)

27 Minor Works ... I
3,34 3,34

Total-IOI, Ayurvedic 3,34 3,34

06, Pubhc Health- I
102, Prevention of Food Adulteration ~ --

(00) .
(00)(0 I) Comrmssioner,Food and Drug Adrmrnstranon,

Mumbai (2210-008-4).

27 MinorWorks 20,01 20,01

I

\

Total-22lO, Medical and Public Health 1,41,88 1,41,88 1,00,00 I 1,00,00
!

State Plan 4,01,00
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(oo)(o)$') ftl\iJ~li'i1tb, ~ ircrr (~) ~ (~~'lo 001o,\9)
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HI02 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6
2217, URBANDEVELOPMENT

(Rs. in thousands)

~ Tefil1T, ";(oo~-";(o.,o 31~ 3RlJf. ";(0"0-";(0""
Actuals,2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2217, lJRBA..~ DEVELOPMENT ~
I

ql"11iil'fd <!hf.w I <fl"11id·id I~ ~
Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan i Plan ! Total

I
I

I-SUMMARY I
I
I

01, State Capital Development-

I001, Direction and Adrmmstration .. ... .. 4,01,77 .. 4,01,77 4,55,15 4,55,15

051, Construction .. ... .. .. ..
I053, Mamtenance and Repairs.. ... ... ... 17,20,23 .. 17,20,23 7,20,24 7,20,24

800, Other Expenditure 37,55 37,55 53,17 I 53,17
I

Total-2217, Urban Development- Voted ... 21,59,55 21,59,55 12,28,56 I 12,28,56

II-DETAILS I00I,Direction and Admmistratlon-

I(00) I
(00)(01) Director B. D. D. Chawls-(2217 0234)

I01 Salaries .. .. ... .. 3,93,30 .. 3,93,30 4,45,23 4,45,23

06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges .. .., .. .. 1,00 1,00

II Domestic Travel Expenses .. ... ... 2 .. 2 4 I 4

12 ForeignTravel Expenses . . ... . . .. I I

13 Office Expenses . . .. ... ... 8,45 .. 8,45 8,87 8,87

Total-OOl, Direction and Admmistration ... 4,01,77 4,01,77 4,55,15 4,55,15

051, Constructlon- •
(00)
(OOX02)MinorWorks * (2217 024 3) ..
27 Minor Works ... ... .. ..

053, Maintenance and RepaIIS-
(00)
(00)(03) Maintenance (22170252) ... ... ...

27 MinorWorks .. .. 17,20,23 .. 17,20,23 7,20,24 7,20,~4

800, Other Expenditure-
(00)
(00)(0I) Payment of Municipal Taxes and Rent for Lease of Land for I

Development Department Chawls at Sewri. (2217 026 I)

I14 Rent, Rates and Taxes 37,55 .. 37,55 53,17 .. 53,17

I

Total-2217, Urban Development ... I 21,59,55 .. I 21,59,55 12,28,56 i .. 12,28,56
I I

r



fl14\i1Pt<6 ~ ~--1WlUft ~ ~-~
~~,19, ...Hra<6lfl
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~ ~, ':l0'30-':l0'3'3 ~~. ':l0'3'3-':l0'3':l
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estrmates, 2011-2012

'lH\I),~

~I <il:i111 1'1'fi'l ~I ' . T I ~ I~ <011""111'1'1'1
Non-Plan ! Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan Total

I

I I

~-mmr

I I 0'3. ~~fcrclm1-
4.74,84

I
4,74,84 5,04,13 5,04,13 · . 00'3, BTffiiR q 5I'~mR

.. .. · . Olo.'3,~
27,20,24 27,20,24 7,56,25 7,56,25 · . Olo.~,qfh-~ q ~

53,17 53,17 55,83 55,83

I
· . too, W~

32,48,25 32,48,25 13,16,21 .. 13,16,21 .. ~ . . ~-':l':l'3\9, 1'lliilCIlItl

~~
00'3 Wffi;R q ~mR-
(00)
(ooJ(o'3) ~, <fro -tr. -tr. maI'r-(~~'3IS o~~ ~)

4,64,97 .. 4,64,97 4,93,72 4,93,72 · . 0'3 ~
1,00 1,00 1,05 .. 1,05 ·. o~ ~, cft;;r q tff1IfT ~

.. 4 4 · . '3'3 ~~mrfI'1"5I'Cfffi ~

.. .. 1 .. 1 · . '3~ ~~T 5I'Cfffi ~
8,87 8,87 9,31 .. 9,31 ·. '3~ CIll'QTWfl1 ~

4,74,84 4,74,84 5,04,13 .. 5,04,13 · . ~-00'3 Wffi;R q 5I'~mR

0~'3, ~--
(00)
(oo)(o~) ~ ~- (~~'3\9 o~~ ~)

.. .. .. .. .. ~\9~~
Olo,~~q~-
(00)
(oo)(o~) 1:!ft'r~ (~~'3\9 O~lo,~)

27,20,24 27,20,24 7,56,25 .. 7,56,25 .. ~\9~~

too,w~-
(00)
(00)(0'3) ~TCf-tr ~~ fcrclm1~ illa1IC1l"1'11 ~ ~

1'lIql~CIlI ~ 3l1fiir ~"I'"Cfl11I~. (~~'3\9 o~~ '3)
53,17 .. 53,17 55,83 55,83 · . '3~ ~, qtf q <fK

32,48,25 13,16,21 · . ~_~'~'3'S. 1'lliilCIlItl32,48,25 I .. 13,16,21 ..



H 104 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6
2230,LABOURAND EMPLOYMENT

(Rs in thousands)

~~, ';(001(-';(090 31~ 31GTJf, ';(090-';(099
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2230, LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT ~ "il"HiMI'1 ~ qlJ11il'1,fl'1~ ~
Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I-SUMMARY AND II-DETAILS
03, Training
10I, Industrial Training Institutes
Schemes inthe Five Year Plan-
Minor Works (2230038 I)
(00)
(00)(01) Minor Works financed from discretionary grants (2230 092 4)
27 Mmor Works .. 1,44,80 1,44,80 ..

Total-2230, Labour and Employment-Voted . . 1,44,80 1,44,80 .. .
State Plan 2,00,00

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-6-2403, ANIMALHUSBANDRY

(Rs in thousands)

~~, ';(001(-';(090 ~ ~, ';(090-';(099
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 201O~2011

2403, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
~ ql"11111'fl'1 ~ qlJ11il'1,fl'1~ ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I-SUMMARY AND II-DETAILS

800, Other Expenditure-

Minor Works financed from discretionary grants-
(00)

(00)(0I) Director of Animal Husbandry (2403 0964)
27 Minor Works .. 1,72,87 1,72,87 3,00,00 3,00,00

Gross Total-2403, Animal Husbandry Voted 1,72,87 1,72,87 .. 3,00,00 3,00,00

State Plan 3,00,00

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-6-2405, FISHERIES

(Rs. in thousands)

~lIf 1Cfil'IT, ';(001(-';(090 ~ 3i"m, ';(090-';(099
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

2405, FISHERIES ~I qlJ11il'1,fl'1

I
~ QIJ11il'1,fl'1. ~ ~

Non-Plan I Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I-SUMMARY AND II-DETAILS

I I800, Other Expendrture-s-

Minor Works financed from discretionary grants-

(00) ..
I(00)(01) Director of Fisheries (2405 049 6)

.27 MinorWorks 16,01 16,01

Total-2405, Frshenes-s- Voted .. 16,01 16,01

State Plan 1,50,00
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~~~O,~q~

~=nl
41"111<'Pfrl ~ ! '41J11i<,pfrl

I ~ I .~ 1 IPlan Total Non-Plan ! Plan Total
I I
1 I _ r-; t:t<ll--mn~T mfilr iR-~sfu;rI

o~ ~m~ .
I ~o~, ~ ~ tW-lT

~ ,ilJ11 irl 'fn <it"J1;rr--

I w:R ~ (~~~o o~C ~)
(00)

2,00,00 I (oo)(o~) ~ ~~-lT~~~-(~~~0 o~~)I')
2,00,00 ~.!) w:R~

I i,
2,00,00 2,00,00 .. ~-~~~o, ~ir:rlTTP1"~

2,00,00

(~~)

~ 31mf, ~o~o-":(o~~ ~ ~, ":(o~~-":(o~":(
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~lro~,q~~ 4lJ11irl,frl ~
I

4lJ11irl,frl~ ~Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I t:t<ll-mri~T ~-~fu;r

Coo ~~-

~~~~w:R~-
(00)

(oo)(o~) ~, q~ Bcrr (~)I'o~ o~G )1')
2,70,00 2,70,00 3,00,00 3,00,00 .. ~1!)w:R~

2,70,00 2,70,00 3,00,00 3,00,00, .. ~ . . ~ ~--~)I'o~, q~

3,00,00

(~~)
.-

"T'~ 3tmr, ":(0~0-~0~'3 3l~ 3tc:ni, ~0'3'3-~0~~
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~ I r I I ~lrO~, ilf!4iii1qfll'l

Non-Plan I 41J11irl,frl I ~ ~I 41"11irl,frl I ~Plan Total Non-Plan Plan TotalI 1
r

I
t:t<ll-BT'i~T ~-~fu;rI COoW~

I ~ ~ ~-lT ~ w:R ~--I (00) ,r

I (00)(0'3) ~, "h"<OlOQC'RII'4(":()I'o(',o)l'~ G)
1,50,00 1,50,00 .. ":(1!)w:R~

I.. I 1,50,00 I 1,50,00 .. ~ .. ~-~)I'ot." +fi":<lOQ~"II;q

1,50,00 ~ <it"J1;rr

}I 4151-14



H 106 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-7
4055, CAPITAL OUOUTLAY O~ POLICE, 4216, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON HOUSING -4711, CAPITAL OCTLAY ON

FLOOD CO:\lROL PROJECT -5051, CAPITAL OUILA Y O~ PORTS xxn LIGHT HOUSES-5053, CAPITAL
OUTLAY ON CIVIL AVIATIO~-5054, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROADS Al\l) BRIDGES

Gross Total
Deduct-Recoveries

Voted
2039,79,06

Charged Total
.. 2039,79,06

~et Total 2039,79,06 .. 2039,79,06

~ Tq)l1[, ~oo~-~o'3o 31"~ ~, ~o'30-~o'3'3
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

MAJOR HEADS
~ 41J1'1ii'1'il1 ~ ~ lOllJI '1 ii1'fl1 ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I-SUMMARY

4055. Capital Outlay on Police Voted ... 75,43,14 4,94,71 80,37,85 9,58,90 9,58,90

4216, Capital Outlay on Housing Voted ... .. 22,01,89 22,01,89 7,50,06 7,50,06

4711, Capital outlay on Flood Control Project Voted .. ..

5051, Capital outlay on Ports and Light Houses Voted ... .. .. .. ..

5053, Capital outlay on Civil Aviation Voted ... .. ..

5054, Capital outlay on Roads and Bndges Voted ... 2264,66,91 2264,66,91 .. 1014,05,82 1014,05,82

Gross Total Voted 75,43,14 2291,63,51 2367,06,65 9,58,90 1021,55,88 1031,14,78

Total .. 75,43,14 2291,63,51 2367,06,65 9,58,90 1021,55,88 1031,14,78

Total-Recoveries Voted ...

Net Total Voted ... 75,43,14 2291,63,51 2367,06,65 9,58,90 1021,55,88 1031,14,78

Grand Net Total 75,43,14 2291,63,51 2367,06,65 9,58,90 1021,55,88 1031,14,78

,

(Rs in thousands)

I
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~0'i'i, 4lJl'fliq;fj(ii ~ ~, ~:?q~, aJt:Pl+ifUllq;fj(ii ~ ~-~l9qq, ~ Ftti?ruT SjQ)C4lq;fj(ii ~ ~-
'io'iq, W q ~ mcrfu;r ~ ~- 'i0'i~, ~ fct+wr ill(ii'1lq;fj(ii ~ ~-'io'i~, lfT1f q ~ mcrfu;r ~ ~

~
2039,79,06

~ ~
.. 2039,79,06

2039,79,06 .. 2039,79,06

I,
']mmr 31mf, ~o'1o-~o'1'1 31~ ~, ~o'1'1-~o'1~ I

Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012 I
~sWJ

~ I "jl"l"1iil'll'1 I ~ ~ 4l"1"1il'1,fl'1 I j~
Non-Plan Plan I Total Non-Plan Plan I Total II I ! ,

I I I
I mmr

.. ~ )!Of.o,f.o" 4lRlfliq{t1'J ~ ~48,87,44 .. 48,87,44 ..

.. ~ )!~ '11;., '!i?f.!'l[OllCl<lI'J ~ ~26,59.91 26,59,91 .. 38,70,00 38,70,00

.. ~ )!IS'1'1, 'r" ~ Sl<6(iqjqfil'J ~ ~

.. ~ f.o,Of.o,'1,cR;Tq~~~~.. ..

.. ~ f.o,of.o,~, "'1T'l"fT ~ 'tl1I'J"1IQfiI'J ~ ~..
1729,62,37 1729,62,37 2001,09,06 2001,09,06 .. ~ f.o,of.o,"<f,'IT'f q 1!1'1" ~ ~ ~

-
48,87,44 1756,22,28 1805,09,72 2039,79,06 2039,79,06 .. ~ ~~..

48,87,44 1756,22,28 1805,09,72 2039,79,06 2039,79,06 ..~

I .. ~ ~~rc!iI{T.. .. ..
I

48,87,44 1756,22,28 1805,09,72 2039,79,06 2039,79,06 .. ~ f.rcqoo€tmr

I
48,87,4411756,22,28 I 1 .. ~-f.rcqoo ~1805,09,72 2039,79,06 12039,79,06 ,

! II

H 4151-14a



H 108 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. D-7
4055, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON POLICE

(Rs. in thousands)

~ TcIil1T, ~oo~-~o':lo 3P'~ ~, ':lo':lo-~o':l':l
Actuals,2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

4055, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON POLICE

~ "iiJ11iil1iil ~ ~ '41"'11iil'iii ~
Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I-SUMMARY,
211, Pohce Housmg-

(I) Government Office Building Voted 00. 12,92,36 1,66,23 14,58,59 1,34,78 1,34,78

(2) Government Residential Building Voted 00' 62,50,78 3,28,48 65,79,26 8,24,12 8,24,12

Total-4055, Capital Outlay on Police 75,43,14 4,94,71 80,37,85 9,58,90 .. 9,58,90

II-DETAILS

(01) Government Office Bwldmg-Pohce Housing

(OIXOI) MajorWorks

53 Major Works (40550027) Voted 11,24,60 11,24,60 1,17,20 00 • 1,17,20

(01)(02) Establishment Charges (4055 003 6)

63 Inter-AccountTransfer 00 1,55,46 1,55,46 16,29 16,29

(01)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (4055 004 5)

63 Inter-AccountTransfer 00
12,30 12,30 1,29 1,29

(01)(04) Major Works (4055 005 4)

53 MajorWorks 1,45,69 1,45,69

(0I)(05) Estabhshment Charges (4055 006 3)

63 Inter-Account Transfer 19,03 19,03 00

(01)(06) Tools and Plant Charges (4055 007 2)

63 Inter-Account Transfer 1,51 1,51

(
Charged 00

Total-{I) Government Office Building
Voted 00. 12,92,36 1,66,23 14,58,59 1,34,78 1,34,78

(02) Government Residential BUIlding

(02)(01) MajorWorks Charged (4055008 I) Voted (40550092)

53 Major Works 54,35,46 54,35,46 7,16,63 7,16,63

(02)(02) Establishment Charges (4055 010 7)

63 Inter-Account Transfer · . 7,55,53 7,55,53 99,61 99,61

(02)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (4055 011 6)

63 Inter-Account Transfer 00.
59,79 59,79 7,88

I
7,88

(02)(04) Major Works (4055 0125)

53 MajorWorks 2,85,63 2,85,63

(02)(05) Estabhshment Charges (4055 013 4) · .
63 Inter-Account Transfer 39,71 39,71

(02)(06) Tools and Plant Charges (4055 014 3)

63 Inter-Account Transfer · . 3,14 3,14

Total-{2) Government Residenual Buildmg Voted 00 • 62,50,78 3,28,48 65,79,26 8,24,12 8,24,12

.
Total-4055, Capital Outlay on Pohce 75,43,14 4,94,71 80,37,85 9,58,90 9,58,90

*Please see Appendix ' B '-(2) Works-s-Buildmg for details of Work
State Plan Schemes

T
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H 109'199

~ ~, ~0'30-~0'3'3
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011

~
Total

~ ~, ~0'3'3-~0'3~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

<ihf.rw "I1"11i!'1,f!'1
Non-Plan Plan

8,67

~ <il"11Wf!'1
Non-Plan Plan

~
Total

9.06,77

39,80,67

9,06,77

39,80,67

~'3'3,~~-
•• ffil1!'1" .. ('3) ~~ 4>1"Ifl'l4'1'1 ~

:. ~ .. (~) ~~ f.rcmfr ~

48,87,44 48,87,44

7,88,50

1,09,60

7,88,50

1,09,60

8,67

~-(flI'~

(0'3) ~~ CflI"lfl'l4i1 ~-~ ~
(0'3)(0'3) l'flir ~

.. .. ~ t.,~ l'flir ~ (¥o"',"', oo~ \9)
(0'3)(0~) ~ ~ (¥o ...,t.,oo~ ~)

~~~~
(0'3)(0~) ~ q ~ ~ ~ (¥ot.,t., oo¥ "',)
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(0'3) (O'l() l'flir ~ (¥o"',"', 00"', ¥)
.. "',~ l'flir ~
(0'3) (0 ....) ~ ~ (¥o"',"', QO~ ~)

~~~~
(0'3) (o~) ~ q ~ ~ ~ (¥o"',"', 00\9 ~)

~~~~

.. 'fTftrr )
.. ~-('3) ~~ 4>1"Ifl'l4'1'1 ~

.. ~9,06,77 9,06,77

34,61,45

4,81,14

38,08

34,61,45

4,81,14

38,08

(o~) ~~ f.rcmfr ~ (~)-
(0~)(0'3) l'flir ~ 'IlTftr (¥ot., ..., oo~ <J) ~(¥ot., ..., 00'1. ~)
.. "',~ l'flir ~
(o~)(o~) ~ ~ (¥o"',t., 0'30 \9)

... q~~
(o~)(o~) ~ q ~ ~ ~ (¥o"',"', 0'3'3 ~)
.. q~~
(o~) (o¥) l'flir ~ (¥o"',t., 0'3~ "',)
.. "',~ l'flir ~
(o~) (ot.,) ~ ~ (¥o"',"', 0'3~ ¥)
.. q~~
(o~) (o~) ~ q ~ ~ ~ (¥o"',t., 0'3¥ ~)
.. &~~~

39,80,67 39,80,67

48,87,44 48,87,44



HllO PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-7
4216, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON HOUSING

(Rs. m thousands)

~"lCI)lIT, ":{oo~-":{o':jo 3P!il:iCllIi<fJ"I ~, ":{o':jo-":{o':j':j
Actuals,2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

4216, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON HOUSING !
~ "II"11 il'1'fl1 W

N:nl
,ilJ11il1,fl1 W

Non-Plan Plan Total Plan Total

I-SUMMARY I
01, Government Residential Buildmgs (Schemes 10 the Five-Year Plan)-

106, General Pool Accommodation Voted .. 19,93,70 19,93,70 7,00,00 7,00,00

700, Other Housmg- ... ... ... Voted 2,08,19 2,08,19 50,06 50,06

TotaJ-4216, Capital Outlay on Housmg Voted .. 22,01,89 22,01,89 7,50,06 7,50,06

•
II-DETAILS

01, Government Residential BUildings(Schemes in the Five-Year Plan)

106General Pool Accommodation

(00)(01) General Pool Accommodation

53 Major works (42160262) Voted 17,33,67 17,33,67 6,08,72 6,08,72

(ooX02) Establishment Charges (4216027 I)

63 Inter Account Transfer ... 2,40,97 2,40,97 .. 84,63 84,63

(00)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (42160282)

63 Inter Account Transfer 19,06 19,06 6,65 6,65

I
I

!
Total-1 06, General Pool Accommodation Voted 19,93,70 19,93,70

I
7,00,00 I 7,00,00, I

State Plan Schemes
Centrally Sponsored Schemes

38,70,00

Total 38,70,00

,



fll<Mf.lCfl ~ r.r"qf7f--~ ~ IF.{-19
)f~'J~, ~f.lqfoIlCjfl(Ol ~ ~

(~~)

• ~ ~, ~0'10-~0'1'1 31t[i:iifbl4l<l ~, ~0'1'1-~0'1~
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~ 41"""Ii('l'Td
'6~'1~, 'It>f.i'lTollq{i<!1 ~ ~

<il"1'1idlTd ~ ~ ~
Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I ~-~
. 0'1, ~~ f.fcm:I'r ~ (~4''''''1id'Td <iNRT)-

24,30,00 24,30,00 .. ~ '1o~, ~ wfmmrar f.iqlflCil*l!Il22,70,00 22,70,00

2,29,91 2,29,91 .. 16,00,00 16,00,00 .. ~ \900, W~

26,59,91 .. ~ ~-'d~9f.. 'JEf.'l+ijollq;f!<iI ~ ~26,59,91 .. 38,70,00 38,70,00

cIT-l-~

0'1, ~~ f.fcm:I'r ~ (~4'''''1id'Td <iNRT)

'10~ ~ wfmmrar f.iqlflCilq!.<!lI

(00)(0'1) ~ ~ f.iqlflCilqWT

21,13,07 21,13,07 .. 19,73,91 19,73,91 .. ~ t.,~ ifttr~· (~'1~ o~~ ~)

(oo)(o~) ~~ ('6~'1~ 0~'.9 '1)

2,93,73 2,93,73 2,74.38 2,74,38 q ~~

(oo)(o~) tli<:lRcHi<~'~~ (~'1~ o~~~)

23,20 23,20 .. 3,75 3,75 q ~~

24,30,00 24,30,00 .. ~ ~-'10~, ~ wfmmrar f.iqlflCilqOO22,70,00 22,70,00

38,70,00 ~<l)"1"'1lctllct<IT\if"'IT

~~<IT\if"'IT

38,70,00

I ~i
I



H1l2 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-7
4216, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON HOUSING

(Rs. in thousands)

5ri<re TCIi11T, ~oo~-~o~o 3f~ ~. ~o~o-~o~~
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

4216, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON HOUSING
I

~ ,oil JI"1ll'l'fl1 ~ ~ "';)JI"1il1,fl1 I ~
Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan I Total

700, Other Housmg-

(Ol) Adrmrnstranonof Justice-Centrally Sponsored Scheme-State PIE

(OIXOI) Major works * (4216 029 I) I
53 MajorWorks 1,51,03 1,51,03 43,53 43,53

(0IX02) Establishment Charges (4216 030 6)

63 Inter Account Transfer ... 20,99 20,99 6,05 6,05

(0IX03) Tools and Plant charges (4216 0315)

63 Inter Account Transfer 1,66 1,66 48 48

Total-{Ol) Adrmnistrationof Justice (C S P -State Share) .. 1,73,68 1,73,68 50,06 50,06

(03) Administration of Justice-Centrally Sponsored Scheme-

(Central Share)

(03X04) Major works * (42160522)
53 MajorWorks .. 30,01 30,01 ..

(03X05) Estabhshrnent Charges (4216 053 I)

63 Inter Account Transfer 4,17 4,17

(03X06) Tools and Plant charges (4216 054 9)

63 Inter Account Transfer .. 33 33 ..

Total-(03) Justice Admmistration of Justice (C.S.P Central Share) .. .. 34,51 34,51

I
..

I

I !
TotaJ-700, Other Housing 2,08,19 2,08,19 50,061 50,06

i
!

Total-4216, Capital Outlay on Housing Voted ... 22,01,89 22,01,89 7,50,061 7,50,06

Total-4216, Capital Outlay on Housmg .. 22,01,89 22,01,89 7,50,06 7,50,06

* Please see Appendix 'B'-(2) Works-Buildings for details of Works



fll<f",f.lCb <ri~ fct\fl1T--JWTUft ~ l:f.{-19
"lf~H., 'lgf.lqfolCl{l\il ~ ~

9C}
H 113

"l:mrro ~, ~o~o-~o~~
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011

48

3i~ ~, ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~w !~~I
Xon-Plan i Plan !

~
Total

~ i <frJRio<fn I
" Plan IXon-Plan I I

I

~
Total

1,56,521,56,52

21,75

I
I
I,

1,73I
I I
I

1,80.00 II

I
I

I
I

.1.. I II
I

I
I
I
I
I

I
43.40 I

1,80,00

6,03

i
48 ;

I

21,75

1,73

43,40

6,03

13,04,00 I •• lo.~ tiTtr crr~
I

I (o~)(o~) 3ifTJ'~ ~ ('lr';(~~ o~o G)
I

1.82,00 1,82,00 I q ~ ~ffi"niT
I
I (o~)(o~) ~ q B<Br ~ lERf ('6~~G, o~~ to.)

13.04,00

I

(o~) ~:;-~ ~-~ r~f':11

(o~)(o~) Jf\ir ~. ('lr';(~~ o~~ ~)

14.00 I 14,00 G~ ~~

I
15,00,00 I 15,00.00

I
I

I
87,00 I

I
12,00 '

I

I
1,00 :

I
I

49,91 i
I

------~~------r'-------+-----------------------
I

2,29,91, 2,29,91

49,91

87,00

12.00

(~Wm)

1,00

1,00.00

,
I

!
16,00,00 16,0000

i !
I
i
:

38.70.00 38,70.00

: I
,

26,59,91, 2659,91

, 26,59.91 i 26.59.91 38,70.00
;
, 38,70.00:

II 4151-15



H 114 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-7
4711, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON FLOOD CONTROL PROJECTS

(Rs, in thousands)

i ~~ Tili'IT, ';(oo~-';(o~o ~ ~, ':(o~o-';(o~~

4711, CAPITAL OUTLAY O~ FLOOD I Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estrmates, 2010-2011

CONTROL PROJECTS I~I "i)"11i1"l'frl ~ I 41"11irl'Irl I
~ I I ~I Non-Plan .

I
Plan Total Non-Plan Plan , Total

i

I
I

I
I-SCMMARY At\'D II-DETAILS I

02 Ann-Sea-Erosion Projects-

800, Other Expenditure I I
I

Anti-Sea-ErosionWorks-Schemes Inthe five Year Plan-

(00)

(00)(01) Major Works (4711 001 I)

I
I

53 Major Works .. ... ..
(00)(02) Estalblishment Charges (4711 0022) I

I
63 Inter Account Transfer I.. ... ... ..

(00)(03) Tooal and Plant Charges (4711 0192)

63 Inter Account Transfer ..

Total-02 Anti Sea ErosionWorks ... Voted .. .. ..

Total-471l, Capital Outlay on Flood Control Projects Voted .. .. .. ..

,,--

State Plan

• Please see Appendix 'B'-{2) Works-Buildings for details of Works



fllcf;;tf.iiifi ori~ ~--~ ~ ~-\9

't\9'l 'I , ~ ~ JrcMq' ~ ~ ~

H l1~G)(o

(~~)

:w~ 3lmr. ~o'3'F~o'3~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~ 3fmr, ~0'30-~0'3'3
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011

~ 'I (fl"1'1 H'flfi1 ~
Non-Plan Plan Total

..

.. ..

..

..

.. ..

1

I qq;--Bf1t~Tcr iR'-~fu;r
I o~,~~~~

lOo, W'&Ti
~ ~ ~ qj-cl<I#r-~ ~1"1'1ii1lfi1 ~-­

(00)

(00)(0'3) ;:iTtr ~ (¥\9'3'3 00'3 '3)

•• to, ~ ;:iTtr ~

(oo)(o~) ~ '&Ti (¥'S'3'3 oo~ ~)

s.~~~
(oo)(o~) ~ crm<mrr '&Ti (¥\9'3'3 0'3~ ~)

s.~~~

H 4151-15a



,H 116 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
5051 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON PORTS AND LIGHT HOUSES

(Rs. In thousands)

I )!i<:fil'f "li'TI, ~oo~-~o'1o 31~ 3'fC!TJ1'. ~o'1o-~o'1'1
I Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

5051, CAPITAL OUTLAY OK PORTS A.,\D i
LIGHT HOUSES

I ~ I ~O'lfu" I ~ ~ I "i)JHWlii ~I ;
I I! Xon-Plan I Plan ! Total Xon-Plan Plan i Total,

I I i i ISL~IMARY-DETAILS
I I
I

IMmorPorts- I I
200, Other Small Ports Voted

I

..

IState Plan Schemes- I I
I(00) (01) Construction-Along SIdefaclitUes-(5051 00I 9)

1
I

I I
I

53, Major Works I

I

I
II

I(00) (02) Passenger Amenities and CIvIlEngmeenng

Works at Ports (5051 0028) I I,
53, MajorWorks I

I
(00) (03) Purchase of Fioul and Equipment (5051 003 7)

I I
53, Major Works . I ..

'1

(00)(04) Dredgmg at Port (5051 004 6)

Major Works- !
(00) (05) Hydrographic Survey and Other Investigations (50510055)

I
(00) (06) Navigational AIds (5051 0064)

(00) (07) Crash Programme for basic amemnes (5051 0073)
I

53 Major Works I
i

Total-2oo. Other Small Ports I
I...
I

I

I I
Total-50S I, Capital Outlay on Voted ·1 I ! I



I'" • \
\~~J

fllcMf.iii6 ori~ f.I'\11lT
"O,,~,mq~~~~

I
~~ 3tcnf, ~o~o-~o~')

Revised Estimates, 2010-2011

<ihRw i <i):I11iii·fl1 I ~
Xon-Plan; Plan , Total

I

I

I

01

I
II °~,ii!f;R em- .

o 0 ~ ~oo, m ii!f;R em-

(00) (0')) ~--wTifiXIT mm-(t..Olo,') 00') ~)

I 0 0 lo,~, tfltr ~

(00) (o~) ~ WlT~~ ~ q ~ ~ ~

(lo,Olo,,)oo~ z)

o 0 lo,~. tfltr ~

(00) (o~) ~ q ~ <rtm ~ (lo,Ot..') oo~ ,s)

o 0 t..~. tfltr~

.nam~-
(00) (ot.,) ~ ~ ~ q m ~ (t..ot.,') oot., t.,)

(00) (0\9) ~ ~ i1"TI1"furr ~ (t.,Olo,,) 00\9 ~)

o 0 t..~ tfltr~

oo~



H 118 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
5053, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON CIVIL AVIATION

(Rs ill thousands)

I ~ TCfiln, ~oo<l,-~o~o 3T~ 3im1f, ~o~o-~o~~I
I Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011I

I
5053, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON CIVIL AVIATION I I

~ 41J11il'l'fii ~ I <l1..il1 kl' fct II ~ I ~
Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan i Plan TotalI I

I II
I II

I-SUMMARY -II-DETAILS I II
02, Air Ports-

I

I
102, Aerodromes I
Schemes inFive-Year Plan-

I .
Landing Grounds-

Construction- I

(00)

(OOXOI) Major Works (5053 002 3)

53 Major Works

(00X02) Estabhshment Charges (5053 003 2)

63 Inter Account Transfer

(00)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (5053 004 I)

63 Inter Account Transfer

Total-I02, Aerodromes Voted ... .. ..

Total-5053, Capital Outlay on Civil Aviation Voted ... ..



<i1r&tf.1<6 ~ ~
~o~~, ';fIlJft i4'1I¥lIi'I'1I<1{li'l ~ ~

•

~ 3icr:Jf, ~0'10-~0'1'1 31"~ ~. ~0'1'1-~0'1~
,
IRevised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

I
i t.,ot.,~. ;wrfr !'el'il1illiil"1IClfti'l ~ ~

~ ,iIJHiil'fi1 I ~ ~ 41JHiil'fd ~ i
Non-Plan Plan I Total Non-Plan Plan Total I

I I
I

1l'5-'61li,,-~~I I

I o~.~--

i '10~. fcr:rr;r~-
I

~ <ll"1"1ld'fil <it;;r-:rr--

~ '3i1<ClU~Iil41"J!llTT--

~--

I
(00)

, (00)(0'1) 'lltr ~ (t.,o",,~ oo~ ~)

.. t.,~ 'lltr~
(oo)(o~) ~ ~ (t.,o",,~ oo~ ~)

.. .. .. !;,~ ~~

(oo)(~~) ~cr~~~ (""o""~OO~'1)
I q ~~.. .. .. .. ..

.. I .. .. .. .. .. ~ .. ~-~o~. ~

. . ~-""O""~. "111T'fr !'elJlFlilli'l"1IClf!i'I ~ ~.. .. .. .. ~
I



I

H120 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-7-5054, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROADS AND BRIDGES
(Rs. m thousands)

5I?-lal 1Clil1T. -=l0 o~ --=l0 ~0 31!.fu-~ 3roJi, -=l0~o--=l 0~~

5054, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROADS xxn BRIDGES
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

~. 41J11iil'fl'1 I ~ ~ , <HJ111I'1'11'1 i ~
Non-Plan! Plan I Total Non-Plan I Plan ! TotalI I,

I
I i

I

I
, I

I-SUMMARY I
03, State Highways .. .. I 717,11,04 I 717.11.04 i 495.37,12 495,37.12

11090.10,55
I I

04. District andOther Roads 1090,10,55
, 514,23.87 I 514.23,87I
I

80. General ! 457.45,32 457,45,32 I 4,44.83 4.44,83

Gross Total-5054, Capital Outlay on Voted .. 2264,66,91 12264.66.91 11014,05.82 1014,05.82

Roads and Bndges I
I

Deduct-Recovenes ..

Net Total-5054, Capital Outlay on Voted 2264,66,91 2264.66,91 11014,05.82
I 1014,05.82..
iRoads and Bridges -

Total 2264,66,91 2264.66,91 1014.05,82 1014,05.82

II-DETAILS

I
I

03, State Highways-«
052, Machinery and Equipment

I(00)
(00)(01) Machinery and Equipment (5054 063 4) Voted ..

52. Machinery and Equipment -
(00)(02) Afforestation (5054058 I) Voted .. 1.00 1,00

50, Other Charges

Tota - (052) .. 1,00 1,00

lOl, Bridges-
(00)
(00)(01) MajorWorks (5054 004 4)
53 Major Works 5,51,82 5,51.82 8.69.57 8,69.57

(00)(02) Estabhshment Charges (50540053)
63 Inter Account Transfer .. 1,10,21 1,10,21 1,20,86 I 1,20.86

(00)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (5054 006 2)
63 Inter Account Transfer .. 8,72 8,72 .. 9,57 9.57

Total-IOI, Bndges .. 6,70,75 6,70,75 10,00,00 10,00,00

337, RoadsWorks-
(00)
(00)(0 I) MajorWorks (5054 034 9)
53 Major Works 619,12.66 619,12,66 422,05,32 422.05,32

(00)(02) Establishment Charges (5054 0358)
b3 Inter Account Transfer 84,58,27 84.58.27 58,66,54 58,66.54

(00)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (5054 0367)
63 Inter Account Transfer .. 6,69,36 6.69.36 4,64,26 4,64,26

Total-337. Roads works Voted I 710.40.29 710,40.29 485.36,12 485,36.12
I

800. Other Expenditure-> I(00)
i

I
I

(00)(01) Works Executed through HUDCO Loan Asststance-->
!

I I
,

Major Works (50540788) I I i
53 Major Works

I

i I : II

Total--D3. State Highways Voted
i 717,11.04 ! 717.11.04 Ii I I 495,37.12 495.37.12

Please see Appendix' B ' -{ I) Works-Roads and Bndges for details of works
State Plan 2001.09.06

Centrally Sponsore

Total . 2001.09,06



(~~)

~~J
H 121

wclTft'il ~, ~0'10-~0'1'1
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011

~~, ~0'1'1-~0'1~
BudgetEstimates, 2011-2012

•

~ (.il"1'1ii'l'fl'1 ~
Non-Plan Plan Total

~1"il"1'1l1'1'fl'1l[ ~
Kon-Plan I Plan Total

535,83,40 535,83,40
874,70,25 874,70,25
319,08,72 319,08,72

797,10,00 797,10,00
1198,76,01 1198,76,01

5,23,05 5,23,05

o~,~~--
0'6, ~ Ofw lIT1f
co,~--

2001,09,06 2001,09,06 .. ~ ~--("o(,,'6, lIT1f Of~
~~lSRf

.. 1729,62,37 1729,62,37

2001,09,06 2001,09,06 .. ~ ~-f.1c.crco ~-(,,0(,,'6, lIT1f Of~
~~lSRf

.. 1729,62,37 1729,62,37

2001,09,06 2001,09,06 .. f.1c.crco~1729,62,37 1729,62,37

90 90

o~,~~-­
o(,,~,~Of~
(00)
(00)(0'1) ~ Of~ (t.,0t.,'6 oq '6) ~
.. (,,~,~Of~

3,00,00 (oo)(o~) ~ ~ ((,,0(,,'6o(',C '1) ~
.. (',0, W lSRf

3,00,00

90 90 3,00,00 3,00,00 .. ~ (o(,,~)

7,82,61

1,08,77

8,61

7,82,61

1,08,77

8,61

'10'1,~­
(00)
(00)(0'1) ilTtr ~ ((',0t.,'6 00'6 '6)

8,69,57 .. (,,~ilTtr ~
(oo)(o~) ~ lSRf (t.,0(,,'6oot., ~)

1,20,86 .. q ~~
(oo)(o~) ~ Of~ ~ ~ ((,,0(,,'6oo~ ~)

9,57 .. q~~

8,69,57

1,20,86

9,57

10,00,00 10,00,00 .. ~-'10'1 ~8,99,99 8,99,99

~~\9,~~-
(00)
(00)(0'1) ilTtr ~ (("o(,,'lfo~'lf ~)

458,11,19 458,11,19 681,82,61 681,82,61 · . (,,~ilTtr~
(oo)(o~) ~ lSRf (("o(,,'lfo~(" c)

.. 63,67,09 63,67,09 94,77,38 94,77,38 · . ~~ ~~
(oo)(o~) ~ Of ~ ~ '.9'if (("o(,,'lfo~~ \9)

5,04,23 5,04,23 .. 7,50,01 7,50,01 · . q ~~

.. 526,82,51 526,82,51 784,10,00 784,10,00 .. ~ ~-~~\9,~~

535,83,40 535,83,40

coo, W~
(00)
(00)(0'1) ~ Cf),Jh1~1<411"1~ cilffi;fr Cf)"fit­

((,,0(,,'6o'SC c)
.. (,,~ilTtr ~

797,10,00 797,10,00 .. CTfI'ffi

H 4151-16



H 122 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-7
5054, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROADS AND BRIDGES

(Rs. in thousands)

If<<:[~ «Ol'IT, ~oo~-~o~o w~ ~, ~o~o-~o~'1
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

5054, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROADS .A.,\DBRIDGES

I I
!$RoT I 4]':i11i1'1'111

I
~ $RoT I "l1"11il1lll1 ~

I Non-Plan I Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
i

I I I
i I

04, DIstrict and Other Roads- I

337, RoadWorks- I
(00) I
(00)(01) Major Works (5054 0133) I53 Major Works .. .. I

I

(00)(02) Establishment Charges (5054 0142) I
·1

I
I

63 Inter Account Transfer I
(00)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (5054 0151)

I63 Inter Account Transfer .. ..
(00)(04)WorksExecuted through HUDCOLoan ASSIstance(5054 080 3) I
53 MajorWorks I

I
Total-337, Road Works .. I

r

800, Other Expenditure- I
(01) MurnbaiRoad Development Plan-{Charged) (5054 066 I)

I
(01)(01) Major Works (5054 007 I)

53 MajorWorks ,

I(01)(02) Establishment Charges (5054 008 2)

63 Inter Account Transfer ... .. I

(0 I)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (5054 009 I) I
63 Inter Account Transfer . . . . .. I

.
Total-{I) Murnbai Road Development Plan ... ..

I
I

Schemes m the FIve Year Plan I
I

(02) Ordinary-

I
1

(02)(01) Major Works (5054 010 6) ..
I I

53 MajorWorks .. I 535,15,05 535,15,05 86,95,00 I 86,95,00

(02)(02) Establishment Charges (5054 011 5) ... I I I
63 Inter Account Transfer ... ...

I
74,13,98 74,13,98 I 12,10,00 I 12,10,00

I(02)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (5054 012 4) ... ...

I 5,86,931 !
r

63 Inter Account Transfer .. 5,86,93 95,00 I 95,00

I I I I
Total-{02) DIstrict Roads retain with Government Voted 615,15,96 I I 100,00,00

r

i 615,)5,961
: 100,00,00 I, I. I i I i



fllcNtf.tCfi ~ ~\lm-qpJ1lfi ~ ~-19

~o~'t, qpf q l@' ~ ~ ~

~ 3'RlJf. ~0~0-~0'3'3 ~ ~, ~0'3'3-~0~~
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

t..ot.,l{,'IflTf q ~ mcrfu;r ~ ~~ I "il"l"1iii'!i1
! ~ I <i)\i1"1j(11[i1i ~ ~

Non-Plan I Plan , Total Non-Plan Plan Total
!
I II Ol{, ~qW'lflTf--

I
,

I n.9, ~q;TltI

I
I (00)

(00)(0'3) lfrtt ~ (t.,ot.,l{0'3~ s)
.. .. .. t.,~ lfrtt~

I (oo)(o~) ~ ~ (t.,ot.,l{0'3l{ ~),
~~~mimurI .. .. · .

(oo)(o~) W q m~ ~ (t..ot.,l{0'3t.. '3)
.. .. .. · . ~~~mimur

(00)(0l{) ~ i.h""'~tll<4likl ~ cfiffi;ft q;Tlt-(t.,0t..l{ot;o ~)
.. .. .. .. t.,~ Illir~

.. .. .. · . ~-n.9, ~ q;Tlt

t;oo,W~

(0'3) ~ 'IflTf ~ ~- (t.,ot.,l{o~~ '3)-'fTfTn

(0'3)(0':1) iftir ~ (c.,ot.,l{001,9 ':I)
.. .. .. .. .. · . t.,~~~

(0'3)(0~) ~ ~ (t.,ot.,l{oot; ~)
.. .. .. .. .. · . I;,~~~

(o':l)(o~) mT q m~ ~ (t.,ot.,l{oo~ ':I)
.. .. .. · . ~~~mimur

.. .. .. .. ~-('3) 1<&'IflTf~<IhRT

~ <0I'1\i1"1iii4i1<IhRT,I
(o~)~-I

I (0~)(0'3) iftir ~ (t.,ot..l{0'30 1;,)
.. 396,52.051 396.52,05 .. 613,91,30 613.91.30 .. t.,~~~

(o~)(o~) ~~ (t.,Olo,l{0':1':1t..)!
~~~~55,12,46 55,12,46 .. 85.33,40 85,33,40 ..

.. I (o~)(o~) mT q ~ ~ ~ (t.,ot..l{o':l~ l{):
4,35.79 4,35.79 6,75,30 6.75.30 .. &~~~

456,00,30 456,00.30 706,00,00 706,00,00 .. ~ ~-(o~) ~~ ~ ~ Tfil

I

H 4151-16a



H 124 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-7
5054, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROADS AND BRIDGES

(Rs ill thousands)

~ T1ii11T, ~oo~-~o'io 31"~ 31Gnf, ~o'io-~o'i'i
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

5054, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROADS A."\l"DBRIDGES ,. ! T
N~anl

~i:J1'1lil'll1 ~ ~ I lOilJ11II1II'1 ~
Plan Total Non-Plan I Plan Total

I

(03) Special Programme of Construction of Sakavas In Hilly Area- I
(Special Component Programme)

I(03)(01) Major works (5054 031 I)
53 Major Works 8,32,34 8,32,34

I
12,38,15 12,38,15..

(03)(02) Establishment Charges (5054 032 2)
63 Inter Account Transfer ... 1,17,15 1,17,15 1,72,10 1,72,10

(03) (03) Tools and Plant Charges (5054033 I)
63 Inter Account Transfer '" .. 9,27\ 9,27 13,62 13,62

Total-(03) Special Programme of Construction of .. 9,58,76 9,58,76 14,23,87 14,23,87

Sakavas In Hilly Areas

(04) Works Executed through Loan assistance
(04)(01) Works Executed through Loan assistance from NABARD

MajorWorks (5054075 2)
53 MajorWorks .. .. 465,35,83 465,35,83 400,00,00 400,00,00

Total- Works Executed through Loan assistance from NABARD 465,35,83 465,35,83 400,00,00 400,00,00

(OS) HUDCO Loan ASSistance
(05)(01) Works Executed through HUDCO Loan Assistance

(50540797) ...
53 Major Works ..

.
Total-800, Other expenditure 1090,10,55 1090,10,55 514,23,87 514,23,87

Total- (04) District and other Roads 1090,10,55 1090,10,55 514,23,87 514,23,87

80, General-
190,ASSistanceto Pubhc Sector and Other Undertakmg
(00)
(00) (02) Conversion of Guarantee Fee Into equity Capital of

Government of Maharashtra States in Maharashtra State
Road Development Corporation (5054 Y-022)

54 Investment 454,00,00 454,00,00

800, Otther Expenditure-s-
Schemes in the Five-Year Plan-
Special Estabhshment for Mumbai Road Development Plan-
Superintending Engineer Special Project Circle, NewMumbai-
(00)
(00)(01) SuperYIslOn-(5054 001 7) I

01 Salanes ... 73,341 73,34 71,61 71,61

03 Overtime Allowances I 1,00 I 1,00
I

06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges . I 2,00 2,00

II Domestic Travel Expenses ... 46 ! 46 1,50 I 1,50.
·1

I
12 ForeignTravel Expenses , I

- 50 Other Expenses . i 2,54 i 2,54 7,00 7,00

Total-(OO) (01) Supervision : . i 76,34 76,34 83,11 83,11
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t.,°t.,'If, 'Wf q ~ <ricrfu;r ~ 'SRi'
~ I ",ilJHlil'fi1 ~ ~ 41'J11iil'fd ~

Non-Plan I Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

I

(o~) s17moo ~ mcncr ~ f<f~)'q-~-
(m)'q- ~ Cfll<hlllild'fd)

(o~)(o~) ~ ~- (!..,ot.,'lfo~~ ~)
11,14,34 11,14,34 15,44,35 15,44,35 .. t.,~~~

(omo~) 3ffitlTIRT'SRi'- (t.,ot.,'lfon ~)
1,54,89 1,54,89 2,14,66 2,14,66 .. q ~~ .

(o~)(o~) ~ q ~ <Iicrfri;r'SRi'- (t.,ot.,'lfo~~ ~)
12,26 12,26 .. 17,00 17,00 .. q ~~

12,81,49 12,81,49 17,76,01 17,76,01 · . ~-(o~) s1"rrmD ~ mcncr ~ f<f~)'q-~

(0 'If) ~ ~ ~ «;ffi;fr Cf)lir '.

(O'lf)(o~) ~ Cf)"J[ ~ ~ «;ffi;fr Cf)lir. ~ ~ (t.,ot.,'lf0\9t., ~)
405,88,46 405,88,46 475,00,00 475,00,00 ..!"'~ ~qi~

405,88,46 405,88,46 475,00,00 475,00,00 · . ~-~ qwf ~ ~ «;ffi;fr Cf)lir

(ot..) ~ qwf ~ ~ «;ffi;fr Cf)lir
(ot.,)(o~) ~ qwf ~ ~ «;ffi;fr Cf)lir

(t.,o!..,'lf0\9~ \9).
..t.,~~~

874,70,25 874,70,25 1198,76,01 1198,76,01 · . ~-~ 'SRi'--c::oo,

874,70,25 874,70,25 1198,76,01 1198,76,01 ~-(O'lf) ~ q w l1J1f

c::0, wkmrrraT--
~~O,~~q~~~ ,
(00)
(00) (o~) ~ ~ ~ fcrctlm lif.\I';samfl\i1 ~ ~TRA'R<IT

~ qir ~ WNTlT ~ ~ (t.,ot.,'lf<rr<r o~~)

314,56,00 314,56,00 · . t.,'lf~

C::oo,~ "&"'4--
I ~ "fl'J11ii'l'fd ~ __

I
1c& l1J1f ~ (il'J1~Cflfhll m)'q- 3ffitlTIRT--
mfT~ ~ f<f~)'q-~ ~, 1Cfr 1c&-

I (00)
I I (oo)(o~) ~~- (t.,ot.,'lfoo~ 's)I

I 80.00 80,00 88,00 88,00 .. o~ ~
50, 50 1,00 1,00 I .. o~ ~ 'I1ffiI

2,00 I. I 2,00 2,00 2,00 I . . °& ~, <frn q qruj'r ~

I
1,00 1,00 1,50 1.50 .. ~~ ~~~ Wffi1 "&"'4

.. . I . . ~~ ~~T Wffi1 "&"'4
7,00 7,00 8,00 8,00 .. t.,o w'SRi' .

I I ~90.50 90,50 1,00,50 1,00,50 I .. ~-(oo) (o~)
'- -I.



H 126 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-7
5054, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROADS AND BRIDGES

(Rs in thousands)

~!ff TC!il1T, ':(00<;-':(0'10 ~~, ':(0'10-':(0'1'1
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

5054, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROADS Al"l,'"DBRIDGES

I
~1 <oil :I1"1I(P\ct ! ~ "():I1"1ict1lct

I
~ ~

Non-Plan Plan Total i-l'on-Plan Plan Total

I
(00)(02) Execution--(5054 002 6)

I01 Salanes .. 78,21 78,21 1,01,16 1,01,16

03 Overtime Allowances .. ..

06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges ..

II Domestic Travel Expenses 1,26 1,26 1,50 1,50

12 Foreign Travel Expenses ..

13 Office Expenses .. ... .. 2,56 2,56 5,00 5,00

Total-{OOX02) Execution 82,03 82,03 1,07,66 1,07,66

Superintending Engineer, Mumbai Construction Crrcle.Mumbai=-

(00)(03) ExecutlOn-{5054 003 5)

01 Salanes • 1,80,19 1,80,19 2,37,06 2,37,06.. ... . . ... ...

03 Overtime Allowances 1,00 1,00

06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges .. .. .. 5,00 5,00

II Domestic Travel Expenses .. .. 46 46 1,00 1,00

12 Foreign Travel Expenses .. .. ..
13 Office Expenses ... ... 5,26 5,26 .. 8,00 8,00

26 Advertising and Pubhcity ... 1,04 1,04 2,00 2,00

Total-(OOX03)Execution .. 1,86,95 1,86,95 2,54,06 . 2,54,06

•
Total-800, Other Expenditure .. 3,45,32 3,45,32 4,44,83 4,44,83

Total-80, General- ... 457,45,32 457,45,32 4,44,83 4,44,83

1
Net Total-5054, Capital Outlay on Voted 2264,66,91 2264,66,91 11014,05,821 1014,05,82

Roads and Bridges. I I
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H 128 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-8

4059, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON PUBLIC WORKS- 4202, CAPITAL OlJTLAY O:\' EDUCATIOX, SPORTS ART,
A,.,\'DCULTURE--4210, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON MEDICAL A!\'D PUBLIC HEALTH--4211, CAPITAL OlJTLAY
ON FAMILY WELFARE--4217, CAPITAL OUTLAY OX URBAX DEVELOPMENT--4225, CAPITAL OLTLAY
OX WELFARE OF SCHEDULE CASTE, SCHEDULE TRIBE A,.,\'D OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES-
4235, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE--4250, CAPITAL OUTLAY OX OTHER
SOCIAL Al'I'DCOMMUNITY SERVICES--4401, CAPITAL OUTLAY O:\' CROP HLSBA:\'DRY--4402, CAPITAL
OUTLAY ON SOIL A~'D WATER COXSERVATION--4403, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON A:\,IMAL HUS}JANDRY-
4404, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON DAIRY DEVELOPMEl'iT--4405, CAPITAL OUTLAY 02'1 FISHERIES.

Voted Charged Total
Gross Total 895.34,14 430.00 899,64,14

Deduct Recovenes

Net Total 895,34,14 430,00 899,64,14
(Rs, in thousands)

~ rcntrr, ~oo~-~o~o ~ ~. ~o~o-~o~~
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

MAJOR HEADS
~ ~1'l1'1I('prrl ~ ~1'l1'1irllrrl~ ~

Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total

SUMMARY

{ Charged •. 3,68.00 3.68.00 .. 4.00.00 4,00.00

4059, Capital Outlay on Public Works

Voted ... 8.94.24 199.79.38 208.73.62 12,79,69 116,50,55 129,30,24

4202, Capital Outlay on Education SportsArt and Culture Voted 113,19,95 113,19,95 36,04,96 36,04,96

4210, Capital Outlay on Medical and Pubhc Health Voted 100,61,17 100,61,17 121,15,78 121,15,78

4211, Capital Outlay on Fanuly Welfare ... Voted

4217, Capital Outlay on Urban Development .. Voted 3,66 3,66 3,97 3,97

4225, Capital Outlay on Welfare of Scheduled Castes Voted 74,39 74,39 82,73 82,73

-
ScheduledTnbes and Other Backward Classes,

4235, Capital Outlay on Social Secunty and Welfare Voted ... 81,26 81,26

4250, Capital Outlay on Other Social and Commuruty Voted ... 40,14,73 40,14,73 11,00,00 11,00,00

Services.

440I, Capital Outlay on Crop Husbandry ... .. ..

4402, Capital Outlay on Soil andWater Conservation ..

4403, Capital Outlay on Animal Husbandry .. ..

4404, Capital Outlay on Dairy Development ..

4405, Capital Outlay on Fisheries .. 6,34,52 6,34,52 60,05,40 60,05,40

{ Charged .. " 3,68,00 3,68.00 4,00,00 4,00,00

Total

Voted 8,97,90 461,65.40 470,63,30 12,83,66 345,59,42 358,43,08

•
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~ 'lj"1fu1 ~
895,34,14 430,00 899,64,14 ~y. ~X'1\l1

Cj\lf[-~

895,34,14 430,00 899,64,14 f.'ic<rm ~
(~ rnn?')

\

~ 31CNl, ~o9o-~o99 31~ ~, ~o99-~o9~
Revised Estimates, 2010-2011 Budget Es-timates, 2011-2012

5I'UR ~fr:f
- ~ ~~::f~I ~ , ., I~ ql\l111i1'1~ ~Non-Plan Total Non-Plan Plan I Total

I
I

mmr
4,00,04 4,00,04 4,30,00 4,30,00 'fIftrr

,_} )S'ot.,~, ~ qfq'bI'iIClfil.'1 ~ ~

13,34,31 259,74,60 273,08,91 7,14,69 366,25,05 373,39,74

91,45,43 91,45,43 121,64,71 121,64,71 <m'iO )S'~o~, ~i~, ~, C!WIT C! ~ "i.,i,(O" ~ ~

156,22,78 156,22,78 296,63,00 296,63,00 <m'iO )S'~9o, ~ WIT C! ~ 31Ifrrq ",j"fll'l ~ ~

.. <m'iO )S'~99, ~ 'b\i'QIOIICl{l1.'1 ~ ~

3,97 3,97 4,69 4,69 <m'iO )S'~9'.9, 111(R!'blli1IC1fll.'1 ~ ~

1,92,62 1,92,62 20,00,00 20,00,00 ~ )S'~~t." ~;;mfr, ~~q~'ifIl'R1cP'i~

'b\i'QIOIIClfil.'1 ~ ~

1,80,00 1,80,00 I 6,62,00 6,62,00 <m'iO )S'~~t." ~W~ q~~~~

38,60,70 38,60,70 17,00,00 17,00,00 ~ )S'~t.,o,W~q~~~'&'tf

.. ., · . )S')S'o9, 1frq; Wf'~ ~ ~

.. · . )S')S'o~,~q~~~

I · . )S')S'o~,q~~~

I · . )S')S'o)S',~ R!'bj!:UClfliil ~ ~

58,54,87 I I 60,00,00 )S')S'ot." 'i@liXlCl'i141C1fll.'1 ~ ~,.f58,54,87
i

60,00,00

I
4,00,04 4,00.04 ! 4,30,00 4,30,00 'fIftrr

} .. ~ ,
13,38,28 I 608,31,00 621,69,28 7,19,38 888,14,76 i 895,34,14 ~

H 4151-17



H 130 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-8
4059, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON PUBLIC WORKS

..-
(Rs. ill thousands)

5!?-l"lff~, ~oo~-~o'3o 31"~ ~, ~o'io-~o'3'3

4059, CAPITAL OlJTLAY OK PIJBLIC WORKS
Actuals, 2009-2010 Budget Estimates, 2010-2011

~ I <fi'iHlil'i<'1
I ~ i <ilJ1"ii<'1'I<'1

I
~ r ~I

Non-Plan I I

I Non-Plan i Plan r Total Plan i Total
I

I
,

II-SliMMARY i
OJ,Office BUildings I i

I I
I ,

I

I
3,68,00 4,00,00 4,00,00Charged 3.68,00 I

I I
051. Construction .., ... ... { I I

I

I

Voted 8,94,24 199,79,38 I 208,73.62 12,79,69 116,50,55 129,30,24
I i

I I
,

Charged ... 3,68,00 I 3,68,00 4,00,00 I 4,00,00

Total-4059, Capital Outlay on Pubhc Works .. { ,
I

Voted . 8,94,24 199,79,381
208,73,62 12,79,69 116,50,55

I
129,30,24

I

i , I

, --

State Plan
Centrally Sponsore

359,55,05
11,00,00

Total 370,55,05

l
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~ 3ic:T;;r. ~0'30-~0'3'3 31~ 3tmr. ~0'3'3-~0'3~ I
IRevised Estrmatcs, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012
:

~ I I I I

I
1ro~~, ~ iliq'fiiltiil~i'f~ lllTf

"I1J11ii'l'lii I ~ <inRw til "111i1' Iii , ~Xcn-Plan I Plan I Total Non-Plan : Plan I Total
I i I I

I
,

I i Ii i I

~-~TI I
i I

I 4,30,00 I 0'3. qjl"lIWfl1~-

4.00,04 4,00,04 4,30,00 .. '1Tflrr

I I }.ot..'3'~
13.34,31 /259,74,60

I
273,08,91 7,14,69 I 366,25,05 373,39,74 I .. ~

Ii 1 I

.. I 4,00,04 4,00,04 I 4,30,00 4,30,0.0 .. '1TflrriI

I I }I I ~-~ot..~. ~ cm,C6I'liQ(r1'1 ~ ~I
13,34,31

I
259,74,60 I 273,08,91 7,14,69 i 366,25,05 I 373,39,74 .. GfIlffi

I II

359,55,05
11,00.00

wm <I~\i1"1I("IC1~
~~~

370,55,05

H 4151-17a




